Application for a PIM &/or Building Consent

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BUSINESS UNIT

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Poneke

Wellington City Council

Section 3 & 33(2), Building Act 1991

Send or deliver your application to: the Environmental Control Business Unit,
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington. For enquiries, phone 801 3542.

This application is for a [Q/PIM %ﬂding Consent
Project Location

Address:

PART A Complete in all cases

Te

Suburb:

764/ Cm;ﬂ 4‘/7»1:(/?/
Ao

| PFZiAL

Legal description:

Property link No:

5%7OQl

(if known)

Al vt~

Ensuzre that certificate of title/s is mcluded with your application

Owner&/or applicant details

Owner (if also applicant, tick box [] ) M
Name: (P é’ fém fl/(/i j/“ﬁl / M

Address: / 0? ]MN WI?M

Suburb:

U

Phone (day):

Cellphone:

Fax:

Correspondence/refunds to [J-owner %applicant

Project details

Project type: [l New Building [ Alteration
Intended life: [0 Specified as :‘ ________ -years
Intended use: [ Ancilliary Commercial
L1 Industrial IE/Housing
K <7
Project value (GST inclusive) |18 o y oo

------------ Wu_uNfﬂ Oi\l C|TYE"9‘_OUNC‘L
05 SEP 2001
EZCEIVED
Applicant w MAKE /\,. N q}' LUNGTOM

Business name: & MKU’V‘—;
[/lv\,(, (),/V\n-;
V.0, Bk (£625.
g .
289.30645%. 1

025. 221 967
249 - %094,

i

2959

Name:

Address:

Suburb:

Phone (day):

Cellphone:

Fax:

[ Relocation [0 Demolition
L1 Indefinite but not less than 50 years
[ Commercial residential

L] Communal non-residential [ Outbuildings

Does the building or site have any cultural heritage significance, or is it a marae? (refer to District Plan) [ Yes B/No
I believe that the information contained in this application is true and correct.

Signed by the applicant as an agent on behalf of, and

with the authori from the er.
Signature: ___{_ el Yn=

OR Signed by the owner

’ Signature:
Name: é/\;\& CQJ"\J =, Name:
|
Date: 04{/0? /0/0 Date: §




Business/name: éé"\,@(ﬁ!"\"—; (DQDM"Z M Business/name:

Address: /O% _________ /éﬁﬂg ________________________ Address:
Suburb: M

Phone: %7 éoﬁs’ Fax: 357 %?é

Drainlayer

Business/name:

Address:

TBA

Suburb:

Registration No:

Phone:

Fax:

Business/name:

Address:

Suburb:

Registration No:

Phone:

Fax:

Lfruch - Engy -

K?e(_c»\ Z. Daugen
Pex 23‘8:37

Business/name:

Address: PQ

Suburb: aTFV\

Phone: 586 IZD% Fax: %86 'Zéq:—]

Enclosures

PART B - Complete for a building consent

TBA.

Suburb:

Phone:

Fax:

Business/name:

Address:

TeA

Suburb:

Registration No:

Phone:

Fax:

Business/name:

Address:

Suburb:

Registration No:

Phone:

Fax:

Other (please specify)

Rre ©rq -

Business/name: ’\"9 Mefi ‘-‘(:‘FQ Qv %C(eﬁ"(/\

Address: 00 &@K ql{/?

Suburb: WJ 0“(’9’5’\'

Phone: %7"\%&‘ Fax: (-{/_7‘ Z%%b

This application is accompainied by building certificate/s [ Yes [ No

What parts are covered by the building certificate/s? Ll Entire LI Part (Specify below)
This application is accompanied by producer statements [ Yes & No

What parts are covered by the producer statements? [l Entire L1 Part (Specify below)
Proposed inspection procedures [ Certifier [] Design Engineer

wW . C.C .




PART C - Complete in all cases

Floor areas of new building and additions to nearest metre;

New building m

Accessory buildings m

Total floor area of work

Total floor area of completed building M/VL Ay

PART D - Compliance Schedule details

(complete for all new buildings & alterations, except single
residential dwellings and outbuildings on a residential site.)
The building will contain the following systems:

Emergency systems (please tick appropriate boxes)

Emergency intercommunication L] Yes 4" No

Hazardous substance warning L Yes [ No

Emergency lighting B Yes L No

Escape route pressurisation L] Yes ¥ No

Riser mains Ll Yes & No

Automatic backflow preventef L] Yes [ No

Lifts [l Passenger [&” Service
Escalator/moving walks Ll Yes - [# No

Mechanical ventilation and air conditioning
0] Air systems for contamination control [ Heating, ventilation and air conditioning

(1 Building maintenance units for access to exterior and interior walls of buildings

Other systems

[0 Mechanical [ Electrical (1 Hydraulic [J Electronic [ Gas
Signs for part D O Yes [ No

Fire protection

[1 Automatic sprinkler [ Specialised deluge systems Ll Other
Automatic fire doors L Yes & No
Fire alarms [ Manual [l Automatic



Important Information - Read this BEFORE signing
Failure to get Inspections done

WCC can only issue a Code Compliance Certificate (CCC) when sure on “reasonable grounds”, that the work done
complies with the Building Code. Final payment on a building project or the sale of a property may hinge on any work
having a CCC.

Where WCC is unable to issue a CCC because of uncertainty about compliance of building work with the consent
issued and the Building Code, a ‘Notice to Rectify’ will be issued. This will outline any work that needs to be undertaken
to achive compliance. If any issues cannot be resolved the Council may prosecute, and a demolition order to remove
the building work may be sought.

Remember, without a CCC it may be difficult to sell or mortgage a property, and insurance complications may arise
in certain circumstances.

The following must be completed and signed before this application will be
accepted.
Only by the owner

This is to certify that I (print), am aware of my obligations to have
the building work contained within this consent inspected under the Building Act.

Signed . Date
Only by the Agent
This is to certify that I (print), am aware of my obligations to have

the building work contained within this consent inspected under the Building Act, and have informed the owner to
these obligations.

Signed &7\@ ﬁ“\r‘;— Date._© 6&?““ oo |

Only by the Agent (Select option from below and sign)

All inspections will be carried out by WCC inspectors with Design
Engineer inspecting specific design elements.

O

E/I N Zéf——\/‘;
All inspections will be carried out by WCC inspectors. —,

O

All inspections* will be carried out by “building certifiers” and/or
covered by Producer Statements

Inspections* will be carried out by a combination of the above and (I
I have enclosed details of the Inspection procedure to be followed
by the “certifier” or covered by “producer statements”

Note

Where inspected work is covered by “producer statements” or certifiers it must be forwarded to WCC within one calendar month of
the inspection being carried out.

For further information about your obligation to have work inspected, refer to section 7 of the Building Regulations 1992 and section
76 of the Building Act 1991.



Means of escape
[B/General

Safety Barriers

O Smoke vents

O Yes 0O No

Access and facilities for people with disablilites

O

-

Passenger lifts O Access
P

Other /’// M / A ‘ /

O Hearing aid

PART E

O Controlled access doors

O Shower water temperature control

pd é/
Hand held hose reels - [0 Yes Il
g@rs

e
Hand held fire exti O Yes "0 No

O 0o o d

Signs for systepas in part E IZI/»Yés O No
o

The compli

e

ce schedule and,wﬁtten reports obtained in accordance with the compliance schedule are to kept at:

Earthworks

(complete where earthworks are being undertaken in conjunction with this proj

“Earthworks” means any alteration to the existing ground level o
where more than 10 cubic metres of solid fill in total is to be r

to be altered by more than 600 millimetres vertical, and in
structures.

Information required (please enclose) O

Project value: $

Designer/Engineer

PART F

and by either the removal or the placement of fill

oved or placed or where the existing ground level is
des any associated retaining walls and other earthwork

opies of plans and specifications (including any retaining walls)

oes the building or site have any cultural heritage or significance; or is it on
a marae? (refer to District Plan)

O Yes O No

Name:
Address: /

Phone (day): /

Cellphone:

Suburb:

Fax:

Contractor

me:

Address:

Phone (day): Cellphone:

Suburb:

Fax:




Description of work

(a) Purpose of Earthworks //
(b) What volume of soil is to be excavated? / m3
(c) What volume of hard fill is to be placed? / m3

/

/

(d) Where is excavation soil to be dumped?

(e) What is the distance of excavation from the site boundaries? /

P

North m s East m

South m / West m

(f) How is stormwater and general runoff to be cor}lz{olled?

/[

(g) How will dust, mud and falling rubble Be controlled?

(h) How long will the proposed work take to complete?

(i) What Public Liability Insdrance does the contractor hold?

Amount:$ Name of Insurance Company:

I wish to apply for aryexemption from employing a registered engineer: [J Yes [J No

Type of aré applying for: (please tick) [ Rural L] Openspace [ Residential

Note: Earthworks rules apply to sites within the Residential, Rural and Open Space areas. A resource consent will
be needed if proposed earthworks; 1) alter ground levels by more than 2.5 metres vertically, 2) disturb more than
250 square metres of ground area, 3) take place in a Hazard Zone (flooding), 4) leave cut faces or batters steeper
than 45 degrees, 5) take place within 5 metres of a water body, 6) leave any water body in a contaminated or silted-
up condition. i

Do you need a resource consent? L] Yes L No

Ensure that you have enclosed the relevant check sheets and all copies of all required attachments. This will assist the Council to
process your consent as quickly and efficiently as possible.




X SR ;\;'é’%li-é;\ — C;;:Me%;;'::\-?\) ABSOLUTELY
CHECKSHEET o | POSITIVELY
Additions/Alterations to existing dwelling e

Tumeke Poneke

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BUSINESS UNIT "\" D@FK\ 64/ Wellington City Gouncll

Time & Date __|\. 20 @A Q é@})‘{'zmbex' leol O Mail Ig%esk
Address (':;LP CUM dé‘{-

Use this check sheet to assist you in lodging a complete building consent application and to avoid
delays in processing. Please attach 2 copies of the following information (unless otherwise specified)
with your completed building consent application form. Tick each box which is relevant and ensure
you attach the information. If the box is not relevant, please write NA across the box.

€ O Certificate of title ' ‘
One copy of current certificate/s of title. W @ a @ o

| __RECORDS
9 [] Locality plan (1:500) showing: : :

name of building, physical location of the subject site in relation to streets or landmarks and
north point. Rural sites can be at 1:1000 scale if required.

© O Ssite plan (1:100) showing:

- dimensions of all boundaries, north point finished floor levels, ground contours (extended to
boundaries) /levels, site area, street name and number, lot and DP number, outline of existing
building, outline of additions/alterations, area of existing building, area of additions, total new
area, distances to boundaries.

0 [l Plumbing and Drainage plan (1:100) showing:
(note: if you have supplied drainage details for surface water disposal on the site plan, no drainage plan is required)

00 fixtures and fittings 0 drainage layout with inspection bends
and junctions indicated

L] if the building is more than one storey [J any other drainage on site
with sanitary fittings on upper floors,
provide and isometric layout showing
wastes, pipes and falls.

© O Bracing plan (1:100,/1:50) showing:
L] bracing details and calculations for both L]  if the bracing was specifically designed
wall and subfloor bracing by a registered engineer, attach a copy
of the calculations with this application.
(required for specific design wind zones
and lateral distribution of upper floor

[J subfloor bracing for decks projecting loads where lower storey bracing is
more than 2m from the house provided in walls beyond the upper
storey footprint)

Please turn over

Environmental Control Business Unit
PO Box 2199, Wellington. Ph 801 3542, Fax 801 3100 P&D 8960

/7 wa
Receiving Officer V@/w #@7 W




© O Foundation plan (1:100/1:50) showing:

[ dimensions of all new foundations O bracing details for timber sub-floor

[J ifa concrete slab, show basic details [J if the addition is an upper storey, show
detail on upgrading, existing foundations,
piles, etc.

0 subfloor framing 0] piles and footings

(] footing details.

@ Floor plan (1:100/1:50) showing:

[J existing floor plan (] all designated spaces

[0 for additions show the area in square (] altered floor plan with alterations
metres marked

[0  door and window schedules (] sanitary fixtures

[J  if two stories or more and additions and alterations are involved, additional floor plans are
required showing; existing and proposed floor plan additions and alterations, details of
room sizes and designated uses, floor area of additions, plans of any stairs, barriers, handrails,
and a plan of floor joist layout, beams etc.

OD Elevations (1:100/1:50) showing: E

accurate ground lines from boundary to boundary on each elevation, relevant District Plan
daylight control lines, the maximum height on each elevation, location of door and window
openings, fixed and opening sashes, floor levels in relation to ground levels, exterior cladding
nominated to all elevations, down pipes and spouting, ventilators to sub-floor area (suspended
floors only).

e [1 Sections and details (1:50/1:20/1:10) showing:

[0 foundation detail reinforcing and [0 framing sizes, beams, lintels, trusses
connections including fixings and other structural
items. Lintels carrying point loads
require specific design.
[0  stairs, handrails, decks and barriers [  roof cladding, eaves, facias, gutters,
flashings to openings
L]  exterior cladding including brick or U fire rated systems on all walls closer
other veneers than 1 metre to any boundary
Ll  insulation systems and materials to 0 stud heights of rooms and total height
floors, walls and roof from lowest ground floor level to top of
ridge
L1 Barriers providing safety from falling. L] Truss layout supported by design
Specific design is required where detail certificate and design of fixing details
does not comply with NZBC B1/AS2. and load path to ground
N ; .
: > e
@O swuctural and calculations See 47’“(' Vuc"" . Q/w} 3 (f/‘{"'

if any design work required the services of a registered engineer, attach a copy of the
calculations with this application.




@0

(15]m;

(16]m)

Specification:

L]  Elements of structure (size, spacing, [l Wet area surfaces
timber treatment)

[J  Finish of fixings to meet durability
provisions

Producer statements:

if this application for consent relies on any producer statements certifying compliance with the
New Zealand Building Code Handbook, a copy must be attached with this application.

Vehicle access plan/s:

[1  location and extent of driveway relative [J long=section (1:100) showing proposed
to existing legal boundaries of the site, levels and gradients along the centreline;
public footpath/roadway and, where on wide or tight-turning accesses, three
relevant, other features (e.g. house, wall, long-sections along left centre and right
fence, tree)

[]  details of proposed kerb crossing (J proposed surface, drainage works, and
required (length and location}, and ‘ safety barriers where applicable.
specifications

Fire Report:

for domestic dwellings of 3 storeys or more, or buildings providing more than one household unit.

Heating:
if the plan shows a solid-fuel heater (free-standing or in-built), a copy of the manufacturer’s data
and instructions for installing the heater must be attached with this application.

Other Council approvals which may be required: (see note 1)

[l WCC Bylaw - encroachment licence

croaches over or onto
encroachment licence.

if the proposed dwelling, or associated garage, carpad, car deck etc.,
Council reserves you will need to make a separate application for,

[l WCC Bylaw - eartbworks consent

if the existing ground levels will be altered by 600mm yeftically, or a total of 10 cubic metres
of solid fill is moved, you will need to make a separgt€ application for an earthworks consent.

[] District Plan - land use consent, earthworks

if the existing ground levels of the site argAo be altered by more than 2.5m or the area of
excavation exceeds 250 square metres 6r the work will leave battered faces steeper than 45
degrees or ground levels will be alteréd by more than 2.5m vertically in rural areas or the work
takes place in a hazard zone (flgdding) or the work takes place within 5m of a water body or
the work will leave any water ody in a contaminated or silted up condition, you will need to
make a separate applicatigfi for a land use consent.

[0 District Plan - land

if the plan sho
rule 5.1.3.2,

e consent, deck rule

any deck above 1.5 metres in height and within 2 metres of a boundary, check
~a land use consent may be required.

Please turn over




@ (1 Application fee/s: d&.ﬁl/ -

contact the Environmental Control Business Unit for relevant fees. All building consent applications

must be submitted with payment so that they can be processed. There is a fee for submitting
amended plans.

Note 1: If other Council approvals are required you can apply for them:

a) at the same time when lodging this application OR
b) before lodging this application

Once all of the above attachments have been compiled along with the completed building
consent application form and this check sheet, you can lodge your building consent application.
For further information phone 801-3542 or fax 801-3100.
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29/07/2002 211 pm

Management / Job Summary Options Sort: SR Code, Project ID, Task, Staff : Includes Work : For All Dates

SR Project
80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design

Task

ABLDG CONS<5 aBIdg.Cons<500K F,

80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design

Administration

Inspection

Issue Investigation
Meeting
Other

Peer Review

Building Inspections

Staff

Mark Scully

Alistair Tily
Dennis Morgan
Jon Moser
Patrick Edwards
Shane Taane
Stephen Cody

Stephen Cody

Richard Toner

Stephen Cody

Mark Scully

e/\ S}O&')L’@V\

ECBU

2079\5 fr 3 @ g-00

N paid

fos o P

Report Total

Y|

5{400» OO

Cost
Hours

0.50

0.50
1.00
2.00
7.25
4.00
2.00

0.75

0.50

0.50

1.25
20.25

20.25

?Z%/éo?oPO@

—




MEMORY TRANSMISS ION REPORT

PAGE : 001

TIME : 02-AUG-2002 09:03AM
TEL NUMBER1: +64 4 8013100

TEL NUMBER2: +64 4 8013100

NAME : WCC ECBU

FILE NUMBER 420

DATE : 02-AUG 09:01AM

T0 : 813893096

DOCUMENT PAGES 006

START TIME : 02-AUG 09:01AM

END TIME ¢ 02-AUG 09:03AM

SENT PAGES : Do6

STATUS 0K

FILE NUMBER : 420 *%%k SUCCESSFUL TX NOTICE #*#*:#*
WELLINGTON 1YY COUNCIL | ton, New Zesiand [TOP.T0WH|
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internat Www_wcc.govt.nz A2 1vosso v pompeger uasannt navon Ciy S

Fax Message File ref: 80507

To: Cilive Lewis Design Ltd
Attn: Clive Lewis

Fax No: 389 3096

From: Steve Cody
E-mail: steve.cody@wece.govit.nz
Wellington City Council
Ph No: 025 463043 or 801 3228 Fax No: 801 3100
g::tion 02 August 2002 zlhz::;’ pages: (incl. cover s

Subjact: 184 Cuba St.

The information contained In this fax Is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the
intended racipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of Its contents. If
received in error you ara asked to destroy this fax and contact the sender mry ly. Your wce Is appreciated.

Meaessage:

Clive,

Following your request for a Code Compliance Certificate for building consent SR 80507, areview
of this bullding consent has been undertaken. The following matters will need to be resolved prior
to the certificate being issued.

1 have also sant a copy of this letter to your posital address.

Dl 5 Co-ordinator
vircnmental Control Businaess Unit
Wellington City Council

daocument2



WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand.
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Poneke

Wellington City Council

Fax Message

To: Clive Lewis Design Ltd
Attn: Clive Lewis

Fax No: 389 3096
From: Steve Cody
E-mail: steve.cody@wcc.govt.nz
Wellington City Council
PhNo: 025 463043 or 801 3228 Fax No: 801 3100
Creation No of pages: (incl. cover

Date 02 August 2002 sheet) 6
Subject: 154 Cuba St.

File ref: 80507

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents. If
received in error you are asked to destroy this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.

Message:

Clive,

Following your request for a Code Compliance Certificate for building consent SR 80507, a review
of this building consent has been undertaken. The following matters will need to be resolved prior

to the certificate being issued.

| have also sent a copy of this letter to your postal address.

Yours sincerely

V onmetal Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

document2
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL N POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. A= ot | e
Ph 64-4-499 4444, internet www.wcc.govt.nz "'"""""“" Wellington City Council

30 July, 2002

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507

P O Box 16 023

Wellington

Attention: Clive Lewis

Re: Code Compliance Certificate building consent SR 80507

Dear Sir, @%

Following a request for a Code Compliance Certificate fo@ sent SR 80507,
. :

a review of this building consent has been undertaken. It quitement that all major
projects are reviewed. :

In order that the code compliance certificate may be issued, the following items will
need to be addressed.

e The surcharge gully is to be installed as per the council site inspection note dated
the 20.2.2002. (copy attached)

e The supervising structural engineer is to provide a Producer Statement Review
(PS4) covering structural alterations to the building. Refer to page 2 of the

.Building Consent issued on the 9.10.01.

o A registered engineer is to confirm in writing that “the existing external landings/
balconies, including the fixing of the new safety barriers” will comply with the
requirements of the Building Code 1992 for B1 Structure and B2 Durability. Refer
to page 4 of the approved building consent documents.

¢ Council requires confirmation that the charcoal filters have been installed to the
kitchen range-hood vents. Refer to inspection note dated the 15.4.02. (Copy
attached.)

e Council will require written approval from the New Zealand Fire Service
confirming the position and layout for the fire alarm indicator panel.

e Provide written confirmation from a suitably qualified person confirming that the
emergency lighting and exit signage will comply with the requirements of clause F6
Lighting for Emergency and clause F8 Signs of the Building Code 1992.

e Provide written confirmation that the Compliance Schedule and the Statement of
Fitness issued by council on the 17.4.02 for this address, corresponds with the
systems that have been installed.

e Apply to the New Zealand Fire Service for an approved fire and emergency
evacuation scheme.

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507. 1



e All out standing fees will need to be paid to council. Invoice attached.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Yours faithfully,

S
-

Stephen Cody

Major Projects Co-ordinator
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone: 801 3228

Mobile: 025 463043

Fax: 801 3100

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507.
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ABSOLUTELY

/WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. mned |
i . - WELLINGTON

Tumeke Pénske -
Wellington City Council

(Please keep copy on site)

TE

SITE ADDRESS, | C);f\ SR No e ’
DESCRIPTION.&QS?.\(WA ............. PC Docs No ... s e leSy

FIRST INSPECTION? YES@
TIME ARRIVED AV
TIME SPENT ... Lo ",

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

TPR valve

v,
Relief valve, limiting valve é/.; Tempering valve 87
v’ 9/

HWC seismic restraint

S\
{6 o

Water temperature test Trap test ' f?l?slh test m/
Vents terminate correctly Shut off valves AAV’s fitted & accessible [J

O

0O

Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention~H-__ Gully und height
Wastes s t gully

Eng. repo O
Complies with"Kerejng of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
Driveway has bee: roved O

Site Note No. ......... Moo

Commercial

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems)
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:-

Lit [0 __ Emergency lighting O Wired smoke/heat detector [ Sprinklers O

,_r_p_gogmpmmmron systems [ Emerge ing systems [
assed to major projects inspector for audit Sk~
COMMENTS /

\

M Plowb - NS 1 —4 compolec
*;J.*Tlm T Q,‘)/ ‘“@fg QQPDNCA~
—CZAPCZZ:x‘d\ -%l chrlw\ ) (’Y\QFOGU\:.\/ \tah\\w\,) y \NO c \%VVJ“‘Q oA
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02/08/2002  11:14 am

Building Inspections

ECBU
Management / Job Summary Options Sort: SR Code, Project ID, Task, Staff : Includes Work : For All Dates
Cost
SR Project Task Staff Hours
80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design
ABLDG CONS<5 aBlidg Cons<500K f
Administration
Mark Scully 0.50
Stephen Cody ) 0.25
Correspondence
Stephen Cody 1.50
Inspection
Alistair Tily 0.50
Dennis Morgan 1.00
Jon Moser 2.00
Patrick Edwards 7.25
Shane Taane 4.00
Stephen Cody 2.00
Issue Investigation
Stephen Cody 0.75
Meeting
Richard Toner 0.50
Other
Stephen Cody 0.50
Peer Review
Mark Scully 1.25
Stephen Cody 1.50
Processing
Stephen Cody 3.25
80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design 26.75

Report Total 26.75
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL 1 ‘I‘. I'()WN

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. AN WELNGON

AS ]IIDGED BY Noﬁn{t;mnu MAGAZINE

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY

WELLINGTON

Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govtnz T Wem;'gt“g;ecpii;e&uncil
FORM 12
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE NUMBER 1
Section 44 (2), Building Act 1991
Service Request No 87287
Issued by Wellington City Council
BUILDING
Street Address [Ifany] 154 Cuba St Legal description DP 2686
Intended use: Ground Floor: Restaurant CL/Café-Hairdresser CM. | Property Link No 397091

First & Second Floor: 2 Apartments each floor SR.
Valuation Assessment No
Intended life: Indefinite but not less than 50 years

17270-32400

OWNER

Name: Mr D Chan
Mailing address: 105 Majoribanks St

Mt Victoria

Wellington
REF SYSTEM OR FEATURE MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION NOTES AND

PROCEDURES COMMENTS

C2 Automatic Fire Alarm System | To NZ Building Code Handbook, CS3 and NZS

Type 4 smoke detectors in each | 4512:1997, Part 6.
bedroom in each apartments,

sounders to sleeping areas, Testing: Monthly by IQP

manual callpoints at each floor Survey: Annually by IQP.

level and at final exit Using ICNZ or similar approved test and survey

reports.

Ground floor heat detectors Survey tests must include any interfaces with
smoke control air handling systems, operation of
smoke/fire control or egress route doors and with

Lifts.
D Emergency Lighting System. To NZ Building Code Handbook, CS4 and
In exitways to final exit. AS/NZS 2293.2/

Inspection: ~ AS/NZS 2293 systems — 6 monthly
by qualified owner or IQP

Surveys: Annually by IQP.

Maintenance: By Owner.

All tests and maintenance to be recorded in log
books complying to the relevant Standard.




2

SYSTEM OR FEATURE

MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION
PROCEDURES

NOTES AND
COMMENTS

Signs for Building Systems and
Features.

Applies to all signs associated with all other

features listed on the Compliance Schedule and

any other sign required under NZ Building Code
Clause F8.

To NZ Building Code Handbook CS12, refer also
to F8/AS1.

Inspection:  Illuminated signs purposes -
Monthly by Owner.
Signs required for Systems and

Features listed in this Compliance
Schedule - Annually by IQP.

Maintenance: By Owner.

Signs shall be refurbished before
they become illegible and shall be
replaced immediately if missing.

Defects in illuminated signs shall be rectified
immediately.

Means of Escape from Fire.

See NZ Building Code Handbook CS13 for
inspection details. Note: Inspections to include all
exit routes, smoke or fire control doors on the

routes, door locks for operation, etc. Refer also to
C/AS1, part 3.

Inspection: By Owner
e  Daily when the building is in
use for crowd occupancies
(purpose groups CL and CM).
e  Monthly for other occupancies.

e Annually by IQP for all
occupancies.

The annual test shall include a test
of the operation of any interface
with any emergency warning system
for fire or fire detection system.

Maintenance: By Owner

Safety Barriers.

To NZ Building Code Handbook CS14.

Inspection: ~ Annually by IQP.
Barriers shall be inspected to
confirm they are located as
~ required, are structurally sound, and
are serviceable.

Balconies to
apartments and stairs.




’4;

REF SYSTEM OR FEATURE MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION NOTES AND
PROCEDURES COMMENTS
Maintenance: By Owner.
Defects shall be remedied
immediately they are apparent.
O Access and Facilities for People with Disabilities.
o) Access Routes & Facilities. To NZ Building Code Handbook CS135, refer also

Inspection:

Maintenance:

to D1/AS1 and NZS 4121:1985

6 monthly by Owner and annually
by IQP.

Check adequacy of accessible
routes from streets or carpark to
spaces within the building and
accessible features within the
building.

e Usability of the route to the
principal entrance.

e Manoeuvre spaces.

e Handrails.

¢ Lighting levels.

¢ Door hardware.

e Accessible toilet areas.

By Owner.

Defects shall be rectified
immediately.

Signed for and behalf of the Council:

NAME: coevvrveerriicieereeeieeerrernreeserenneernaiirrennes

Piki Collins

Position: Team Member

Date: 17 April, 2002




L W NEW ZEALAND'S W ZEAYLANDS\V i ABSOLUTELY
WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL ‘ PTOWN POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. R AR, MASBLISIREA
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govtnz T Wellington Gity Council

BUILDING STATEMENT OF FITNESS NO: 1
Section 44(4), Building Act, 1991

ISSUED BY WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
Issued :17 April, 2002 Expires: 17 April, 2003

Service Request No: 87287

BUILDING

154 Cuba St

Street Address: Legal Description: DP 2686

Intended use: Café/Hairdresser/Restaurant/ Apartments Property Number: 397091

Intended Life: Indefinite, but not less than 50 years Valuation Roll Number: 17270-32400

OWNER

Name: Mr D Chan Mailing address: 105 Majoribanks St Mt Victoria

Wellington

This is to state that the Council has issued Compliance Schedule No: 1 specifies inspection, maintenance, and reporting

procedures of the following systems and features of the building:

Automatic sprinkler systems or
other systems of automatic fire
protection

Automatic doors which form part
of any fire wall and which are
designed to close shut and remain
shut on an alarm of fire

Emergency warning systems for
fire or other dangers

Emergency lighting systems

Escape route pressurisation
systems

Riser mains for fire service use

Any automatic back-flow
preventer connected to a potable
water supply

Lifts, escalators, or travelators or
other similar systems

Mechanical ventilation or air
conditioning system serving all or
a major part of the building

Means of escape from fire

Building maintenance units for
providing access to the exterior
and interior walls of buildings

Such signs as are required by the
building code in respect of the
above-mentioned systems

Safety barriers

Means of access and facilities for use by persons with disabilities which
meet the requirements of Section 25 of the disabled Persons Community

Welfare Act 1975

Hand-held hose reels for fire
fighting

Such signs as are required by the Building Code or Section 25 of the
disabled Persons Community Welfare Act 1975

Any other mechanical, electrical, hydraulic, or electronic system whose
proper operation is necessary for compliance with the Building Code

The Compliance Schedule and the written reports obtained in accordance with the Compliance Schedule are to be kept at:

154 Cuba Street

Signed for and on behalf of the Council:

NAME: veneeeeeeieeiieiiieee e e ereeeeans

Piki Coliins

............ Position: Team Member

Date:17 April, 2002




Applicant Tax Invoice GST Number 53-204-635
Attention: Clive Lewis Date: 29-Jul-02
Clive Lewis Design Reference: TW 80507
P O Box 16 023 Wellington 6038 Building Consent for less than $500,000
Owners Property Addresses
1. Dan Chan 1. 154 Cuba St, Te Aro

105 Majoribanks St Mt Victoria Wellington 600

Fees Payable

Description Date Reference Fee GST Total
PIM Processing Fee 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $133.33 $16.67 $150.00
Plan Check Fee 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $608.89 $76.11 $685.00
Inspection Fee 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $355.56 $44.44 $400.00
Code Compliance Certificate 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $31.11 - $3.89 $35.00
Compliance Schedule 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $71.11 $8.89 $80.00
BIA Levy 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $123.30 $15.41 $138.71
BRANZ Levy 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $189.69 $23.71 $213.40
BRANZ Levy Commission 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $5.87 $0.73 $6.60
Lodging Fee 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $31.11 $3.89 $35.00
BIA Levy Commission 06/09/2001 Auto Entry $3.81 $0.48 $4.29
Amended Plan Fee 11/03/2002 Auto Entry $66.67 $8.33 $75.00
Total $1,620.45 $202.55 $1,823.00

ees Paid

Date Reference Amount

06/09/2001 14:49:13 8297548 $1,748.00

08/05/2002 13:33:04 ~ 8872913 : $75.00

Total $1,823.00

Balance Outstanding: $0.00

The Council's Terms and Conditions for Supply of Goods and Services require that you pay all invoices by the
20th day of the month following the date it is issued. If payment is not made by that time, you will be liable for:
- interest calculated daily at a rate of 15% pa on the overdue Invoice amount,
- an administrative fee of either 10% of the overdue Invoice amount or $300 (whichever is less), and
- all costs and expenses incurred by the Council in seeking to recover the overdue Invoice amount.

Payment Advice WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL Reference: | TW 80507
Please return this section with your payment PO BOX 2199 WELLINGTON Building Consent for less
Attention: Clive Lewis than $500,000

Clive Lewis Design

i .
P O Box 16 023 Wellington 6038 seuu0z | Amount Owing | $0.00

PLEASE COMPLETE
AMOUNT PAID:




02/08/2002  8:36 am

Building Inspections

ECBU
Management / Job Summary Options Sort: SR Code, Project ID, Task, Staff : Includes Work : For All Dates
Cost
SR Project Task Staff Hours
80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design
ABLDG CONS<5 aBldg Cons<500K
Administratién
Mark Scully 0.50
Correspondence ) )
Stephen Cody 1.50
Inspection
Alistair Tily 0.50
Dennis Morgan 1.00
Jon Moser 2.00
Patrick Edwards 7.25
Shane Taane 4.00
Stephen Cody 2.00
Issue Investigation
Stephen Cody 0.75
Meeting
Richard Toner 0.50
Other
Stephen Cody 0.50
Peer Review
Mark Scully 1.256
Stephen Cody 1.50
Processing
Stephen Cody 3.25
80507 154 Cuba St, Te Aro: Clive Lewis Design 26.50
Report Total 26.50
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ABSOLUTKLY

‘. \"VELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. w"ed

(Please keep copy on site)

WELLINGTON
Tumeke Pénske -
Wellington City Council’

K

SITE ADDRESS, /"~ CLf\ CSRNo T

FIRST INSPECTION? YES@
TIME ARRIVED AV
TIME SPENT ... Lo

Subfloox Igsulation/protection]
Glazing - an impact 0
Stairs compdy With D1 & F4 O

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

HWC seismic restraint IE/ TPR valve E}/ Cold water expansion valve M

Relief valve, limiting valve LT}/ Tempering valve D/ HWC drain l{

Water temperature test m/ Trap test ID/ W.C. flush test m/l

Vents terminate correctly Q/ Shut off valves D/ AAV’s fitted & accessible [

Downpipes fixed O  Backflow prevention ~E~__ Gull und height m|
Was:::%&t gully O

Eng. repo O

Complies with"Renxing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA

Driveway has bee; roved O

Site Note NO. vvvvveve N neennen

Commercial @

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems)
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:-

Lift [0 __ Emergency lighting O Wired smoke/heat detector [ Sprinklers O

___ COMMENTS /
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ARSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) . l‘m
Wellington City Council
SITE ADDRESS\.?.%\’. L‘"\aq ..... eab SR No% ........... '[ ................
DESCRIPTIONY: .Q.d.s vy \f\s PC Docs No 2. YLk
UNIT No\, e ,‘{' \,eue b { “L. . FIRST INSPECTION? YES @
DATE \(7 \ ...................... TIME ARRIVED .......ccovvirerinienraenenns
NAME ... .24 W'VA"’ ........ ....... TIME SPENT S22,
(HNAL SPECTION
levels re FFL Flashings- windows~ Subfloor insulation/protectio%
Subfloor ventilation O Decks'zepiie structur?El Glazing — human impact

Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etcxlélI Stairs comply with D1 & F4
Safety barriers/windows to F4O Interio%entilation
Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

eismic restraint O TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve []
Relief valve, limiting valve [ Tempering valve O HWC drain O
Water temperature test O Trap test ] W.C. flush test O
Vents termynate correctly O Shut off valves () AAV’s fitted & accessible [
i O Backflow prevention [J Gully surround height O
Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/RS4 received O
i ith Fencing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
Begn approved O
_\’ Commercial a
dave all copdifig hefire report been met? YES / NO / NA
Fire/smoke door certification Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [
Meets requirements for disabled access | Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organised O
Certification by installer received fox- x
Lit 0O Emergency lighting Wired smoke/heat detector

\! Sprinklers O
Escape route pressurisation systems [] '\lémergency warning systems
*Passed to major projects 1ns'pector for audit

COMMENTS k\w Qof \n\&r wn (A W@e)}
QWA Mer\L Xﬂ X” Vo zesm)?v\s \0\6
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ABSOLUTELY

V"ELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

- ' WELLINGTOUN
(Please keep copy on s;te) -
SITE ADDRESS... \5%. Oudos,.. S SRNo...RQSO ...,
DESCRIPTION.. Nabd. #Rarvn. w&: PC Docs No = eGSR
UNITNo ... 3. % & FIRST INSPECTION? YES{
DATE ... 29, .Q?\sn.ﬁ .................. TIME ARRIVED .....\Q399.............
NAME ... Sf.amen, ‘\% TIME SPENT ........ e \ \l\(' .......
. : NN, 10

Conforms with approved dramnés YES/NO  Site Note number... £V 3€
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/NO  Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer.............ccc............
POSTCLAD |
Half height brick o Solid Plaster (]
Proprietry Plaster system:
TYPe. it ADPLCALOr .. evvniiiiniiiiiee e
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification: ,
Fixing O  Sheetlayout O Flashing O

Cladding ground clearance [
PRELINE INSPECTION .
Exterior cladding O Building closed in O Glazing — human impact a
Moisture Content O Insulation O Bracing connections O
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [
TPR line O Pressure test AF~  Waste pipe size & test O
Soil stack ~&  Soil pipe size and test ~E~  Inbuilt S/W pipes tested O
Pipes fixed/supported B~  Penetrations sleeved (W Vents correctly terminated
System:“il 3, other......cceeennnnen,

%&c‘&‘

Multi Unit Consent. 4\ A
Complies with fire report?  YES /NO/NA Date of firereport .........ccovvvvnnnnnnn,
Unit numbers inspected.............ccccoevvninneinnnann.n. e eerens
Intertenancy walls FRR 0 Service shafts/common areas are fire rated [
Intertenancy STC O Natural light O
Ventilation of rooms O Floor wastes asrequired = [ Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules

- COMMENTS &u R w2 4 4 cear
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

ABSOLUTELY

. . ' WELLINGTON

(Please keep copy on site) Scanned T

SITE ADDRESS.!$4..C. ‘t SRNo... 2090 L........c......

DESCRIPTION..\.\.S:‘:‘!....'.\f. N PC Docs No '3‘%9&1.62\ .

onrre b=l deds Va2 . FIRST INSPECTION? NO

DATE .22 NN . .0} ... TIME ARRIVED ......oovmirorererreesnenn,

NaME .22 oS TIME SPENT ... 90mnS...........

Conforms with approvéd drawings YES / @ Site Note number...............

Sighted previous inspection notes YES/ Producer statement required YES /NO

Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer............cccovenenvnnan

POSTCLAD

Half height brick O Solid Plaster O

Proprietry Plaster system:

TYPC.criniiiniiiiciiiiierc e Applicator .....oevvenrviiiiiiiiiiiie

Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification:

Fixing O Sheet layout O Flashing O
Cladding ground clearance [

PRELINE INSPECTION

Exterior cladding O Building closed in O Glazing — human impact O

Moisture Content [ Insulation a Bracing connections O

Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [

&~ Pressure test B~  Waste pipe size & test -l
Wask 0\%/ Soil pipe size and test € Inbuilt S/W pipes tested  E-
suppgrted B Penetragions slegyed -Ek  Vents.correctly terminated £
G13, other.2ectioy....D»

Multi Unit Consent.

Complies with fire report? YES/NO/NA Date of fire report ...........ccoveurieenenn

Unit numbers inspected.........cooeeeviiiiinieiiiieiineiiiicircieans

Intertenancy walls FRR (| Service shafts/common areas are fire rated [J

Intertenancy STC | Natural light O

Ventilation of rooms O Floor wastes as required d Shut off valves a

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules

COMMENTS
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) u l.\m
Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRES \6"\ . (%ﬁ . SRNo 3029 1..ooovvere
DESCRIPTIONS®W.. et e o PC DOCs NO -.rveoovevernens,

FIRST INSPECTION? @\!O

TIME ARRNEESO ...........................

TIME SPENT SOMN Ao,
Conforms with approved drawings YES /NO Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/NO Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer.............ccevvnrnn.

DPC to pile O  Cormect mechanical fixings [0  Timber treatment  [J
Subfloor bracing Sub-floor framing 0  Insulation O
Ventilation 450mm min crawl space O

Joists under load bearing walls

PRE CLAD

Timber treatment O Exterior wall i O Roof bracing O
Stud spacings O Roof and wall connegtions [0 Framing correct (W
Cladding SYStem(s).......ocueeririiriinierinieeereneeerio Manufacturer........cococvvviveevninnennn.
Things to discuss: : : :

SS fixings where necessary O Wgpection O

Brick veneer installation O O

Half height brick inspection O Flashings O

COMMENTS |
(pW\PLp\\._‘)? ' XOURS -
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WA e Lswen & mtoe o B oy,
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. S canne d :
(Please keep copy on site)

WELLINGTON

‘Wellington City Councl]

-----------------------------------------

SITE ADDRESS\SX Ao e SR No %‘507 .........

DESCRIPTIONSOSS, . ... PC Docs No .2 12 &b 1
[
APTEEY A VI FIRST INSPECTION? YESr/-@
TIME ARRIVED ,.(.......0ovovrrenrerannnnn. ’
TIME SPENT .. NY7.... e
N\
Conforms with approved drawings WO Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes /NO  Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer........cc..cccunevnenn....
POSTCLAD
Half height brick O Solid Plaster O
Proprietry Plaster system:
TYPe. ittt ' APPliCAtOT ...cooeviiiiiiiiiiicier e,
Claddmg substrate to manufacturers specification:
O Sheet layout O Flashing (W
Cladding ground clearance 0O
SPECTION \m
i i \!] Building closed in : : Glazing — human impact \g
Moisture Content Insulation & Bracing connections
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [
TPR I O Pressure test O Waste pipe size & test 0
Soil stack (| Soil pipe size and test O Inbuilt S/W pipes tested (W
Pipes fixed/supporte  Penetrations sleeved (| Vents correctly terminated [
System: AS3500, G13xgther.....................

Multi Unit Consent. — ,
Complies with fire repo: NO /NA Date of fire report .. Q‘M’ W"{)\
Unit numbers inspected.....\... o7 i

Intertenancy walls FRR Servieg shafts/common areas are fire rated
*Intertenancy STC Natural light
Ventilation of rooms Floor wastes as required O Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules

% comms W()%@
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. POSITIVELY
(Please keep copy on site) WEON
Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRESS. |- . C(_/BDL
DESCRIPTIONGN J% ........

UNIT NoC TR ez
DATE L/”fﬂ' Ak @Z

FINAL INSPECTION
Ground levels re FFL
lation

Flashings- windows [ Subfloor insulation/protection]
O /repﬂe structure [ Glazing — human impact O

Ventilation to brickwork O ings etc. [ Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [
Safety barriers/windows to F4J Interior Ventilatl O
Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

HWC seismic restraint 19/ TPR valve IB/ Coldwater expansion valve
Relief valve, limiting valve @/ Tempering valve UZ/ HWC drain

Water temperature test g/ Trap test Z{
Vents terminate correctly Shut off valves 12/
Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention [

E]EIDEI‘RQ

Eng. report/PS4 received O

Complies wi ing of Swimming Pools Act YES /NO/NA
Driveway has been appro O
Site Note No. .......ovvenen..

Commercial / Multi Unit
Have all conditio the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certificat: O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [
Meets requirements for disable SS | Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organise O
Certification by installer received for:-

Wire heat detector [ Sprinklers O

Mgency lighting O
Escape route pressurisation systems [ Emergency warn
Passed to major projects inspector for audit [ﬂ}m .

/

systems []

n
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site)

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Paneke
Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRESS. [k . C(/b:L

DES CRIPTION‘Q.. E ........
UNIT NOCJ/\,{‘.

PC Docs No %
FIRST INSPECTION?

TIME SPENT \ ............................

FINAL INSPECTION
Ground levels re FFL
ilation
Ventilation to brickwork (]
Safety barriers/windows to F4

Flashings- windows [
/replle structure []
Scribers,
Interior ventilati

Subfloor insulation/protection]
Glazing — human impact O
Stairs comply with D1 & F4 O

Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention [J

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

HWC seismic restraint TPR valve IE/ Coldwater expansion valve E/

Relief valve, limiting valve Tempering valve I]Z/ HWC drain Iﬂ/

Water temperature test g/ Trap test lﬁ

Vents terminate correctly Shut off valves O
|
a

Eng. report/PS4 received a
Complies wi ing of Swimming Pools Act

Driveway has been appro
Site Note No. ...................

YES /NO /NA

Commercial / Multi Unit
Have all conditio the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certificat O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [J
Meets requirements for disable SS O "‘Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organise O
Certification by installer received for:-

Mgency lighting [ Wire heat detector [ Sprinklers |
Escape route pressurisation systems [ Emergency warnkeg systems [
Passed to major projects inspector for audit [D/gen ~

oo

COMMENTS
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ABSOLUOTELY

',._;;1:::

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) ' MR LR
i Wellington City Gouneil
|
| SITE ADDRES
DESCRIPTION -}

UNIT Np YES /NO

DATE L4 Q... TIMEARRIVED coooovveeeiiieeeeeeeeen
NAMETAT oAAdacAL.. TIMESPENT S,

. FINAL INSPECTION
i Gro evels re FFL O Flashings- windows 0O Subfloor insulation/protection]
Subfloor ventilation O °  Decks/repile structure O1 Glazing ~ human impact O
Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etc. [ Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [

] Safety barriers/windows to F401 Interior ventilation [

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

seismic restraint O TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [
O Tempering valve a HWC drain a
O Trap test O W.C. flush test a
O Shut off valves O AAV’s fitted & accessible [
O Backflow prevention [ Gully surround height O
Wastes sealed at gully O
& Eng. report/PS4 recerwed O
g Complies with Fencing df Swimming Pools Act  YES/NO/NA
Driveway has been approv. O
Site Note No. .....ceviieenn )
. Commercial / Multi Unit @
H Have all condition of the fire report been met?\YES / NO / NA \ﬂ
. Fire/smoke door certification N Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems)
Meets requirements for disabled access M Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organised O
Certification by installer received fog;- \:I
Lit 0O Emergency lighting Wired smoke/heat detector \z Sprinklers O
Escape route pressurisation systems [J Emergency warning systems

Passed to major projects inspector for audit 1

COMMENTS
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"

WELLINGTON CITY

COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site)

ABSOILUTELY

WELLINGTON
Tumeks Paneke

Wellington City Comecil
*  SRNo ‘306‘0*‘) ............
PC Docs No ‘Eﬁ%&
FIRST INSPECTION?  YES
TIME ARRIVED ........ccoovvvrevernnnennnnne.
TIME SPENT YK ..o

FINAL INSPECTION
: ~Qround Jévels re FFL
; Subfloor ventilation
Ventilation to brickwork

O Flashings- windows [
O Decks/repile structure [
O Scribers, facings etc. [

* Safety barriers/windows to F4AL1  Interior ventilation LI
; Floots and walls sealed in wet areas O

Vents terminate codsgctly

Downpipes fixed

Eng. report/PS4 received

Site Note No. .............

ave all condition of the

Fire/smoke door certification
Meets requirements for disabled access

Complies with Fencing of Swi
Driveway has been approved

0O TPR valve O
O Tempering valve O
0O Trap test O
O Shut off valves 0
O Backflow prevention [OJ

O

......

: Commercial / Multi Unit

fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Statement of Fitness has been organised I:I

Certification by installer received fo%I
Lit O Emergency lighting
Escape route pressurisation systems []

Passed to major projects

inspector for audit [J

Subfloor insulation/protectiond
Glazing — human impact [
Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [

Cold water expansion valve [
HWC drain

W.C. flush test

AAV’s fitted & accessible
Gully surround height
Wastes sealed at gully

Ooooo

ing Pools Act YES /NO/NA

Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) &l
Compliance Schedule issued

Wired smoke/heat detector \EI Sprinklers O
Emergency warning systems
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o WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

3 (Please keep copy on site) Scan ned " "f\m

Wellington City Coancil

SR No ... 8O0 2 ...............

TIME SPENT .............. Zb—......

" FINAL INSPECTION — Graw\d Flor Rl 07%‘

i Ground levels re FFL O Flashings- windows Subﬂoor msulatxon/protectlonl:l
Subfloor ventilation O Decks/repile structure [1 Glazing — human impact O
Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etc. [ Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [
Safety barriers/windows to F4[] Interior ventilation O
Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O
HWC seismic restraint O TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [J
Relief valve, limiting valve O Tempering valve O HWC drain O
Water temperature test O Traptest - (8 W.C. flush test _ O
Vents terminate correctly O Shut off valves O AAV’s fitted & accessible O
Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention [ Gully surround height O

’ Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/PS4 received O :
Complies with Fencing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
Driveway has been approved O
Site Note No. ..covcvvvvnennnnnns
Commercial / Multi Unit

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

| Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [

| Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued O

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:- _

Lit [0  Emergency lighting O Wired smoke/heat detector [J  Sprinklers O
Escape route pressurisation systems [1 Emergency warning systems [J

Passed to major projects inspector for audit [
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. scanned “ N OTON
M MRk ——

(Please keep copy on site) Tumeke Pineke *
Wellington City Council

i

SR No &30 .

FIRST INSPECTION? YES@
TIME ARRIVED AN
TIME SPENT ... oo

O Subfloox Iqsulation/protection]
ile structure O Glazing - an impact O
ings etc. O Stairs compy With D1 & F4 O

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

HWC seismic restraint I.D/ TPR valve W/ Cold water expansion valve Q/
Relief valve, limiting valve y Tempering valve lﬁ/ s/ HWC drain &{/

Water temperature test Trap test W.C. flush test

Vents terminate correctly Shut off valves AAV’s fitted & accessible [

Downpipes fixed O  Backflow prevention B~ Gully und height O
Wast& t gully O

Eng. repo O

Complies wit ing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA

Driveway has bee: roved O

Site Note No. ...oooee o Goer e e e

Commercial

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:-

Lift 0O __ Emergency lighting [ Wired smoke/heat detector [ Sprinklers 0O

e ro n systems [ Emerge ing systems [
assed to major projects inspector for audit Sk~
f COMMENTS /
\\
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. , POSITIVELY

(Please keep copy on site) MIETELMNANIA
Wellington Gity Council
SITE ADDRESS\.?.'T\/. 0a éﬂ‘ea\" SR No% ........... —[ ................
DESCRIPTIONY-: .0.4\.. ) me,m PC Docs No 3. Y L.
UNIT No\; L. Y ,"“ \.206 b ‘ { ‘L. . FIRSTINSPECTION?  YES '/&O
DATE } ? . \ ...................... TIME ARRIVED ...cc.cciiviiiiiiniiiiniiinnen,
NAME\.}...2A Al TIME SPENT S22 oo,
(FINAL SPECTION

levels re FFL Flashings- windows~ O Subfloor insulation/protectiqul]

Subfloor ventilation O Decksrrepiie structur?El Glazing — human impact OQE]

Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings et<\|'_:'l‘ Stairs comply with D1 & F4\E]
Safety barriers/windows to F4[] Interio%entilation
Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

eismic restraint O TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [J
Relief valve, limiting valve 0O Tempering valve O HWC drain O
Water temperature test O Trap test O W.C. flush test [
Vents term}nate correctly O Shut off valves 0O AAV’s fitted & accessible [
O Backflow prevention [ Gully surround height O
Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/RS4 received O
ies with Fencing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
Deg O
\’ Commercial &
dave all copdifig he-fire report been meg? YES / NO /NA
Fire/smoke door certification Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued
Statement of Fitness has been organised O
Certification by installer received fox- \m
Lit O Emergency lighting Wired smoke/hkeatdetector

\! Sprinklers O
Escape route pressurisation systems [ '\%mergency warning systems
*Passed to major projects lns,pector for audit
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

4 . . WELLINGTON
(Please keep copy on site) Scanned -
SITE ADDRESS.!S4..( SL SRNo ... 300 .o
DESCRIPTION. N4 Ag NS L PC Docs No . D2MLER,
UNIT No \." Ll’ .. \EH&«3 \é-). . . FIRST INSPECTION? @NO
pATE. 23 N o) . TIME ARRIVED ......ovoocerveommioeesreenesnos ,,
NAME .22 oS . TIME SPENT ... 90maS ...
Conforms with approvéd drawings YES /@ Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/ Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer..........ccccvevvvinnnn
POSTCLAD
Half height brick O Solid Plaster O
Proprietry Plaster system: :
5 o TR Applicator ......coveiiiiiiiii
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification:
Fixing O Sheet layout 0 Flashing O

Cladding ground clearance 3

PRELINE INSPECTION
Exterior cladding O Building closed in 0O Glazing — human impact ()
Moisture Content O Insulation d Bracing connections O
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [
TPR line gl

& _~ Pressure test B  Waste pipe size & test
Soil stack WAA\L 0;92/ Soil pipe size and test €T Inbuilt S/W pipes tested =
-Lk

Pipes fixed/suppg >l Penetrﬁons sleeyed Vents correctly terminated 5
System: @ G13, other.—€cHith... % .

Multi Unit Consent.

Complies with fire report? YES/NO/NA Date of fire report ........ocovvveninennnnn.

Unit numbers inspected........ccvriiniiiiininiiiniiiiini e _
Intertenancy walls FRR 0O Service shafts/common areas are fire rated L[]
Intertenancy STC (W Natural light O

Ventilation of rooms O Floor wastes as required O Shut off valves a

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. Scan ned

(Please keep copy on site) ' e e
Wellington City Comcil
sireapDRESS\EY Wnen & gy, TFOSD) 7 .........
DESCRPTIONSSY. . PCDocsNo. 21 4bl:
[
NewsSe L L rrsTINsPECTION? YES(/@
TIME ARRIVED ,.......oovenvevireeeannnn, ’
|
TIME SPENT ..NM7.... P URUTRN
(TN

Conforms with approved drawings %YESSDNO Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes /NO  Producer statement required YES/NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer...........c.ccvvuvnnenne.
POSTCLAD
Half height brick O Solid Plaster a
Proprietry Plaster system: '
TYPE..eeiiiiiiiiriecirene et ' ApPPlicator ...ocuvriiiiiiiiiiii e
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification:
Fixin O Sheet layout O Flashing O
r_& Cladding ground clearance [
PRELIN SPECTION \m ‘

1ot cladding \g] Building closed in . Glazing ~ human impact \g
Moisture Content Insulation & Bracing connections
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system  []
TPR I1 O Pressure test O Waste pipe size & test O
Soil stack O Soil pipe size and test O Inbuilt S/W pipes tested O
Pipes fixed/supporteqd L1 Penetrations sleeved O Vents correctly terminated [

System: AS3500, GI3Ngther.....................

Multi Unit Consent.

Complies with fire repo O/NA Date of fire report . Q‘J“’ W"G-\

Unit numbers inspected. ...\ .. 777 e e e

Intertenancy walls FRR Servigg shafts/common areas are fire rated
jﬁhtertenancy STC O Natural light

Ventilation of rooms a Floor wastes as required a Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) - B GLARSEELL
. ‘Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRESS....\...’AL..Cum.. < SRNo...RQS9OT ...,
DESCRIPTION.. \\\%-3 %&M&Ai PC Docs No AR,
UNITNo ... 2.5 2 FIRST INSPECTION? YES(
DATE ... 29\ QA ... TIME ARRIVED ....\Q299, ...
NAME ..." 3R.amen. ‘\% TIME SPENT ........ e \ A ‘1\4' .......

. . X :
Conforms with approved d:awinés YES/NO Site Note number... £ 30
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/NO  Producer statement required YES/NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer..........c..ccocuvvennna.
POSTCLAD
Half height brick [ Solid Plaster O
Proprietry Plaster system:
TYPe. e AppPLICator .....vvnieiiiiiiieiiv e
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification: _
Fixing O ‘Sheet layout O Flashing O

Cladding ground clearance O
PRELINE INSPECTION
Exterior cladding a Building closed in O Glazing — human impact O
Moisture Content [ Insulation O Bracing connections (m
Ventilation to rooms is provided (| Wet area substrate system  [J
TPR line O Pressure test A Waste pipe size & test O
Soil stack ~E  Soil pipe size and test —~E~  Inbuilt S/W pipes tested O
Pipes fixed/suypported &1~  Penetrations sleeved O Vents correctly terminated E\’
System:“}ll other..........ccuenene.
%‘G.c}ﬁ:,«\‘

Multi Unit Consent. _ A
Complies with fire report? YES/NO/NA Date of fire report .......coevvvevnnnnnnen..
Unit numbers inspected.........ovvevienivnieniinennnnnns ererreeees pevnee
Intertenancy walls FRR O Service shafts/common areas are fire rated [
Intertenancy STC 0O Natural light O
Ventilation of rooms a Floor wastes as required = [] Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) il }\' =
Wellington City Council
SRNo 3090 1o
PC Docs No et eraaaaans
FIRST INSPECTION? @NO
TIME ettt ereetrareerreiereaaaneaans
TIME SPENT DM v
Conforms with approved drawings YES/NO  Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/NO Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES /NO Name of Engineer...........ccovvvennennnn.

O  Correct mechanical fixings [  Timber treatment [
Subfloor bracing Sub-floor framing 0  Insulation O
Ventilation 450mm min crawl space O

Joists under load bearing walls

DPC to pile

PRE CLAD

Timber treatment O Exterior wall braging (| Roof bracing O
Stud spacings O Roof and wall conn O Framing correct O
Cladding system(s).....cceevvererienrreenrieenrereeannnn Manufacturer.........oovevveeieinenninannn.
Things to discuss:

SS fixings where necessary (] gpection [

Brick veneer installation O i O

Half height brick inspection O Flashings [
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand.
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz '

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Poneke

Wellington City Council

Fax Message File ref: 80507

To: Clive Lewis Désign Ltd
Attn: Clive Lewis

FaxNo: 389 3096
From: Steve Cody
E-mail: steve.cody@wcc.g‘ovt.nz

Wellington City Council |
PhNo: 801 3228 or 025 463043 Fax No: 801 3100
g::tion 02 August 2002 I;Ihc;ec;)f pageis: {incl. cover 6
Subject: 154 Cuba St

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents. If
received in error you are asked to destroy this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.

Message:

Clive,

As discussed | have attached the compliance schedule and statement of fitness for 154 Cuba St.
Please review and confirm that the information is correct.

| have also attached a copy of the job summary for your information.

dy
Major Pfojects Co-ordinator
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

document4
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holmes fire & safety

1 PURPOSE

The purpose of this report is to determine the minimum fire safety precautions that must be installed in
the existing building after the works to demonstrate compliance with Section 38 of the New Zealand
Building Act 1991, after construction is completed.

Section 38 is a legal requirement whereby it must be shown that after the completion of the works for an
“Alteration to an Existing Building”, the objectives of clause C (Fire Safety) of the New Zealand Building
Code Acceptable Solutions are satisfied. The primary objectives of Section 38 are to safeguard people
from injury or illness from a fire while escaping to a safe place and to facilitate fire service rescue
operations.

2 GENERALLY

The existing building has three levels with the proposed alterations providing two apartments on each of
the upper two levels, with existing retail and restaurant tenancies on the ground floor.

We understand that the building is under a single title and the design herein is based on this. The building
is subject to an alteration only therefore the means of escape from the building only have been assessed.

It is our understanding that the previous residential tenancies have been occupied under a Building
Consent from the WCC.

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

SERVICE REQUEST No
80507

APPROVED BUILDING
CONSENT DOCUMENTR
This report has been prepared based on the requirements of the BIA Approved Documents. The first
step has been to audit the building with regard to the requirements of C (Fire Safety). This methodology is
prescribed.

3 DESIGN PHILOSOPHY

Once the audit on the building is completed, areas of deficiencies within the building are focused on and
methods of solution are adopted by considering the environment. Specific scenarios are considered to
determine aspects of work required to meet the performance requirements of the aforementioned
documents. At this point it should be noted that the requirements of C/AS1 address both evacuation of
occupants and safety to fire fighters in gaining access into the building.

4 MEANS OF ESCAPE ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION

As mentioned in the introduction, this report applies the provisions of C/AS1 from the New Zealand
Building Code. This section is a summary of the audit undertaken.

92586.R001a.doc Fire Safety Design Report Page 3
10 August 2001 154 Cuba Street Apartments Rev: A



holmes fire & safety

4.1  Occupancy Classification and Density

The following tables are a summary of the design occupancies and purpose group classification within this

building,

Level Description Purpose FHC | Area Occ Occ.
Group (m?) | Dens. Load

G Restaurant CL 2 ~200| 0.9 180

G Retail CM 2 45 0.25 12

1 Apartments SR 1 N/A N/A 8

2 Apartments SR 1 N/A N/A 8

Table 1: Summary of purpose groups and occupant loads within the building.

This table has been prepared based on Table 2.2 from Clause C/AS1 of the New Zealand Building Code
Acceptable Solutions.

4.2 Fire Safety Precautions Required

The primary purpose group within this building is SR, and the building has been assessed as having 3
levels. The minimum required fire safety precautions according to Table 4.1/1 from clause C (Fire Safety)
are:

F30 2f 16a

Wh ‘ Wi, fNGzTQ{\l CITY
- g ”nnNMFN(%OUNC'L

06 SEP 200

2af A manual fire alarm system. A direct connection to the Fire Service §s not reqtﬁned@;&‘gigfg{m

telephone is installed and freely available at all times to enable 111’ calld to be manc%e%-{ WELLINGTON
. it K19

F30 30 minute firecell required.

16  Emergency lighting in exitways.

A single means of escape is available from the upper levels of the building. The escape height from the
upper most floor is less than 10 metres therefore this is permitted. As there is a different purpose group
below the apartments, a heat detection system is required to be installed throughout the ground floor.

Notwithstanding the above, although no automatic fire alarm system is required within the apartments to

satisfy the requirements of the Building Code, under the Fire Safety and Evacuation of Buildings .
Regulations 1992, the building is required to have hard wired inter-connected smoNERIIME TRAhIled"Y COUNCIL
within the apartments. SERVICE REQUEST No.

80507

. APPROVED BUILDING
4.3 Escape Route Widths CONSENT ROQCUMENTS

As the occupant load from each level is less than 50, the required exit widths from the upper levels are 700
mm and 850 mm for horizontal and vertical egress respectively. The doors to the apartments are
therefore required to be no less than 700 mm and may swing in the inwards direction.

92586.R001a.doc Fire Safety Design Report Page 4
10 August 2001 154 Cuba Street Apartments Rev: A



holmes fire & safety

The restaurant has a total maximum occupant load of approximately 180 persons. Given this number the
exit widths required is no less than 1260mm when considering the largest exit to be unusable due to the
effects of fire. It appears the proposed alterations involved cutting off the existing means of escape
between the restaurant and the main stair. This is not permitted as it leaves the restaurant with inadequate
means of escape, therefore a means of escape is reqmred to be maintained through the main stair entry.
This is required to be fully fire separated from the stair with certified fire rated construction including
doors.

By inspection with the above provision, the above exit widths are achieved from each level of the building.

4.4 Travel Distances
The primary purpose group for this building is SR, therefore the maximum allowable travel distances are
24 m and 60m for the dead end open path and total open path lengths respectively.
The maximum actual travel distance from the apartment to the stair is 13 m for the dead end open path.

The maximum actual travel distance from the restaurant is 15 m for the dead end open path and 40 m for
dead end open path.

The above are within the maximum lengths permitted under the prescriptive requirements of the
Acceptable Solutions.

WELLIN (‘TON CITY COUNCIL
SUDONMENT

4.5 . Generally ; B6 SEP 2001

<Gl "'5;9343,'&40&@1%‘

Locking devices on final exit doors are to be clearly visible, located where such a device ®
expected, designed to be easily operated without a key or other implement and allow the door to open in a
normal manner.

No storage shall be permitted in escape routes. This is the responsibility of the management.

Any electronic locking devices that are located on escape routes are to automatically release upon fire
alarm. These are also required to be failsafe in operation, that is, they are required to release upon power
failure or malfunction.

Ventilation is required to be provided within the safe paths serving the apartments under the ﬁ t‘a‘l%}e COi NG
Solutions. We have however presented a case to the Wellington City Council and
nominal amount of mechanical ventilation needed to comply with this requirement setves no'tse

purpose and may be omitted. Notwithstanding this any ventilation which is provided to the saf aps ?)ro 7
comfort shall remain in operation upon fire alarm, however ducting from this ventilation systemmust

fitted with fire dampers where it passes through fire separations.

o

APPROVED BUILDING
CONBENT DOCUME

92586.R001a.doc Fire Safety Design Report Page 5
10 August 2001 154 Cuba Street Apartments Rev: A



holmes fire & safety

5 SPREAD OF FIRE

Although the building is not subject to a change of use, under section 38 of the Building Act it is required
that the spread of fire be assessed where it affects the life safety of the occupants.

5.1 Fire Ratings Required

The F rating of the building is F30, therefore the separation from the apartments to the stair is required to
achieve a FRR of no less than 30/30/30. This requires certified fire rated systems including doors to the
stair.

5.2 Vertical Spread of Fire

i« RTAN CITY COUNCIL

As the escape height of the building is less than 10 m and is under a single ownership title, vertical S{i).t".ead
of fire between the levels is not required to be addressed. i 06 SEP 2001

05T WELLINGTON

5.3 Internal Surface Finish Requirements

The restrictions on the internal surface finishes of the building are:

> For wall and ceilings throughout exitways SFI not >0and SDI not > 3
» For floors throughout the exitways low radius of effects of ignition.
> Suspended flexible fabrics in exitways FInot> 12

There are no restrictions on the internal surface finishes within the apartments themselves.

6 SCOPE OF WORKS WELLINGTON CITY COUNC

SERVICE REQUEST i

We believe that after the construction of the proposed apartments, the building will be in com;ga@e i) 7
the objectives of the New Zealand Building Code Acceptable Solutions clauses C/AS1 based on
implementation of the following. APPROVED BUILD:

CONBENT bocu: -

6.1 Fire Alarm Works

6.1.1  An automatic fire alarm system incorporating heat detectors is to be installed throughout the
entire ground floor including full accordance with NZS 4512:1997. These are to activate

92586.R001a.doc Fire Safety Design Report Page 6
10 August 2001 154 Cuba Street Apartments Rev:A



holmes fire & safety

sounders throughout all levels of the building. A direct connection to the Fire Service is not
required.

6.1.2  Hardwired smoke detectors are to be installed within each bedroom in each apartment. These are
to be non-latching, and have a hush facility installed. Activation of a smoke detector is to alert

the occupants in the apartment of activation only. A direct connection to the Fire Service is not
required.

6.1.3 A manual fire alarm system is required to be installed throughout the buildind3TAMi6EEY COUNGIL
connection to the Fire Service is not required provided a telephone is installed and'fredi§Fihilable
at all times to enable ‘111’ calls to be made. 06 SEP 2001

L slEtvED
Y AELD ST WELLINGTON

6.2 Passive Protection Works

6.2.1  All internal separations between apartments are required to achieve a FRR of no less than
30/30/30. This includes the construction between adjoining apartments and between apartments
and the stairway.

6.2.2  The bounding construction between the stair and the apartments, retail store, and restaurants are
required to achieve a FRR of no less than 30/30/30. This requires new certified fire doors where
openings are required. The separations are shown generally on the attached plans

6.2.3  All penetrations through fire separations are required to be sealed with approved fire resistant
materials to AS 1530 part 4.

6.3 Miscellaneous

6.3.1 A means of escape through the main stair is required to be maintained from the restaurant. This
is not permitted to be locked from the restaurant side.

6.3.2  Locking devices on final exit doors are to be clearly visible, located where such a device would

normally be expected, designed to be easily operated without a key or other implement and allow
the door to open in a normal manner.

6.3.3  No storage shall be permitted within all open paths. This is the respons1b%ﬁ_‘§1\ej-f@§qag§ment.

EEV!CE REQUES
6.3.4  The restrictions on the internal surface finishes through the exitways of the b are: 07
, g0 b

»  For wall and ceilings throughout exitways SFI not >0and SDI not > 3

. ROVED 81
» For floors throughout the exitways low radius of effects of 1gn1g§f£ SENT DOQ .
> Suspended flexible fabrics in exitways FI not> 12

There are no restrictions on the internal surface finishes within the apartments themselves.

92586.R001a.doc Fire Safety Design Report Page 7
10 August 2001 154 Cuba Street Apartments ’ Rev: A
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DUTY OF CARE

safety

5 -“\l(‘TON Gy ¢
! ;J'?}HMM

OUNCIL

Please note the Fire Engineering Design contained herein meets the objectives of tlﬁ §§ﬁlmv
ent

Building Regulauons requirements and allows primarily for the safe evacugtion of occup

of fire. It does not in any way address property protection. As such in th eYer}t of a fisg the;
could be significant or total. Baacein ST

RIQESTY loss
WELLINGTON

WELLINGTON CV

SERVICE REQU: .

80

507

APPROVED .

CONSENT DO
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Clive Lewis
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Design Ltd
PO Box 16-023
Wellington

Tel. (04) 389-3085
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ENX BY: CLIVE LEWIS DESIGN;

16 January 2003

84 4 3893098;

Environmental Control Business Unit

Wellington City Council
P O Box 2199
WELLINGTON

Attention: Stephen Cody

Dear Stephen,

RE: Code Compliance Cert
Proposed Apartments
Service Request No 80

The balustrades have been pai

ificate
ind Retail Space, 154 Cuba Street
07

18-JAN-03 12:39;

PAGE 2/3

Clive Lewis
Design Ltd

P O Box 16-023
Wellington South
Telephone; 388-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096

ted to comply with the conditions of the resource consent.

The paint system will prevent foisture between the galvanised steel and the stainless steel

which will prevent a reaction

A letter from the Engineer reg|
attached. The columns and w
letter to you dated 2 October

Yours faithfully,
Clive Lewis

Cc¢ Laywood Chan

which could compromise the durability of the fixings.

arding the removal of columns and low brick walls is

11 that were removed were not load bearing, as stated in my

02.

ELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
" ENVIRONMENT

16 JAN 2003 ¢
RECEIVED




ENT ‘BY:N}"'SLIVE LEWIS DESIGN; 64 4 38930096; 18-JAN-03 12:39;

89 Courtenay Place
Wellinglon

New Zealand
Telephone 384 2046
Facsimile 385 2047
PO Box 887

Email k.d@anel.co.nz

King & Dawson Ltd architects & engineers

7 January 2003

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council
PO Box 2199
WELLINGTON

Attention: Mr Stephen Cotly

Dear Sir

Cuba Street : Alterations
Ref SR 80507

15

With respect to the question raised in the 5" paragraph of your letter of 21 November
2002, we confirm that the removal of the extra brick pier (or “column®) has made no
material difference to the strength of this building.

The pier was a stiffening element in the former unreinforced brick infill or inter
tenancy wall, It did not forin part of the reinforced concrete beam and column,
gravity load resisting system, and it made a negligible contribution to the earthquake
resistance of the building.

Likewise the removal of thi wall has not prejudiced the earthquake strength of the

building which is not deficiént in the east-west direction (the orientation of the infill
work) anyway.

Yours faithfully
King & Dawson Ltd

PAGE 3/3

ELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
v ENVIRONMENT

15 JAN 2323
RECEIVED

8556\GoneR imnbd
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Clive Lewis
_ Design Ltd

P O Box 16-023
; 4 Wellington South

elephone: 389-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096

2 October 2002

Environmental Control Business Wi
Wellington City Council
P O Box 2199
WELLINGTON

Attention: Stephen Cody, Major Projects Coordinator
Pat Edwards, Building Inspector
George Skimmings, Manager

Dear Sirs,

RE: Code Compliance Certificate
Proposed Apartments and Retail Space, 154 Cuba Street
Service Request No 80507

The following comments are in reply to your letter dated 30 July 2002.
Item 1:

Surcharge is provided by the new surcharge gully trap created at the new entry. The
branch drain from this gully connects to the sewer that requires surcharge as upon
inspection the drain ran north due to a large beam parallel to the street. The drainage
records also show only one connection to the street. This was clearly shown on the
drawings.

items 2 and 3:

There were no structural alterations to the building. The existing columns, which were
removed, were brick and not load bearing. The building is concrete. The engineer cannot
certify the existing external landings as they are part of the original concrete building.
This requirement is ridiculous.

The new balustrades are steel and were hot dipped galvanised after fabrication. Fixings to
the existing building are stainless steel.

The landings formed the previous fire escape which is now not required. Access is via a
narrow window with a sill height of 830 mm. They are not intended to be outdoor decks.
The landings were retained as the building is listed as a character building. The landings
at the rear of the building have been removed.

The new balustrades are strong enough to comply with the NZ Building Code clause B1.



Item 4:

The charcoal filters were installed on 19 April 2002. The builder has informed me that the
advised the building inspector and showed him the receipt for the purchase (see attached).

Item 5:

I have contacted the NZ Fire Service who stated they had no record of approval for the
indicator board. The fire protection installer has sent copies of the approved location
signed by the NZ Fire Service on 9 April 2002 (see attached).

Items 6 and 7:

The Certificate of Compliance for the emergency lighting is enclosed. This system was
installed by the electrician and certificated by Fire Security Services Ltd.

The exist signs have been checked by M & I Security Inspection Services Ltd, who have
been engaged to carry out the building warrant of fitness checks. The Compliance
Schedule and Statement of Fitness issued for the building corresponds with the systems
that have been installed.

Item 8:

Fire Security Services Ltd have advised that they have applied to the NZ Fire Service for
an evacuation scheme.

Item 9:

My client has forwarded a cheque for an extra $1,720.00 to WCC. I consider this fee is
excessive for the inspection services that have been provided.

I made enquiries to obtain a compliance certificate and was told that I required a Code
Compliance Certificate for the fire protection system. The WCC did not accept the
certificate from Fire Security Services so another one was obtained from Fire Protection
Services Ltd. Ithought that this was all that was required.

When there was stiil no sign of the certificate, [ rang WCC and was informed that the final
drainage inspection had not been done. I therefore arranged for an inspection to be done
that week. The Code Compliance Certificate was still not issued. Then we received the
letter of 30 July with more demands and an account for $1,720.00.

I believe that this building has been finished to a high standard. Plumbing, drainage and
fire protection has been done by qualified tradesmen. The problem has been caused by the
inspections and recording by Wellington City Council. Instead of being proactive and
sorting out all problems in the first instance, WCC has been reactive, coming up with
more issues at a later period.

Yopurs faithfully

Clive Lewis
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«‘*"ﬂo” 4
RN FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION SERVICES LIMITED
Sresyn ST L
3 } §
Texyrce®
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
Certificate No: 42480
Building: ~ One Hundred & Fiféy Six Cuba Street
Buliding Consent No: ;
Location: 154-156 Cuba Strefet
Weliington :
Owners name: Mr Chan :
Occupancy: Residential & ComrLercial
(a) Type of System: Manual Automatic ‘

(b) The declared functional requirements: ¢, d, f, g

(c) Equipment Manufacturar: Pertronic Industriesg

(d) Equipment Register No: Panel: Pl 108 ballpoints: Pl 603
(e) Detector Register No: Thermal: PI 201 émoke: SS 301
(f) Alerting Device Type: Pl 406

(g) Detall of remote receiving centre: Not Brigade Conneéted

(h) Date of Completion: 28 June 2002 |

(i) Details of Anclllary Services Nil

connected to the systemn:

F hereby certify that the above system has bean Inspected and tested in
accordance with NZS4512:1997 and on the basis of the results the system as
installed complies with this Standard. :

?his system was In Compllance on 28/06/2002, and this Certiil.lcate is valid for a
maximum of 12 months. '

installer: H‘ . Inspector: J. D. Vartha '

Signed; Date DB 6 O Signed: W

Capacity: M(DO‘S o gl Capaclty: “ Contractor Tojbhnical Officer
Company: Fire Security Services Ccinpany: Fire Protectioh Inspection Services

Address: PO Box 38-241 :
Waellington Mail Centre ‘Wellington I

Committed to improving Fire Safety Standards in New Zealand ‘
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Pacific Retait Group Limited
1 Nelson Streel, P.O. Box 91141
Auckland, New Zealand

a great deal rnore'

TME TAX INVOICE
& NAME e L Cha NUMBER F702210
- ) CUSTOMER
STREET 195 Major: Banks Sireet NUMBER
SUBURE 4 Uictoria -
et DATE 11/92/0% 1415 8
ormmoun seilirgton BRANCH
- BUSINESS ] Tory 3. Wellivatos
HOME PHONE 18421 ; § r . 3
&42131 PHONE Bt 04--801838.
SALESPERGSON
CUSTOMER .
ORDER 1750 STT SPARKES
REFERENCE. l?.\l Halt &f HRYLV
WARRANTY PERIOD DESCRIPTION OF GOODS AMOUNT
1 yrs 43357 SINRSON JUGCOW MERCURY OVEN 48 % 792.99 $ 199,98
Surercover Warranty 6as RGY surINAsed
Piscount § 0 -200.0G
2 yrs 46748 RDOE RGEWH GRANGE 400MM R/HOGD 1Rt 179.%% £ 17%. %7
2yrs 6348 ROK ROLWH GRANGE ACOMM R/HDLD e g 179,99 $ 53§.97
J;::’Ju"t § -ig9.92
95200 HOME nsgr ié(/‘ LoTAL LR o¢ 229 5 34,99
i stount . % ~i4.99
e 't 3] . JESA O
"1,/0 ] J Total 3ale DY 3550.60
(PR REY o I
19 4 “ Favment By Visa ¢ 3596.00
‘ \ Wi
M \'\ [7 Change Given o Q.00
. " »'/ ___________________________________________ S
fe { o W T TTEmT T oo m s am T e mE A e e e ‘ -
Y . / Flv Buvs No.i &1143510401944%)  Foints: 77
v
Total customer satisfaction is imcariant to ue.
If for any reason you reauare further assistance clease cantact
HATT SPARKES on G4 8018291
DELIVERY DETAILS TRADE IN
e L Chap Goops
384 Coiba 3o
MRS A AR
Cevtial
‘a3 la b an. e —anm i - . e e oot e s )
N CUSTOMER'S

GOODS ACQUIRED FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES

1) Consumer Guarantees Act
it ia a condition of sale that the Cansumer Guaranioes Act 1993 will not apply to any goods acquired for busingss
purposes.

2) Reservation of Title
The purchaser's attention is drawr 1o the reservatlon of title conditions which appaar on the reverse of this document.
The goods detailed on this invoice are subject to these conditions.

G.S.T. REG. No. 57-245-735 G.S.T. INCLUSIVE PRICES UNLESS SHOWN SEPARATELY

02
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FIRE SECURITY SERVICES LTD. wein

SUPPLIFR « ¢ HR&%.\NQ MCURITY ACARRT L OUIMIENT AND SERVICHS SiNc T 140,
i

I
F O Fuag g2 WL NG LN AN CHINEIRE 1 VONGE 1y W Tl AX S DT R PGy s s ) ey 1

Established 1976 * Rgitensd QR ",

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR .
EMERGENCY LIGHTING Equlpment and Systems

1 Building: 154 Cuba st- Apartments
2 Location:  Waellington
3 Nearest Fire Station: Central
4 Details of System:
(a) Gener%l Description: Emergency Lighting
(b)  Instaligtion Agent: Fire Securlty Services Watn Ltd

5 Date of completion
August 2002

I hereby certify that the abovei system has been inspacted and tested in accordance with
AS/NZS 2293 and or the basis of the results complies with the standard.

— Signed: Ch&%‘“‘ ..................................................................................

*Capacity of signatory: Systems Designer
Date: 6 September 2002
*Signatory examples:

Manufacturer or his authorised representative.
Registered Engineer

CaTe |
AN .
e . s NZsA
STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND NiEW ZEALAND 25 .
’ cemngn FIRE ALARM COMPANY '
WHANGARE) « AUCKLAND » HAMILTON » i AURANGA * ROTORUA » NAPIER » TARANAKI « WELLINGTON * AUSTRAL!A
TOLL FREE 0800- 11-46-11
28 3ovd NL9M ALIJNO3S 3FdId £8.068S-vB-v30 8p:2¢1 BBZ/68/90
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Electrical Certnfncate of Comphance

for prescribed electrical work thirt is carried out on electrical mstanauons
and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning
of conductors (including futtum;s attached tg those conductors).

PAGE @4
(1194530 )
No. of attachments (:j

(=]

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PIRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer ( w m Z W

Telephone (

]Fax(—~

—

Address of installation - l ;Oa" L}\)g A )’—

fuBuC  fbukep,

e Postal address of customef of notlslbow) f D( M

ATA@%@ M1

1 wom( DETAILS .

Was any installation work carried out
by the homeowner?

CjNo of ranges : .' ¥
C] No. of water heatels
(__J Yes t l No

## : s
‘.' ) ‘.'

Piease t ck W) as appropnate mre workﬁm:ludes

D Mains
D Switchboard

(—~ Use sketch If necessary )
scnptl no, . Do
W‘LUO e SR \wcud« %wz@\'
| 5«‘0 | Vcwu JLJ\ A :
‘."m.&«L i % , - Wi L _’ovvb-&
7& )LUL_ ) Mv Yow KA@)YM(M :

CERTIFICATION OF WORK

ELECTRICAL WCRKER DETAILS

{ certify that the above elactrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements

of the Electricity At 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

' CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES
(to be completed where *Description of Work” includes “Etectric Lines”)

Name

wame L

r

Registration no. |£ § 552

K ) -y ( .
2 Az,\.-\ %&u,‘ %8 s ~'.\,“ . 2 %{u o "
Registration'no. ( o

Company [

Company @ A
L\

Signature

A

Signature

Date l

e -

Date

L_.J‘L,L,up,

L

[D Switchboard

New mains

1 certify that the inspectio

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electricel inspector
Installation work
in hazardous areas

Earthing system

0 has been carfied out in akcordance with the requiremants of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name

(i

Registration no. r

- L g -

Signature (

108

B e e A ¢ e SRS L g G Y~ " &
T8 " a1 [N - se o=

AP

") Date § - -
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30 July, 2002

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507
P O Box 16 023
Wellington

Attention: Clive Lewis
Re: Code Compliance Certificate building consent SR 80507
Dear Sir,

Following a request for a Code Compliance Certificate for building consent SR
80507, a review of this building consent has been undertaken. It is a requirement that
all major projects are reviewed.

In order that the code compliance certificate may be issued, the following items will
need to be addressed.

o The surcharge gully is to be installed as per the council site inspection note dated
the 20.2.2002. (copy attached)

e The supervising structural engineer is to provide a Producer Statement Review
(PS4) covering structural alterations to the building. Refer to page 2 of the
Building Consent issued on the 9.10.01.

e A registered engineer is to confirm in writing that “the existing external landings/
balconies, including the fixing of the new safety barriers” will comply with the
requirements of the Building Code 1992 for B1 Structure and B2 Durability. Refer
to page 4 of the approved building consent documents.

Council requires confirmation that the charcoal filters have been installed to the
kitchen range-hood vents. Refer to inspection note dated the 15.4.02. (Copy

Council will require written approval from the New Zealand Fire Service
confirming the position and layout for the fire alarm indicator panel.

Provide written confirmation from a suitably qualified person confirming that the
emergency lighting and exit signage will comply with the requirements of clause
F6 Lighting for Emergency and clause F8 Signs of the Building Code 1992.
Provide written confirmation that the Compliance Schedule and the Statement of
Fitness issued by council on the 17.4.02 for this address, corresponds with the
systems that have been installed.

Apply to the New Zealand Fire Service for an approved fire and emergency
evacuation scheme.

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507. 1



e All out standing fees will need to be paid to council. Invoice attached.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Yours faithfully,

Stephen Cody

Major Projects Co-ordinator
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone: 801 3228

Mobile: 025 463043

Fax: 801 3100

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507.



S W NEW ZEALAND'S W | ABSOLUTELY
WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL TOPTOWN POSITIVELY

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. LiLULLE WELLINGTON

AS JUDGED BY NORTHRSOUTH MAGAZINE .Tumeke P'bneke
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz Wellington City Council

7 October, 2002 {
cce o Mijoz

Clive Lewis Design , Service Request No: 80507
P O Box 16 023 ‘
Wellington

Attention: Clive Lewis

Re: 154 Cuba St. Building consent SR 80507
Dear Sir,
Thankyou for your letter dated the 2™ October 2002.

Your concerns have been noted, and the matter is currently being reviewed. Once this
review is complete, a letter addressing the issues will be forwarded to you.

In the mean time, if you have any further questions regarding the matter please do not
hesitate to call. '

Yours faithfully,

mental Control Business Unit
Welhngton City Council
Telephone 801 3228

#477977 v1 - RECEIPT OF INFORMATION



One
staple
only

Scanning Cover Sheet

You Must Fill In All The Areas With A Dark Outline !!!

Service Request No:

Date.

VaG = CERW =T eE! |
P - Coe oo . eded ol
Document Name
File No./Link No = .
Description

AddressBl Sl X -

To be filed in : Select one of these options:

1) Property Link File
Or

2) Building Envelope
Or

3) Allocate To

Name of Person
Requesting Scanning.

Yes. OR No.

OQ(‘QL "\("\F"\ s

Phone. =18

Phone.

Extra Notes:

P C Docs No:

PC Doc 17022 vl

Q011

Pagelofl

09:29 09/09/02




Clive Lewis
Design Ltd

P O Box 16-023
Wellington South
Telephone: 389-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096

2 October 2002 WELLINGTON SR —
ENV'RONN&NTM s.;u\m_. tie f

Environmental Control Business Unit =3 0CT 2007

Wellington City Council RE

P O Box 2199 CEIVED

WELLINGTON WAKEFIELD ST, WELLingToN

Attention: Stephen Cody, Major Projects Coordinator
Pat Edwards, Building Inspector
George Skimmings, Manager

Dear Sirs, \/

RE: Code Compliance €& fo
Proposed Apartmepts and Reta1 pace, 154 Cuba Street
Service Request Np 80507

The following comments aren-reply-t6 your letter dated 30 July 2002.

Item 1:

Surcharge is provided by the new surcharge gully trap created at the new entry. The
branch drain from this gully connects to the sewer that requires surcharge as upon
inspection the drain ran north due to a large beam parallel to the street. The drainage
records also show only one connection to the street. This was clearly shown on the
drawings.

Items 2 and 3:

There were no structural alterations to the building. The existing columns, which were
removed, were brick and not load bearing. The building is concrete. The engineer cannot
certify the existing external landings as they are part of the original concrete building.
This requirement is ridiculous.

The new balustrades are steel and were hot dipped galvanised after fabrication. Fixings to
the existing building are stainless steel.

The landings formed the previous fire escape which is now not required. Access is via a
narrow window with a sill height of 830 mm. They are not intended to be outdoor decks.
The landings were retained as the building is listed as a character building. The landings
at the rear of the building have been removed.

The new balustrades are strong enough to comply with the NZ Building Code clause B1.



Item 4:

The charcoal filters were installed on 19 April 2002. The builder has informed me that the
advised the building inspector and showed him the receipt for the purchase (see attached).

Item 5S:

I have contacted the NZ Fire Service who stated they had no record of approval for the
indicator board. The fire protection installer has sent copies of the approved location
signed by the NZ Fire Service on 9 April 2002 (see attached).

Items 6 and 7:

The Certificate of Compliance for the emergency lighting is enclosed. This system was
installed by the electrician and certificated by Fire Security Services Ltd.

The exist signs have been checked by M & I Security Inspection Services Ltd, who have
been engaged to carry out the building warrant of fitness checks. The Compliance
Schedule and Statement of Fitness issued for the building corresponds with the systems
that have been installed.

Item 8:

Fire Security Services Ltd have advised that they have applied to the NZ Fire Service for
an evacuation scheme.

Item 9:

My client has forwarded a cheque for an extra $1,720.00 to WCC. I consider this fee is
excessive for the inspection services that have been provided.

I made enquiries to obtain a compliance certificate and was told that I required a Code
Compliance Certificate for the fire protection system. The WCC did not accept the
certificate from Fire Security Services so another one was obtained from Fire Protection
Services Ltd. Ithought that this was all that was required.

When there was still no sign of the certificate, I rang WCC and was informed that the final
drainage inspection had not been done. I therefore arranged for an inspection to be done
that week. The Code Compliance Certificate was still not issued. Then we received the
letter of 30 July with more demands and an account for $1,720.00.

I believe that this building has been finished to a high standard. Plumbing, drainage and
fire protection has been done by qualified tradesmen. The problem has been caused by the
inspections and recording by Wellington City Council. Instead of being proactive and
sorting out all problems in the first instance, WCC has been reactive, coming up with
more issues at a later period.

Yours faithfully,

ot

Clive Lewis
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34:?” '4:% FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION SERVICES Limiten
Sresyn SRR M L
Sexyres®
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
Certificate No: 42480
Bullding: One Hundred & Fif{y Six Cuba Street
Bullding Consent No: :
Location: 154-156 Cuba Strefet
Weliington !
Owners name: Mr Chan
Occupancy: Residential & Com4wercial
(a) Type of System: Manual Automatic '

(b) The declared functional requirements: c,d,f g

(c) Equipment Manufacturor: Pertronic Industriesg

(d) Equipment Register No: Panel: Pl 108 ballpoints: Pl 603
(e) Detector Register No: Thermal: Pl 201 f!smoke: SS 301
(f) Alerting Device Type: Pl 406

(g) Detalil of remote receiving centre: Not Brigade Conneéted

(h) Date of Completion: 28 June 2002

() Details of Anclllary Services Nil

connected to the systern;

I hereby certify that the abcive system has bean Inspectad and' tested in
‘accordance with NZS4512:1997 and on the basis of the results the system as
installed complies with this Standard. -

=

This system was In Compllance on 28/06/2002, and this CertiJ,!cate is valid for a
maximum of 12 months. '

Installer: H‘ ] Inspector: J. D. Vartha '
SIgnog’& Date 8 6 02 Signed: W

Capacity: M{b&suqagwr . Capacity: ~ Contractor Te}:hnical Officer

Company: Fire Security Services Ceinpany: Fire Protectio}v Inspection Services
Address: PO Box 38-241
Waollington Mail Centre Wallington |

Committed to improving Fire Safety Standarils in New Zealand !
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i = Pacific Retail Group Limited
Noe I_ : mlng 1 Nelson Streel, P.O. Box 91141
Auckland, New Zealand
a great deal more!
TAX INVOICE
TME -
& NAME dr L Chai NUMBER S702210
CUSTOMER
STREET 195 Major: Be.\ks Sireet NUMB%‘:E
Sueure fit Victeria
: DATE 1202/67 11115 8
CITY/TOWN deilington _ SRANGS
- BUSHHIESS 802 Tary St. Kellinaton
HOME PHONE 35423 | G2 gy St 10
Bz MNQ Bl 04801275
__SALESPERSON
CUSTO&:‘EH ]
ORDE P, IT SBACKES
REFERENCE 17.‘4 HaTT .PHF\KL»
WARAANTY PEAIOD DESCRIPTION OF GOODS AMOUNT
Qyres | 43357 SIAFSON U6CON MERCURY DUER 48 s 79299 ¢ N
Surercover Wairanty was ned: surtnased
: Discount § -200.0%
2 yrs 4348 ROE 5G4LH GRANGE 80GMM N/HDID LN 179.%9 b3 8. ¢y
2 vrs 6348 FROR &Gé.UH ORARGE .sconn R/HO"D BN 1 179,69 $ £16.97
izcount i -9, 9%
95200 HOME DEL} dif LJCPL , R 31,99 $ 24,9
Piecount L] “24.99
o N Teial Sale 4 350,00
1517 }"‘ i ST
19 | : Favment By $  3556.00
A S 0 K !/'r/‘/
. ! ’
M S Change Given $ 0.0
. ‘ ‘ fl
(e -
Total cus‘.oﬂei‘ satisfaction is ipcoriant to ue.
If for any ve;ason you reauire further assistance rlease cantact
HATT SPARKES Bn 04 8015291
DELIVERY DETAILS TRAOE IN
#r L Chan 600D%
+54—Cuta-Gireet
Central
LX) 114 r PO - - s e oo e o ]
HaPh: JB4ZIS1 BsPh: SanAToRE

GOODS ACQUIRED FOR BUSINESS P PL!B._O_&&S
1) Consumer Guarantees Act
lt is o condition of sale that the Cc‘nsumor Guaranioes Act 1993 will not apply to any goods acquired for busingss

purposes.
2) Reservation of Title ;
The purchaser's attention Is drawn 1 the reservation of ttle conditions which appear on the raverse of this documeni.
The goods delailed on this invoice ariz subject to these condilions.

G.S.T. REG. No. 57-245-735

G.S.T. INCLUSIVE PRICES UNLESS SHOWN SEPARATELY

02
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SUPPLIFR .« ¢

|
W FINE f;-WD SMOURITS oy SERT YOy AND SERVAC TS SiNe ) 1y,

FO Fos a0 wr INCOONBIAI Cy 1yt PEORE by st T | ax R R R T T

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI_\?ANCE FOR

Establidied 1976 ® Rogtutrned 1D,

EMERGENCY LIGHTING ' Equipment and Systems
1 Building: 154 Cuba st- Apartments
2 Location: Wellington
3 Nearest Fire Station: Central
4 Details of System:
(@)  General Descrixj:ition: Emergency Lighting
(b) Instalidtion Age‘w?nt: Fire Security Services Wagtn Ltd

5 Date of comp)r
August 2002

tion

I hereby certify that the above ésystem has been inspected and tested in accordance with

AS/NZS 2293 and or

Signed:

*Capacity of signatory:

the basis of the results complies with the standard.

..............................................................................................

Sysﬁei'ms Designer

Date: 6 SeptenJ ber 2002

*Signatory examples:

Manufacturer or his aithorised representative.

Registered Engineer

STANDARDS NE\JMAND

WHANGAREI =« AUCKLAND ¢ HA|

CERTIFED FIRE ALARM COMPANY

* NAPIER » TARANAKI « WELLINGTON « AUSTRALIA
TOLL FREE 0800- 11-48-11

<0 3ovd

NLOM ALIYNO3S 3914 £8.0868S-pa-b9@ 8b:C1 20682/60/90
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Electrical Certificate of Compliance ~  (w 1194530 )

for prescribed electrical work thist is carried out on electrical mtallauons

and involves the placing or posiiioning or the replacing or repesitioning No. of attachments :j
of conductors (including fittins attached to those conductors).

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PIRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer (_mch C B

Telephone | " ) [

PR cdress of installation (& SY4IT — PuRuC QQUJE;‘L_
_Postaladdress of cgs.tqn?er(;fnotufbon) [ oo M L\Tbﬁ%@ M" J;(

8. WOQRK DETAILS i 3 ? R . LT
: @ !lo. of lighting outlets CjNo of ranges o P1ease tick (v) as appropnate vﬁwre work*iﬂcludes

@ No. of socket outlets | ] No. of water heaters D Mains C) Main earth -
\;\)l'atshaenmn"s;gm:g??wwkcamed out (_J Yes ‘ l No D Switchboard D Electric lines

: Use sketch If necessary W

U U

Discriptitn :,_; J H:&t-nq (% %\)zd

CERTIFlCATION OF WORK

1 certify that the above slactrical work has been carricd out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1957,

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS " CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES
{to be completed wiere "Description of Work” includes “Erectric Lines”)
Name ‘ ‘ : * ! "
» .
i -\A A ik

\|Name [ . )
. O n . T B ree
Y1 Registrationtno. l { _j

Company [ . J

Signature i Signature

L A L | )
Date [ lE! 1 ‘ ‘%/DEQ\ Date [_ ; J

; " . INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work mqulr’a:ng inspectlon by a reglstered electrical inspector

) , Installation work
New mains C) Switchboard Cj Earthing system in hazardous areas

 certify that the inspection has been carried out in arccordam:e with the requirements of the €lectricity Regulations 1997.

Name [ 4 PRI _) l.Reglbftl.ratconno (—

———

Signature L ‘ L ' —] Daté (

Company @ S éM

KRy Y

ldel




Clive Lewis
Design Ltd

, P O Box 16-023

/Wi G Wellington South
G ,5'\7% elephone: 389-3095
/ ENW;;' «fﬁaCSimlle‘b *389 -3096

A/Aa,la: A 1o o).

FAnoe ey

2 October 2002 Ol Ehiy-
7 ocr 2007

Environmental Control Business Unit WAKEF/tRE CE/VE

Wellington City Council < =0

P O Box 2199

WELLINGTON

Attention: Stephen Cody, Major Projects Coordinator
Pat Edwards, Building Inspector
George Skimmings, Manager

Dear Sirs,

RE: Code Compliance Certificate
Proposed Apartments and Retail Space, 154 Cuba Street
Service Request No 80507

The following comments are in reply to your letter dated 30 July 2002.
Item 1:

Surcharge is provided by the new surcharge gully trap created at the new entry. The
branch drain from this gully connects to the sewer that requires surcharge as upon
inspection the drain ran north due to a large beam parallel to the street. The drainage
records also show only one connection to the street. This was clearly shown on the
drawings.

Items 2 and 3:

There were no structural alterations to the building. The existing columns, which were
removed, were brick and not load bearing. The building is concrete. The engineer cannot
certify the existing external landings as they are part of the original concrete building.
This requirement is ridiculous.

The new balustrades are steel and were hot dipped galvanised after fabrication. Fixings to
the existing building are stainless steel.

The landings formed the previous fire escape which is now not required. Access is via a
narrow window with a sill height of 830 mm. They are not intended to be outdoor decks.
The landings were retained as the building is listed asa character building. The landings
at the rear of the building have been removed.

The new balustrades are strong enough to comply with the NZ Building Code clause B1.



Item 4:

The charcoal filters were installed on 19 April 2002. The builder has informed me that the
advised the building inspector and showed him the receipt for the purchase (see attached).

Item 5:

I have contacted the NZ Fire Service who stated they had no record of approval for the
indicator board. The fire protection installer has sent copies of the approved location
signed by the NZ Fire Service on 9 April 2002 (see attached).

Items 6 and 7:

The Certificate of Compliance for the emergency lighting is enclosed. This system was
installed by the electrician and certificated by Fire Security Services Ltd.

The exist signs have been checked by M & I Security Inspection Services Ltd, who have -
been engaged to carry out the building warrant of fitness checks. The Compliance
Schedule and Statement of Fitness issued for the building corresponds with the systems
that have been installed.

Item 8:

Fire Security Services Ltd have advised that they have applied to the NZ Fire Service for
an evacuation scheme.

Item 9:

My client has forwarded a cheque for an extra $1,720.00 to WCC. I consider this fee is
excessive for the inspection services that have been provided.

I made enquiries to obtain a compliance certificate and was told that I required a Code
Compliance Certificate for the fire protection system. The WCC did not accept the
certificate from Fire Security Services so another one was obtained from Fire Protection
Services Ltd. Ithought that this was all that was required.

When there was still no sign of the certificate, I rang WCC and was informed that the final
drainage inspection had not been done. I therefore arranged for an inspection to be done
that week. The Code Compliance Certificate was still not issued. Then we received the
letter of 30 July with more demands and an account for $1,720.00.

I believe that this building has been finished to a high standard. Plumbing, drainage and
fire protection has been done by qualified tradesmen. The problem has been caused by the
inspections and recording by Wellington City Council. Instead of being proactive and
sorting out all problems in the first instance, WCC has been reactive, coming up with
more issues at a later period.

Yours fai’chﬁ@,v\,v7

Clive Lewis
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' “’ctloﬁl‘b
S ors ¥ 5 FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION SERVICES Liviten
[ . o —— e e
Sexyyce®
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
Certificate No: 42480
Bullding: One Hundred & Fif*y Six Cuba Street
Bullding Consent No:; :
Location: 154-156 Cuba Stre*et
Weliington P
Owners name: Mr Chan
Cccupancy: Residential & Comriwercial
(a) Type of Systam: Manual Automatic '

(b) The declared functional requirements: c,dfg

(c) Equipment Manufacturor: Pertronic lndustriesg

(d) Equipment Register No: Panel: Pl 108 balfpoints: PI 603
(e) Detector Register No: Thermal: PI 201 ;Smoke: SS 301
(f) Alerting Device Type: Pl 406

(g) Detail of remote receiving centre: Not Brigade Conne&ted

(h) Date of Completion: 28 June 2002 '

(i) Details of Ancillary Services Nil

----- connected to the systern;

I hereby certify that the abcive system has bean Inspected anci tested in
accordance with NZS4512:1997 and on the basis of the results the system as
installed complies with this Standard. :

—&;:
This system was In Compllance on 28/06/2002, and this Certlchate is valid for a
maximum of 12 months. :

Instalier: H‘ ) Inspector: J. D. Vartha .
Signed; Datoﬁg-g 02 Signed: M

Capacity: MMNQ‘V&”V . Capaclty: © Contractor ToLhnical Officer

Company: Fire Security Services Ccinpany: Fire Protectioh Inspection Services
Address: PO Box 38-241 :
Woellington Mail Cenire Waellington |

Committed to improving Fire Safety Standarils in New Zealand l
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) . I = Pacific Retail Group Limited
Noe Leémlng 1 Nelson Street, P.O. Box 91141
. i+ Auckland, New Zealand
a great deal more!
. TAX INVOICE
TITLE .
& NAME fAr L Chai NUMBER ‘.?70 221
S
STREET 195 Major: Bap\ks Sireet SBML%:ER
SuBURS it Victeoria
: DATE N292/07 1415 8
CITY/TOWN deilirgton BRANGH
. BUSIHESS B2 Tory St Wellinaton
HOME PHONE IE421 : VoL iy ST g
842131 P”C;'NE Bho 34 801275
SALESPEASON
CUSTOA:‘ER .
ORDE 1750 STT SBAGKES
REFERENCE (77\1 KoY VD;‘RKL»
WARRANTY PERIOD DESCRIPTION OF GOODS AMOUNT
dyrs 43357 SIHFSON JUSCOM HERCUR’"’ DVEN 40 4 792.99 $ 119998
Sueercover Um!'vai'.tv §35 KoY curtnasEed
Discount ¥ O-200.00
2 oyrs 4348 KOR .‘Gélu“ GRANGE 60GMM S/HDID LN 179.59 b4 15,5y
2yrs 6348 ROk RGWH GRANGE SCOMM R/HDCD BN 179,99 $ £1¢.97
Bizzount i -1e%.93
95200 HOME naﬂ\ iﬁ@ LAl LRt e85 24,92
t'isr.ourt ] “26.99
a2’ Teial Sale $ 3080
Tab” ) 0
il }/" , | :
9 “ ~ PR Favment By Visa $ 355600
\ ! )

'. M ! L7 Change Given $ .00
“' ] | - . :-::::::::::::::::::::.:::::::3:.‘:::-:-.'::::::::.:
‘ VA Flv Buys No.: &01435104011441! Foints: 77

‘\./l

Total cus‘.aﬂe:t' satistaction is imcortant tg ue.

It for any re.ason you reduire further assiztance rlease cantact

HATT SPARKES Dn U4 8018281

DELIVERY DETAILS 5 TRADE IN

He L Chan Gooos$
+54-Cuta-Sineet
Cevtrral
Wetinaton B I sy
Hafh ! 18‘..;. S<Ph:: SIGNATURE

GOQDS ACQUIRED FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES

1) Consumer Guarantees Act

lt is a condition of sale that the Consumw Guarantoes Act 1993 will not apply to any goods acquired l(or busingss

purposes.
2) Reservation of Title

The purchaser's attention is drawn 10 the reservation of ttle conditions whi

The goods detailed on this invoice are subject to these conditions.

G.S.T. REG. No. 57-245-73§

G.S.T. INCLUSIVE PRICES UNLESS SHOWN SEPARATELY

ch appear on the reveérse of this document,

02
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FIRE SECURITY SERVICES LTD. v~

i
SUPPLIFR « )¢ HIRE HND SEcursy oy ARRTE IR IE NG AN SERGICES SiNet 1oy o,

] T ” - & . .
FO Fog s ' P-lr 3 SR by N T A [ A A A YT R N AR

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR

EMERGENCY LIGHTING ’  Equlpment and Systems
1 Building: 154 Cuba st- Apartments
2 Location: : ~ Waellington
'3 Nearest Fire Station: Central
4 Details of Sysgtem:
(a) Gener%l Descripf'tion: Emergency Lighting
(b) Instaligtion Agent: Fire Security Services Watn Ltd

5 Date of comp#etion
August 2002

I hereby certify that the above system has been inspected and tested in accordance with
AS/NZS 2293 and orj the basis of the results complles with the standard.

— Signed: e
J

Date: 6 September 2002
*Signatory examples:

Manufacturer or his alithorised representative.
Registered Engineer

CERTIFUD FIRE ALARN COMPANY
WHANGARE} » AUCKLAND HAMILTON » TAURANGA » ROTORUA » NAPIER * TARANAKI « WELLINGTON AUSTRALIA
TOLL FREE 0800- 11-48-11

<8 3ovd NLOM ALTINO3S 314

£8.0685-v6-v90 8p:C1 70882/608/90
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Electrical Certificate of Comphance ' (w 1194530

-0

J

for prescribed electrical work thist is carried out on electrical mstallanons

of conductors (including fittings attached tg those conductors).

and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repasitioning No. of attachments C:

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PIRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer ‘ U;,]é\j (W

Telephone [ A j Fax L-

Address of installation [Y{'_)a:- u A (\:}(— 1 UBUC %\AKZL

e Postata address of customer f ot as above) ' D( M Q’SA@%@" WMT \‘ ,(
: #4 : ' &

B8 WORK DETAILS

@ No. of fighting outlets CjNo of ranges o

ks 4-'

Piease t ck ) as appropnate v(mre work'in’cludes

@ No. of socket outlets l ] No. of water heateis D Mains D Main earth -
B . I . . . " . '
\;\)/'atshaen%‘l)nns‘za;;ﬂg??workcamed out L_) Yes ‘ l No D Switchboard D Electric Imes

r Use sketch If necessary

Discripticn\;;:J~ %-4,\ (&féﬁ %@‘@a

..‘- .4,L 3 5 %v‘ é‘r ._,\( _)‘“_V‘__& |
In)tu_ ') \'(u \/OA)/V‘ 18 .

CERTIFICATION OF WORK

{ certify that the above slectrical work has been carried out in accordanc
ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS " CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

e with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997,

-

{to be completed where “Description of Work” includes “Etectric Lines”)
%  Name ‘ ' : . » :
pa AT : ‘ e Ti

\|Name [ .
e %@, %yf R reprer D AR e
. ICPE I < 0 e B R
"} Registratiortno. ‘ % . !

i Registration no. |£ g 552 S R
X ! = X

Company [

l/
‘\Vz d\

e Signature [— ] — \ Signature [’

LUl

me (=9 §50A e

$% INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by reglstered efectrical inspector

1 certity that the inspection has héen carried out in aiccordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1397.

. ‘ : Installation work
New mains CD Switchboard [:j Earthing system in hazardous areas

Name [ . . - ) Begisjtration no. (_

- Lo g -

Signature[ _ “ _ l Date (
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WGTN
s LTD.

Estalblished 1976 ® Registered TLP s

Scanned ~  Eaxmessace

COMPANY: Clive Lewis Design

ATTENTION: Clive Lewis

Cc: WCC Patrick Edwards ' Equipment and Systems
FAX NO: 389 3095 / 801 3100

DATE: 3.07.2002 \

FROM Steve Iti o«

SUBJECT: 154 156 Cuba Street S TPsoT

ROUTINE

No of pages: ONE  ({including this header)

(if you do not recsive all pages or if any pags Is unreadabis, please tetephone us immediaLer on {04) 588-0758)
The information contalned In this fax is confidentlal and may bs used, copled or disseminated onfy by the addressee,
If racsived [n error, plaase phone the sandsr (collact) and destroy the fax. Thankjou very much.

Gentlemen,

A copy of the FPIS Certificate of Compliance as required.

Regards,

ALK

Steve Iti,
Contracts Manager.

SCAN CODE Q.

SR No.. os=c—

ADDRESS'=w. <.
=\ .

STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND

NEW ZEALAND
CERTIFIED FINE ALARN COMPANY

f:  WHANGAREI » AUCKLAND - HAMILTON » TAURANGA « HOTORUA + NAPIER » TARANAKI « WELLINGTON « AUSTRA

TOLL FREE 0800- 11-46-11



83/8742082 14:30 B64-B4-583M783 FIRE SECURITY WGTN PAGE 82
: b

Itb
o*‘CTION"’uq, ‘ FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION SERVICES LIMITED
< FPIS 30 St
£rvict® '
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
Certificate No: 42480
Bullding: One Hundred & Flﬁty Six Cuba Street
Building Consent No: ;
Location: 154-156 Cuba Str%et
Wellington |
Owners name: Mr Chan !
Occupancy: Residential & Commercial
Details of System:
(a) Type of System: Manual Automatic

!
i
|
|

(b) The declared functlonal requirements: ¢, d. f, g

(c) Equipment Manufacturer: Pertronic lndustried;
(d) Equipment Register No: Panel: PI108  (alipoints: Pl 603
(e) Detector Register No: Thermal: Pl 201 1ﬁmoke: SS 301
() Alerting Device Type: Pl 406
(9) Detail of remote receiving centre: Not Brigade Connegted
(h) Date of Completion: 28 June 2002 '
() Detalls of Anclllary Services Nil
connected to the system:

I hereby certify that the above system has been inspected and tested in
accordance with NZS4512 1987 and on the basis of the resul& the system as

This system was in Compliance on 28/06/2002, and this CertI}icate is valid for a
maximum of 12 months.

Installer: H‘ Inspector: J. D. Vartha

Signac}:’& Date;)g &£ 02 signed: W

Capacity: M{M\g X . Capacity: © Contractor Te&:hnlcal Officer

Company: Fire Security Services Company: Fire Protectloh Inspecti";' ‘éﬁ;ﬁéﬁgjg;\;g;;;

Addrsss: PO Box 38-249
Wellington Mail Centre Wellington

Committed to imptoving Fire Safety Standards in New Zealand
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K ° E L’— 2 1 ne
e SCAN CODE: # fve Hirinibt3 ] Scanned

SR No. svse”’
o d u/é : ‘S)( H H
ADDRESS: /S& (el Clive Lewis

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Design Ltd

PO Box 16-023
Wellington

Tel. (04) 389-3095
Fax (04) 389-3096

FACSIMILE TO: WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL — ECBU
ATTENTION PAT EDWARDS

FAX NUMBER: 8013100

DATE: 23 May 2002

PAGES (INCLUDING THIS ONE): 2

Dear Pat,
RE: Proposed Apartments at 154 Cuba Street — SR 80507

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Compliance for Automatic Fire Alarm System
for the above project.

As the project has been completed, we would like to obtain the Code Compliance
Certificate. If more information is required, please contact me.

Regards,

Clive Lewis

s . S e

o Tee——

. S
@od Chan — 384 (’:D

]

IF MESSAGE IS NOT RECEIVED IN FULL TELEPHONE 389-3095
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23/;_@5/20882 12:81 0964-04-5856733 FIRE SECURITY WGTN PAGE 92

~  FIRE SECURITY SERVICES LTD. WeIv

SUPPLIERS OF FIRE AND SECURITY ALARM EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES SINCE 1976

PO Box 33241, WELLING TON l\fl: I CENTRE. FHODNE (04) 589-0754. FAX (04) 589.0783 Ernail fsswatn@xtra co.nz

Entablished 1976 Kegistered QP s

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR

Equlpment and Syatams

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM 5YSTEM _
1 Building: Apartments and Retail

2 Location: 1584 Cuba Sirest,
3 Nearest Fire Station: Central |

4 Details of System:TYPE Manual and Automatic
(3)  Manufacturer: PERTRONIC INDUSTRIES
(b)  Type/Registereil name: FIRETRONIX
()  General Description: FIRE ALARM ~
(d) Installation Agent: FIRE SECURITY SERVICES WGTN LTD
(e)  Servicing Agent; FIRE SECURITY SERVICES WGTN LTD

5 Detalis of ancillary senvices connected to the system.
N/A

6 Date of completion. 22.05.2002
I hereby certify that the above system has been inspected and tested in accordance with

New Zealand Standards 4512 and on the basis of the results would appear to comply
with the standard.

Signed: )d.

— *Capacity of signatory,. CONTRACTS MANAGER

Date: 22.05.2002

NEW ZEALAND
CERTIREL PIRE ALARM COMPANY

» HAMILTON »

wa Eéﬁ&
STANDARDS NEDI TEALAND :

WHANGAREI » AUCKLAND

WELLINGTON = AUSTRALIA

IAURANGA - ROTORUA « NAPIER « TARANAKI »

1




. // 83 Deudten &y Place
/‘ , - \’V@" e
/ C ) 9 Ngvy Zealanc
Ta'enncne 385 2046
“acsimie 3852047
PO Bex  B&Y
Email < dZanet zo.nz

King & Dawson Ltd architects & engineers

25 July 2001

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

Clive Lewis Design SERVICE REQUEST No, Wmm\ig}a{\éﬂ?\&\% b%OUNClL

P O Box 16023 2

WELLINGTON Evso7 . 06 SEP 2001
APPROVED BuiL; OiNG s “EVEE
GONGENT EJQCUMENTS | xf:!aﬁ%..JL*} ST WELLINGTON

Dear Clive

Chan Building : Cuba Street
Column Removal

We have carried out a structural analysis of the above building and established that:

a.  The subject columns appear to be largely “passengers” and the first floor beam
is adequate without them provided that it is reinforced as the drawing,.

b.  In an earthquake across this building the concrete wall behind the stairs resists
virtually all of the load (being much stiffer than all other transverse elements)
until the point that it fails. A crude assessment suggests that this would be at
about 30% of current code loading, or 80% of 1965 code loading (i.¢. above the
“Earthquake Prone” building definition of 50% of 1965 code). This building
would dodge the legal definition anyway, by not being unreinforced masonry.

One, the stair wall failed, all of the other elements (columns and short wall
sections) would then resist between them, as a second line of defence, a slightly
lesser load than the wall was resisting, but the building would then by very
tlexible and may either destroy the neighbours, or vice versa.

All this is just for idle interest sake, except to say that the removal of the subject
columns would reduce the “second line of defence” strength by about 5%,

This would only become important if it became necessary to prove to Councii that we
weren’t making the earthquake resistance of the building any worse than jt now is. as
we would be making a marginal difference,

If need be this difference would be fairly easily remedied by the Instal g g ooy
portal frame somewhere at the front of the ground floor. W @

Yours faithfully \
King & Dawson Ltd i%;j ?\;5@?

///%%’“ 1St bon H

JC Wilson

(RS SRERNTI ORIVS)
Directors . C. WisON g =arer mPEZ A, BOIOS B arzn =ens; 638 AT e
Agsociate A A, Scott wzce
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Wellington City Council
164 Wakefteld St, P.O. Box 2199, Wellington, Telephone 499-4444

Fee Calculations for Building Consents
Date: 6/09/2001 12:01:15

Project Details Building Consent Fees (GST Inclusive)
Project Value: $220,000 Lodging Fee: 35.00
Has Pim Been Issued?: { PIM Processing Fee: 150.00
Inspection Required?: Inspection Deposit: 400.00 400.00
No. of Proposed Inspections?: Document Check Fee: 685.00 685.00

No. of Final inspection?:

Free Standing Fireplace?: §
In-built Fireplace?
Small Plumbing/Drainage Work? l Code Compliance Certificate: 35.00

Producer Statement Standard Building?: ¢ Structural Check Fee: N/A

Structural Check Reqguired?:

Structural [g Single Elerent £ Wajor Design < $250K
Check?: |és Several Elements y Major Design > $250K BIA Levy: 138.71 138.71
With SPS(Structural Producer Statement)?: BIA Commission: 4.29
Producer Statement Building Design?: BRANZ Levy: 21340
Producer Statement Plumbing Design?: BRANZ Commission: 6.60
New Compliance Schedule?: New Compliance Schedule: 80.00
Compliance Schedule Amendment?: Compliance Schedule Amendment: N/A
Vehicle Access Processing?: Vehicle Access Processing: N/A
Vehicle Crossing?: Vehicle Crossing: N/A
Earthworks Assessment?: Earthworks Assessment: N/A
Health Assessment?: Health Assessment: N/A
Certifier Consent Required?: Certifier Consent: NA[ NA
No. of Monthly Certifier Inspection Reports?: q Certifier Inspection Reports: N/A

Note: Inspection Fees $80 per hour( based on $40 per
1/2 hour )

Charges set under Section 690A of the Local Government Act 1974
(Building Act 1991, Section 28)

1748

Total Fee Payable:

WELLINGTON Ty C
| EM\V/_;RONMENTOUNCIL

06 SEP 2001

=CEIVED
D ST WELLINGTON

15
":IAKFT-iEf




CHECKSHEET

Building Inspections
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BUSINESS UNIT

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Poneke
Wellington City Council

Inspection Fee Deposit is assessed at the time of application and charged at $40 per half hour,
with a final inspection at $80.00. Additional inspection fees may be charged if the deposit is

not sufficient to cover all inspections required. Inspections in Makara, Ohariu Valley, Takapa
Rd, Horokiwi & Airport are double.

Building Inspections

Site Inspection

Placing Concrete (Pre Pour): (i)

(ii)

Foundations

Concrete Slab

Footings

Piles

(iii) Retaining Wall/Block Wall

Back Filling Against Walls:

Sub Floor Framing:

(These may be done together)

Pre Clad:

Post Clad i)

Brick Half Height

(i) Solid Plaster

Waterproof Membrane & Field Drain

(iii) Plaster System (Harditex, Polystyrine)

Preline

Final Inspection Building

Plumbing & Drainage Inspections

Under Slab/Under Floor
\ Preline

Foul Water

Storm Water

Final Inspection Plumbing & Drainage

Drain & Wastes
Pipes & Wastes
Drains Test

Drains Test

7%

o

G+ @0

12382



I\ NEW ZEALAND'S W/ | ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL 'I'OP]'OWN

. . WE
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Weilington, New Zealand. w“““::::ﬁ Te
Ph 64-4-499 4444, internet www.wcc.govt.nz Wellington City Council

20 September, 2001 _
Flpat 1 frsted

Holmes Fire and Safety Service Request No. 80507

PO Box 942 Link No. 0600 397091

Wellington

W.c.c.
RECORpDS

REQUEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATIONPURSUANT TO SECTION 34(2) OF THE

Attention: Derek Robertson.
Dear Derek,

BUILDING ACT 1991

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations - all
internal.

This is to inform you that processing of your building consent has been suspended pending
receipt of the further information requested below.

Please supply the requested information within four weeks of the date of this letter, or
confirm when the information will be forwarded to us. If the information is not received
within the specified or agreed time frame Council may have no option but to refuse to grant a
consent.

Further to our phone conversation today, this letter is to confirm that the following details and
information are required to enable further processing of the above mentioned consent
application:

1. Please submit complying details of how fire protection is to be achieved to enable people
to discharge safely from the apartment stair exit door, and the retail shop exit which is
also required to serve as a secondary means of egress from the restaurant. The close
proximity of these two exits may require a fire rated return to ensure adequate separation.

2. Would you please submit details of how mechanical ventilation is to be provided to the
stairs servicing the apartments.

Should you wish to discuss the above matters further, please do not hesitate to contact me on

the phone number below. //75; _ W

Thank you W&/%w /%M
wégmr\&, : /é

(oo,




Issued by, for and on behalf of Wellington City Council

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council
Telephone 801 3870



Specification of Work

WELLNGTON CITy COUNCIL
T\
For IRONMENT
06 SEP 2001
HECEIVED
YAKEFIELD ST, WELLINGTON
Proposed Apartments
WELLINGTON CITY COUNGCIL
t SERVICE REQUEST o
0 , .
80507
APPROVED RUILDING
CONSE SCUMENT
154 Cuba Street NT DOCUMENT:
Wellington
for

D Chan Building Partnership

Clive Lewis

Design Ltd

22 Antico Street

Melrose, Wellington
Telephone: (04) 389-3095

6 September 2001



WELLNGTON CITY COUNGIL
Section 1: GENERAL “RONMENT
06 SEP 2001

1.1 Scope of Work WAK rg}%:{icé;ﬂzlﬁﬁ%ﬁmN

1.2

1.3

The work involves the alteration of the existing building into two apartments on
the first floor and two apartments on the second floor, with a new entry and new
tenancy on the ground floor, as shown on the attached drawing and specified
herein.

The work includes electrical, plumbing, gas services and fire protection work.
The work is to be done to provide minimum disruption to the existing restaurant
on the ground floor. Noisy operations are to be carried out at times between 9.00
am and 11.00 am and between 2.00 pm and 4.00 pm.

Sequence of Work

a) Internal demolition of Level 1 and Level 2.

b)  Construction of apartments on Level 2.

¢)  Construction of apartments on Level 1.

d)  Demolition work on ground floor.

e)  Construction of new entry and new tenancy.

Workmanship

All work shall be done by qualified tradesmen using materials and equipment
suitable for the work.

WELLINGTON cITY counciL
The Contractor is to allow for all necessary scaffolding and bartiegy 'l.%Ecd?ﬁfSlVEST No.
with Occupational Safety and Health Service. 8 0 5 O 7

APPROVED g

OCUMENTS3




1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

Wi RTON GITY COUNCIL
| TNINENT
Drawings ' 06 SEP 2001
The work is shown on the drawings by Clive Lewis Desigr{ Ltd numbereeibits giid
=0 ST WELLINGTON
dated 06/09/01. i -

Standards
Work shall comply with the following standards:

The New Zealand Building Code

NZ 3604 1990 — Light Timber Frame Buildings
NZBC G13-AS1

Electrical Wiring Regulations 1976

Work shall comply with Local Authority requirements.

Consents

The Owner is to apply for and pay for a Building Consent prior to work
commencing on site.

Insurance

The Contractor shall take out construction and public liability insurance for the
extent of the contract period.

The Owner is to advise the current building insurers of the extent of the new
works and to ensure the building is covered by insurance during the construction
period.

Clearing Up

The restaurant will be operating during the construction period and it is necessary
to maintain a high standard of cleanliness. Dust and debris is to b
g weePiNSFoN oy COUNCIL

minimum. SERVICE REQUEST o

The site shall be cleared of all debris and kept tidy during the construction pe@cﬂ Lo} 07
Provide a bin with liner for the disposal of food waste etc. Rubbish shall be

: . APPROV,
removed from the site at regular intervals. ED BuILD)
CONSENT DOCUMENTS



Section 2: DEMOLITION WORK

2.1

2.2

23

i

-
i

Demolition

e

™ COUNCIL
"8 TP o001

Refer to drawings for extent of demolition. Disconnect electrical services and
isolate water supply.

The interior walls, doors, fittings, floor coverings and all linings on first and
second floors are to be removed.

The brick wall at the existing toilet area on the second floor is to be removed.
The building security is to be maintained during the construction period by
providing temporary panels to secure exterior openings.

Ground Floor Columns

Two ground floor columns are to be removed, as shown on the drawings. The
columns are to be removed in the following sequence:

a) Remove top portion of column and expose beam reinforcing to
determine if beam reinforcing continues over column. After exposing
reinforcing, consult the Engineer before proceeding.

b) After approval has been obtained from the Engineer, remove column and

make good at floor.

Removal of Debris

Debris is to be removed from the construction area at regular intervals.

WELLINGTON ¢Tv Cc
OUNC!I
SERVICE REQUEST NoiC i

- 805¢p7

APFROVED ¢
CONBENT oy

UILDING
CuUligpy T3




SETON GITY COUNCIL

. .ar?’\gﬁg;:m-]—

Section 3: CARPENTRY f 06 SEP 2001

i
>4

f e Jna Q‘_, B

ay ~ N ?‘ -
ST OWELLINGTON

i

3.1 General

All work shall comply with NZS 3604 and shall be done by tradesmen.

3.2 Timber

Timber sizes shall comply with NZS 3604 and framing timber shall be gauged to
produce plane surfaces to walls.

Location Species Grade Treatment
Framing Radiata Pine No 1 Framing H1

All timber shall be treated in accordance with the Timber Preservation
Authority’s regulations. Framing timber to be gauged 100 x 50 mm kiln dried.
All timber shall be properly stacked clear of the ground and protected from the
weather.

3.3 Priming
Prime all those timbers required to be painted on all faces, backs, joints and end
grain.

3.4 Damp Proof Course
Provide 2 or more ply bitumised felt fabric damp proof course between all timber
and concrete surfaces.

3.5 Wall and Floor Framing

Frame up walls as shown on the drawings.

Frame up for interior walls with 100 x 50 mm studs at 600 mm with dwangs at
900 centres maximum.
WELLINGTON ¢y COUN
Provide extra dwangs for fixing fixtures as required by Plumber &¥RRFI€&rRtan =g o o
and frame around plumbing duct.
80507

CiL

Frame up raised floors to bathroom areas as shown with 100 x 50 L E1)ng.
Framing layout to suit plumbing waste locations. CONSEN BUILDING
T DOCUME;
NTS

Line floors with 20 mm flooring grade particle board and with Hardies tile
underlay at areas to be tiled.



3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

W TN CITY COUNCIL

Interior lining CUNRACRT

Line new walls with 9.5 mm tapered edge Gib Board.

Line walls and ceilings to bathroom areas with 9.5 mm Aqualine.

Gib Board joints to be taped and plastered to a level 4 paint quality finish.

Showers to have proprietary Engelfield wall linings.

Fire Walls

Refer to sheet 1 for extent of new 30/30/30 fire rated walls and inter-tenancy
walls.

Line inter-tenancy walls and fire-rated walls with Gib Board and Fyreline as
detailed on the drawings.

Exposed Fyreline joints to be taped and plastered to a level 4 paint quality finish.

Insulation

Insulate inter-tenancy and fire-rated walls with R1.8 fibreglass Batts.

Interior Trim and Finish
Skirting to be 85 x 12 mm Customwood.
Skirting at bathrooms to be tiled.

Scotia to be square stopped.

Joinery and Hardware

The existing timber joinery window sashes are to be removed, cleaned up,

repaired where required and rehung on new galvanised hingesWELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
SERVICE REQUEST iin

Allow a provisional sum of $4,500 (including GST) for the supply of hardgav. 5 07

Hardware for firedoors to be approved fire rated hardware.

APPROVED BUILDING
CONSENT DOCUivitng,




e NETON CITY COUNCIL
CRIRNMMENT

3.11  Skylights and Extract Ducts 3 06 SEP 2001

Install new skylights over corridor and stairwell as showél op,thc dm'?%gwgg ':flﬁ NETON
a7

Allow to cut new openings in existing roof for ventilation ducts and plumbing
stack vents.

Form new upstand to roof around outlets and waterproof to existing roof.
Plumber to install flashing from flues and stack to upstand.

3.12 Kitchen

Install new kitchens as shown on the drawings.

3.13 Handrail

Install new stainless steel handrail to stairway and existing balustrade walls.

3.14 Wardrobes and Shelving

Install 300 mm wide shelf and rail to wardrobe areas.

WELLINGTON CiTY ¢
SERVICE HEQUESY

- 80507

APPROVED g;
CONSENT )oru{



Section 4: JOINERY

4.1 Interior Doors
Door dimensions are indicated on the drawings.
Interior doors are to be hollow core, flush panel paint quality. Door frames to be
slimline rebated for interior linings.

4.2 Fire Doors
Fire doors to be flush panel paint quality rated to 30/30/30. Doors to be fitted
with overhead closers.

4.3 Aluminium Joinery
Refer to drawings for the extent of the aluminium joinery on the ground floor.

Windows and doors are to be constructed from natural anodised aluminium, shop
front sections.

Double doors to new retail tenancy to have double-action floor closers. Doors to
apartments to have electric strike operation.

Verify dimensions of windows and doors on site prior to manufacture.

Windows glazing to comply with NZS 4223 for a medium wind zone. All

windows to have clear glazing. Glazing to doors to be grade A safety glass.
4.4 Kitchen

Kitchens to be constructed from white Melteca carcase with doors and drawer
fronts constructed from wood grain Melteca with pve edging.

Bench tops to be laminated plastic veneer with bullnose front edges.

Dravwers to have powder coated Grass/Zargen sides with MeltecahasgigTon CITY COUNCH
SERVICE REQUEST o

g0507

4.5 Vanities APPROVED BUILDHL
CONSENT DOCUMENTS

Doors to be surface mounted, hung on Grass hinges.

Allow to install vanities in bathrooms.



Wi RTON CITY COUNCIL
. THRADNNRIENT
Section 5: FIRE PROTECTION
06 SEP 2001
51  Smoke Detectors and Manual Alarm Syst iYL
. moke Detectors and Manual Alarm System LR AT WELINGTON

Refer to attached fire report for the extent of the work.

Refer to drawings for location and construction of fire rated walls. Plumbing

penetrations through firewalls are to be fitted with fire collars.

Install fire damper to toilet extract duct at floor penetration.

A fire alarm indicator board is to be installed where indicated on the ground

floor.

At completion of the work the contractor is to supply a Compliance Certificate

for the installation.
52 Emergency Lighting

Emergency lighting to comply with New Zealand Building Code F6/VM1 & AS1

and AS/NSS 2293 :1995 Emergency evacuation lighting for buildings.

Emergency lighting to be provided to the exitway in accordance with the fire

repotrt.

At completion of the work the contractor is to supply a Compliance Certificate

for the installation.
53 Signage

Install exit and directional signage to comply with N Z Building Code Clause F8.

WELLINGTON ¢ty O INe
SERVICE BEOUES

8l0vo7

APPF{O\/ED Buimo.
CONSENT DOCULNIEN.



T TOUNCIL

- N {H\HC“
1 NG RANMENT
Section 6: PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE Y g sEP 20
1 LdED
' : w‘ww TON
’i« QT W L\?\G -
6.1 General L e AR _. \EL
o s

The whole of the plumbing and drain laying shall be done in accordance with the

NZBC G13/AS1.

Work shall be done by Registered tradesmen.

Cold and hot water to be run in polybutylene installed in accordance with

manufacturer’s specification..

Waste traps shall be polypropylene.
6.2 Water Services

Run cold water supply from existing to each apartment with a filter/stop valve for

each unit.

Run water supply to each fitting.
6.3 Hot Water System

Install to each Unit a 185 litre mains pressure hot water cylinder complete with

overflow tray, pressure relief valve, temperature control valve and earthquake

restraint chain. Run relief pipe in copper to copper tundish and connect to

overflow drain. Install drain from tray as shown on the drawings.

Run hot water supply to new fittings.
6.4 Waste Pipes

Install waste pipes as shown on the drawings below new raised floors to soil

pipes as shown on the drawings.

Install vents to wastes as shown.

Kitchen sinks to have built in overflows. WE;ELE\'V?;S%SAUESQ{OF :’C‘

80507

6.5 Gas Services

APPROVED BuUIL
Remove existing gas services to existing tenancy. CONSENT DOCwL,

10



6.6

6.7

6.8

Wi HETAN GITY COUNCIL
CEDDANFNT

06 SEP 2001

EIVED
Remove existing grease trap at ground floor and remove expbsed-péttioniot] WELLINGTON

Sewer

sewer. Connect new soil pipe to sewer at ground floor.

Ventilation
Install new extract ducts to bathrooms as shown on the drawings. Terminate
ducts above roof with weatherproof cowl and flash to new upstand. Duct to have

fire damper at level 2 floor.

Install weatherseal to ventilation pipes at roof penetrations.

Completion

Upon completion of plumbing systems, pressure test for leaks prior to installing
interior linings.

WELLINGTON CITY COtUINC
SERVICE #EQUEST

80507

APPROVED RUILD
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Section 7: ELECTRICAL

7.1

7.2

7.3

General

Wi NGTON CITY COUNCIL
“NVIRONMENT

06 SEP 2001

CENVED
FIZLD ST WELLINGTON

VAV

All work shall comply with the Electrical Wiring Regulations 1976 and with the

requirements of the Local Supply Authority.

Give all necessary notices to the Supply Authority and obtain all necessary

permits.

All work is to be done by registered tradesmen.

Electrical Work

Electrical layout to be provided at later date.

Each Apartment is to have a switch board. Run new sub-main from new meters
to each apartment. Meters to be located on ground floor at existing meter board.

Extract Fans

Install 150mm diameter Manrose extract fan to bathroom of Units 1 and 3 and

connect to duct.

Range hoods are to be recirculating type with carbon filters.

WELLINGTON CiTY COUNCIL
SERVICE REQUEST nNo

80507

APPROVED BuUILDN
CONSENT ©OGUMEN 3
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WELLNGTON CITY COUNCIL
Section 8: PAINTING | TARONMENT
06 SEP 2001

a rener WARELE o 3T WELLINGTON

8.2

8.3

Contractor is to prime timber to be painted when timber is beirig installed.

All paint shall be of approved manufacture and shall be the best of their
respective kinds.

Remove all hardware prior to painting

A colour schedule shall be supplied by the Owner.

Interior

All Gib Board surfaces to be sealed prior to painting with Resene Sureseal in wet
areas and Resene Broadwall in other areas.

Interior ceiling and walls of bathroom are to be undercoated and finished with
semi gloss enamel.

All other ceilings and walls are to be given two coats of acrylic paint.
Doors and door frames and interior trim to be finished in semi gloss enamel.

The interior stairs and lobby floors are to be painted in paving paint.

Completion

At completion of painting clean down all glass surfaces.

WELLINGTON CiTY COUNCH
SERVICE RFQUEST po

80507

APPROVED @i
CONSENT nocy

Leldi i
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
NV
Section 9: FINISHES NVIRONMENT
, 06 SEP 2001
9.1 Carpet Areas z;(@CEﬁVED
- . ‘.A;'&}<FF?E!_. ST_WELLINGTON
Bedroom and living areas to be carpet finish. Carpet to be be O A

9.2 Tiling
Kitchen wall areas to be tiled with glazed wall tiles selected by the Owner. Fix
tiles with Kemflex adhesive. Grout tiles with grout selected by the Owner. Tiles

to be cut to fit around electrical switches.

Floors and skirting to bathrooms to be tile finish. Tiles to be selected by Owners.
Floor tiles to be non slip.

Prior to tiling apply water proof membrane system (Kemscreed or similar) to
floor and to walls to be tiled. Apply extra coats at junction of floor and walls in
accordance with manufacturer’s specification.

Floor at entry lobby, stairs and landing to be tile finish with 150mm high skirting.
Upstand wall at street and entry to new tenancy to be tile finish.

Tiles to selected by the Owner.

Install tiles using Kemflex adhesive evenly spaced and neatly set out. Grout tiles
with coloured grout to Owners’ selection. Install shrinkage control joints as per
tile adhesive manufacturer’s instructions.

93 Completion

At completion clean down tiles and remove surplus materials from the site.

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCH
SERVICE REQUEST e

gUho07
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ABSOLUTELY

ForaedV
% POSITIVELY
Fax Message WELLINGTON

P O Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. Tumeke Poneke
' Wellington City Council

To: #a/me; Fve ard 2_,47‘\,

Fax No: /Q 7/ R 3}6

o oy Boakis
Welling/ton City Council
Ph No: QoY 23R 70 FaxNo: 801 3100
Date/Time: & /0/9/ 2-/5 o Noof pages: (ncl. cover sheet /

Subject: /5/ yi c ba v /é’—e:/L %// TN,

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended fotAhe addressee only. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.
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//f kﬂ%"/m)
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I\ NEW ZEALARD'S W ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL 'I'OPTOWN

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. . mm::::“ WEON
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz

----------- Wellington City Council
29 October, 2001 @

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No. 80507
P O Box 16 023 ’ Link No. 0600 397091
Wellington

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: Partial UPLIFTING FORM 4a CERTIFICATE Service Request No: 80507

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations - all
internal.

Thank you for your letter of 29 October 2001 and for the additional information provided in
response to the Form 4a certificate issued as part of the above building consent.

Based on this additional information I am now satisfied that the aspects of non-compliance
relate only to the those alterations that will affect the external appearance of the existing
building. On this basis, those restrictions relating to internal works set out in the Form 4a
certificate no longer apply and work can now commence in accordance with the building
consent granted.

Please note that restrictions relating to work on the exterior of the building remain until
such time as either a resource consent is granted or the proposal is modified to achieve
compliance.

If any aspect of your proposal has is changed in order to comply with the rules in the District
Plan you may need to lodge amended building plans or a fresh building consent application.
Council approval must be obtained for these changes before work can commence.

Adam Davidson

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone 801 3523



=NT BY: CLIVE LEWIS DESIGN; 3893006; 29-0CT-01 11:01; PAGE 1/2

|
Clive Lewis
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Design Ltd
PO Box 16-023
Wellington
Tel. (04) 389-3095
Fax (04) 389-3096
FACSIMILE TO: WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL — ECBU-~
i i \\x)‘\l\» %
ATTENTION
FAX NUMBER: 801 3100 ‘X ‘
DATE: 29 October 2001,
| PAGES (INCLUDING THIS ONE): 2
Dear David,
RE: 154 Cuba Street, Wellington
Further to your letter of 10 October 2001, on 12 October 2001 I forwarded a copy of the
drawings for the above project to the New Zealand Historic Places Trust and requested
written approval for the proposed alterations. A copy of the letter is attached.
To date I have not received a response from the Historic Places Trust, despite contacting
staff and leaving messages.
The Building Consent for the proposed alterations has been approved and a contract for
the work is to be let this week. The work will be carried out in two stages, with the
ground floor (Stage 2) alterations not due to be undertaken until next year.
|\

The proposed alterations to the apartments (Stage 1) does not affect the Cuba Street
facade as the existing windows are to be retained. We will not undertake work on the
exterior balustrade until the Resource Consent has been granted.

We wish to begin work on the apartments on 12 November 2001, and therefore seek
permission to begin Stage 1 of the project.

Regards,

Clive Lewis

IF MESSAGE IS NOT RECEIVED IN FULL TELEPHONE 389-3095



INT BY: CLIVE LEWIS DESIGN; 38093096; 29-0CT-01 11:02; PAGE 2/2 -

A Y
Clive Lewis
Design Ltd
P O Box 16-023
Wellington South
Telephone: 389-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096
12 October 2001
New Zealand Historic Places Trust
P O Box 2629
WELLINGTON
\ ' Attention: Greg Mason
Dear Mr Mason,
RE: Proposed Apartments — 154-156 Cuba Street, Wellington
The Wellington City Council has advised that in order to meet requirements for a
Resource Consent we need written approval from the New Zealand Historic Places Trust
for the proposed alterations to the above building at 154-156 Cuba Street, Wellington
(known as ‘The Vic’) as the building is a listed building.
The proposed changes are to the existing balconies at Level 2 and to the ground floor
tenancy at street level. These are explained further in the attached town planning report.
Also enclosed are drawings showing the proposed alterations.
We would appreciate your urgent attention to this matter to enable the Resource Consent
to proceed. If you require further information, please contact me — telephone 389 3095
a or 025 721 569 (email clive.lewis@paradise.net.nz).

Yours sincerely,

Clive Lewis



INT BY: THE NETWORK CONNECTION; 64 4 389 3096; 23-MAY-02 13:54;

o

Clive Lewis
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Design Ltd
WELLINGTON CITY COUNGIL PO Box 16-023
ENVIRONMENT Wellington
Tel. (04) 389-3095
‘ 2 3 MAY 2002 Fax (04) 389-3096
] EIVE
FACSIMILE TO: |WakeT e 5 west RGFBR{NGTON CITY COUNCIL — ECBU
ATTENTION PAT EDWARDS
FAX NUMBER: 801 3100
DATE: 23 May 2002

PAGES (INCLUDING THIS ONE): 2

PAGE 1/2

Dear Pat,
RE: Proposed Apartments at 154 Cuba Street — SR 80507

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Compliance for Automatic Fire Alarm System
for the above project.

As the project has been completed, we would like to obtain the Code Compliance
Certificate. If more information is required, please contact me.
Regards,

Clive Lewis

CC: Laywood Chan — 384 €709

IF MESSAGE 15 NOT RECEIVED IN FULL TELEPHONE 389-3095



=NT BY: THE NETWORK CONNECTION; 64 4 389 30096; 23-MAY-02 13:54; PAGE 2/2
23/85/2082 12:91 064-84-5890743 FIRE SECURITY WGTN PAGE 82

FIRE SECURITY SERVICES LTD. WEIN

SUPPLIERS OF FIRE AND SECURITY ALARM EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES SINCE 1976

=11 WELLINGTON MAIL GENTRE PHONE (04) 689:0/58. EAX(01) 589.0783 Ernail fsswth@xlea,co.nz. .

Entalfished 1976 ® eRegistexed J QP

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR

Equipment and Systams

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM BYSTEM =T COUNCIL

WE‘—L‘NSQ\(/)\EONMENT

| 23 MAY 2002

1 Building: Apartments and Retail

2 Location: 154 Cuba Street,

3 Nearest Fire Station: Central A

4 Details of System:TYPE Manual and Automatic
()  Manufacturer: PERTRONIC INDUSTRIES
(b)  Type/Registered name; FIRETRONIX
{c) General Description: FIRE ALARM ‘
(d) Instatlation Agent: FIRE SECURITY SERVICES WGTN LTD
(e)  Servicing Agent: FIRE SECURITY SERVICES WGTN LTD

5 Detalls of ancillary services connected to the system.
N/A

6 Date of compietion. 22,05.2002

| hereby certify that the above system has been inspected and tested in accordance with
New Zealand Standards 4512 and on the basis of the results would appear to comply
with the standard.

Signed: /&

*Capacity of signatory: CONTRACTS MANAGER

Date; 22.05.2002

STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND NEW ZEALAND
CERTIPEI) MAE ALARM COMPANY

WHANGAREI « AUCKLAND » HAMILTON » TAURANGA » ROTORUA « NAPIER TARANAKI » WELLINGTON
TOLL FREE 0800- 11-46-11 {

» AUSTRALIA



Building Consent Allocation Sheet Date: & ‘Jép‘t Zee\ Address: léq/ Coloa. . SR Number: wg’\)
Nesw @M"{'M«J"é (’—P M) ,ew f/'d“‘u)

-

-

« Project Description: o, k. Lleer akts - No of Sets:  Z-
PIM CONSENT | SIGNED APPROVAL TAKEN RETURN | TIME TIME TO $$3
f GIVEN TAKEN | BE

' CH’RGED
Plumbing | Ycs | No 5| No

Structural | Yes | No s [(No) Y A

Building Yes | No 5| No Coart - Z//a/ﬂ/ W wﬁ "7%’1

D.Goods Yes | No % ' i

Drainage Yes | No No

Water Yes | No @

Tradewaste | Yes |No | Yes (Z@

E/W Bylaw | Yes |No | Yes @

(more than

1 hr=

$80/phr) _

Health Yes |No | Yes ¢{'No

(morc than (") A

2 hrs = / 7

$75/phr) ‘_

VAX Yes |No | Ycs <’fN(d %

(more than g =

2hrs =

$75/phr w @

Conditions of approval: Il A [

/ /
\/

Time taken should be recorded in 15 minute intervals, ic 0.25, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0 ctc

Doc # 102117 v4

Geonq gl




MEMORY TRANSMISS ION REPORT

TIME : 20-09-2001  03:29PM

TEL NUMBER1: +64-4-8013100
NAME : WCC ECBU

FILE NUMBER ;884

DATE ;o 20-09 03:28PM

TO : 14712336

DOCUMENT PAGES ;003

START TiIME : 20-09 03:28PM

END TIME : 20-09 03:29PM

SENT PAGES ;003

STATUS o 0K

FILE NUMBER ;884 %% SUCCESSFUL TX NOTICE ##%=*

B o N Ty SO ol ison, rew Zamtana. TOPTOWK!

M C R i

Turreaxe Panens
Wellmgeon Civy Counei:

Fax Message

To: %/,,\Es FT e ol S.c!.rvé)c:f}f
Fax No: é rd ,2/_334
P SR

¥ -mail: . - Evwee.govi.nz

Wellington City Council
Ph No: S S e Fax No: Eo, R
Dacte/Limme: Wé/ _= =3 e INO of pages: (incl. cover sheeo _3

Subject: &L%/ %{ =7t ,w

The informarion contained 1n this fax is'privileged and confidential and intendced for the addressee only. If you are not rhe intendad recipisne,

wvou are asked ro respect thuet confidenriality and nort disclose, copy or make usc of its contenrs. Lfreceived in error you are asked to destiroy
this fax and conrtact the sender immediarely. Your assistance is appreciarted.

Message:

P e -
WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

‘.47//.7&-/-
l‘l\illecgtae[:'u
S SERVICE REQUEST nin

e
Y ours sincerely REGQB i 3

2z . . i 80507
/"7':/’2/-/'

APPROVED BUILDING
e G
CONSENT DOCUMENTS




WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL ) z\l’NEV{ltALAND'S‘l’E, ABSOLUTELY
' POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. TOPTOWN : Vel

. WELLINGTON WELLINGTON
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govi.nz %

AS JUOGEO 1Y NORTIY SOUTH WAGA 1iNE Tumeke Paneke

~ Wellington City Council

Fax Message

To: Aé/m ﬁi;:@ g Sfa@cfy
FaxNo: 4 7/ 233,
-

E-mail: @wecc.govt.nz

Wellington City Council

PhNo: 8O/ 3K 70O FaxNo: 8O/ 300
Date/Time: Wé/ ) 50 No of pages: (incl. 'cover sheet) _3

4

swict_ 5 Cable St~ Pgmrea affs

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient,

you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its\ﬁ&ELelEFN@ﬁFefﬁjv%,i‘Fyerr’o\r you are asked to destroy
this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated. SERV{CE REQ L0,

_ UEST pir

Message: N 8 0 J 0 7
. C?),;\JPS%OVED BUILDI
/9/ / 2; ke NT DOCUivENTS
ere ) 3

LCollar 1o ow plons dicasin. Trte, feHeas 7
v/ W.GC.C.
| RECORDS

Yours sincerely

Kosads
/,e///«/



PN/ NEW ZEALAND'S W !

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL 'I'o TOWN:
w

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. pp——
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz -

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Poneke
Wellington City Council

SINGLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS

Building Consent No 30507

Processing Checklist for Plumbing

Is there any part of the design that affects Section 36 of the Building act? Yes/No

Oc Fire protection for gas hot water systems

Ok Stormwater disposal fx\sjc;-’j' [1  Buildings outside flood
Soakpit/kerb/main plane

Groundwater disposal Pumped system
Building near the boundary ~ Yes/No

Location of sub-soil drains - m Drains trapped

Oc Fixture ratio to occupants E( Mechanical ventilation
Ventilation for gas hot water systems
Foulwater drainage Pumped system
G13/AS1 & 2 or ASA¥ES33568 Trade waste alert

Adequate laundering facilities

Kitchen — Builder discussed with

On Hot water system insulation [
10S - nstal)

Al

P

.E\EJ\EEDEI\[Q X E\E

41~ P ppe W.C.C.
RECORDS

Processed by ‘//{fé// é/%,/ Date / 71" ? -0/

Reviewed By Date

Doc 237563 1 Single Residential Unit

Updated 29/03/01
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‘UL FK1 11:951 FAX 64 4 47124386

HOLMES

FACSIMILE

To: Terry Brooks {04) 801 3100
Ce: Ross Mulholland Ross Mulholland Lawyer (04) 499 6059
From:  Kathryn Lewis Project; 92586
Date: 5 October 2001 Page: 10of3
WELLINGTON CITY Counci.

SERVICE REQUEST o~

Subject: 154 CUBA STRW;@PGQ(,

Terry,

Thank you for your letter concerning the above project. PIERGingrtt
following regarding your request for further information™®@M8ENT [y

80507

3 ];’SUILDH\J(;z
OCUMEN

1. As the two exits are separated internally with fire rated construction they are
cffectively separated by a distance of greater than 8 metres. Although the
final exits from the spaces are within 5 m of each other, this is permitted as

they are from separate fire cells,

2. We have performed fire modelling for a likely fire within an apariment. This
scenario has a fire located adjacent to the entry/exit of the apartment. As
the doors to the apartments are required to be certified fire doors, they will
be shut at all times that an occupant is not holding the door open.

Using Firecale, a computer programme used for modelling fircs within
compartments, fires were modelled and the amount of smoke travelling to

the starrwell was calculated.

It is assumed that the doors will be open for a maximum likely period of 10
seconds. As there are 4 occupants in the relevant apartment, we believe that
this is reasonable. The results show that the maximum likely smoke flow
through the door during a 10 second interval will produce a smoke layer
within the stairwell firecell of approximately 600 mm (volume of 5.4 m?).
We believe this quantity of smoke is far below the level required to produce

untenable conditions in the stair.

The above is conservative as it assumes that the door is held fully open for
10 seconds; and assumes the firc is immediately adjacent to the door which

provides the highest smoke yield within the stair.

Where ventilation is provided, under the requirements of the Acceptable
Solutions, an exhaust rate of no less than 0.7 m*/s. Using the maximum
likely smoke volume above, this would be exhausted in less than 8 seconds.
This would appear to be rather excessive and ultra conservative.

Given all of the above we believe that providing mechanical ventilation will

provide negligible benefit to the occupants.

Q1001

holmes
fire & safety

Wellington
Telephone

+6&4 4 471 1450
Facsimile

+64 4 471 23346

Holines Fire -

& Safety Ltd

Level 1, PSA House
11 Avrora Terrace
PO Box $42
Wellinglon

New Zealand

Offices in
New Zealand

Australia

www.holmesfire.com



05/10 'Ul FK1 11:52Z2 FAX 64 4 4712336 HOLMES 14002

The Firecalc output from the above is attached.

I trust the above satisfies your requirements, please do not hesitate to contact me
should you have any further queries.

Kind Regards,

T —e—

Kathryn Lewis
FIRE SAFETY ENGINEER

¥25B6KIL.CF001.DOC

WELLINGTON CITY COUNC::
SERVICE REQUEST in

80507

APPROVED BUILDINC:
CONBENT DOCUMEN"



05/10 '01 FRI 11:52 FAX 64 4 4712338 HOLMES 14003

. FIRECALC, v.2.3, update 14 June 1994

(C) CSIRO, div. BCE, North Ryde, N.S.W., Australia
Licensed to holmes consulting group
Program TwoRooms

Hot layer two-room model:
1.' room of fire origin, 2 - the rest of the house as one compartwment.
Fire in the middle of the room (unimpeded entrainment). No ventilation.

Roon 1 Roorn 2 Dogr width 1 n
Ceiling hejiaht 2.4 n S M Door ficight 2 mn
Fioom area 9.6 M2 12 n2

Floor level ugnting
Hetight of fire sourge above the floor 1 m through the room 1
Flane temperature ?50 ¢C Anbient temparature 20 °C
Optipal density of smake at the scurce 10 i/n
kW ]
20000 6.4 = Time, s
270

Heat release, kH

‘L - 3545
hY

Height of hot layer, wn, -
room 1:

Eaad 0.999

15000 ag.84"

10000 3.2 -

room 2:

- AEl O.796

5000 1.6

0 ] s T 5 T T
o 160 320 480 640
LR R R R R oo 1 PPRRARNTREART AR AR N AN I AW o ww TERARR Yoom 2 WAk
Time Heat Height of  Temperature Flow of hot gases Cailing jer  Ceiling jet Haight of Temperature
release hot luyexr of hot layer through the door temperature  coplical density hot layer of hobt layer
Jew m ol ks/s og 1/m n oC
0 o 2.4 20 0 29 0 5 20
30 71 1.59 98.6 0.044 170.3 1.88 4.9 86.2
60 169 1.2 220.B Q.37 319.5 9.05% 3.81 141.3
B2 422 1.31 A76.3 0.474 437.7 9.9 2.11 189.2
120 §75 1.06 384 .4 0.367 400.5 10 0.92 202.7
150 1182 1.02 378.2 0.274 386.4 10 -0.82 198
180 1688 1 377 0.275 3B3.1 10 Q0,79 191.5 .
210 2195 1 a77.1 0.278 384.2 10 0.79 190.2
240 2701 1 377.3 0.271 384 .4 9.89 0.8 1RY .Y
' 270 3sas 1 377.4 0.278 384.7 9

.99 0. b 189.7
WELLINGTON i1y ¢o e
SERVICE REQUEST 1.

805¢g 7
APPR

OVED 8 .
CONSENT By, -
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL 'I'OPT()WN POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. F— e
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govtnz 7 Wellington City Council

17 September, 2001

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507

P O Box 12 039 Link No: 397091

Wellington

W.C.C.
Form 4a RE@QR@S

Restrictions on Implementing Building Consent
Section 35(1A), Building Act 1991
Resource Consent Required

Certificate issued by the Wellington City Council.

Building work authorised by Building Consent SR 80507 in respect of the building work at :
Street address:154 Cuba St
Legal description:DP 2686

is also required to have the following authorisation under the Resource Management Act 1991:

Note

¢ Other aspects of the proposal may not comply with the rules of the District Plan and would also
require resource consent.

o It is the applicant’s responsibility to ensure that all aspects of non-compliance are identified and
appropriately assessed in a resource consent application.

Until that authorisation has been obtained no building work to which the above building consent
relates may be undertaken. Failure to observe the restrictions of this certificate may result in
enforcement proceedings under the Resource Management Act 1991.

If you require any further information or assistance in relation to making a resource consent
application contact the Service Request Planning Officer on 801 3590 or 801 3591.



Signed for and on behalf of the Council.

Inka Gliesche

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone 801 3523
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ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY

WELLINGTON

W/ NEW TEALAND'S W 5]

0‘ JOWN

WELI:INGTON CITY COUNCIL
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wéllington, New Zealand.

uuuuuuuu ; Tumeke Pdneke

Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz " Wellington City Council
sparfraads(U i) few 1S4 Coba ST
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PIM Check Sheet b
Ca l e
Building Consent No__ &2 Se e lns M ‘3
Earthquake Zone: ‘AV
Wind Zone: RZ M Ui
Corrosion Zone: |

Does the proposed work affect any of the following:

Section 36 — Building on land subject to specific hazards i
Section 38 — Alterations to an existing building IQ/
Section 46 — Change of use

estrictions azards Register: — - e»-;)& e t'lZA’\ De "‘-nc:(’ F(&W
R & Hazards Register: m:% Mg{sl(é
(e/xv‘ou«»d‘ ww&e GHINL Art Deco eJﬁjcg Cms)>
— B% Mﬂﬂz S 7S M,ﬁ =2

- j WII G [+] G o
Earthquake Prone Buildings Register: u REC@R j‘

Corinedty:

s L tees - L.
Processed by Véﬁn’“‘/{] %7L\M Date lg/é\ /0\

Reviewed By Date

o

g

Doc 338806 1 PIM Processing
Updated 20/04/01



WELLPNGTON CITY COUNCIL

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand.
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY
WELLINGTON

Tumeke Pdneke
Wellington City Council

WM&«J&Q&M) [VIRPIE T

e Coba FF.

iyv‘“@“ 'MULTIPLE SLEEPING GROUPS

Other than single residentual -

Building Consent No 05277

Processing Checklist for Building and Structural

Wind Zone K(L M-?/(/‘ UAANS

Is this consent being processed as a Section 7 New work, Section 38 Alteration or

a Section 46 Change of use 7 /Ef“

s3stH— se—HE

Is there any part of the design that affects Section 36 of the Building act? Yes/No

NZS 3604:1999 I
Specific design elements with calculations O
with Producer Statement L[]
Sub-floor bracing O  wall bracing 1
Building near the boundary Yes/No
Retaining Walls
Surcharge Loading ] Safety from falling O
Waterproofing (access to do) [ Excavation — earthworks bylaw O]
Structural Check L]
Approval to transgress into neighbours property Yes/No .
182 Corrosion Zone l ]
Any special durability problems
Doc 237486 1 Multiple Sleeping Groups

Updated 20/03/01




E/C Fire report designed to O  Fire report proposing an O
acceptable solutions alternative solution
Occupancy O Purpose Group O
Systems required [0  F ratings required/fire cells O
Path lengths []  Fire egress O
DEOP No of exits
Total OP Width
Surface finishes [0  Separation O
Walls Unprotected %
Ceilings
Floor

Oth“M% 7, P, fopn

2 Co/ég
' B’( Accessible Route O  Stairs ‘ O
: Route from carpark/entry level/ Pitch/riser/tread
ramp/internal route/widths visible nosing
Accessibility - lobbies O  Handrails O
Slip resistance [0  Height/graspable/spacing
External
Internal at entries
Ramps 0  Grade
' Kerb
Other

/ZE/ Roof pitch/appropriate profile [0  Site works around buildings

O
Wet area surfaces [0  Weatherproof (flashings) O
Adequate floor heights O  Proprietary claddings O
Other
Doc 237486 2 | ' Multiple Sleeping Groups

Updated 20/03/01



E{ Safety from falling [0  Hazardous materials (glazing) W

Site safety/security barriers O Systems/signage O
Eé Natural ventilation 0  Natural light/visual awareness 1
Artificial light (common/exits) [0  Noise control (habitable) W
Accessible toilets — Plumber discussed with [
Kitchen — Plumber discussed with O

L:.l/l':{ Evidence of consideration of energy efficiency where there are

spaces intended to have a controlled temperature L]
Insulation where communal housing O
Compliance Schedule: New Altered Unchanged [J Not required |
Processed by ; Date ‘ %/
V o/
Reviewed By Date

Lperessot Asgobeel Fetes rgrinmats conct. ol
Coliite — 3P corm smmonc ARt o7 CPdl &

%%

Doc 237486 3 Multiple Sleeping Groups
Updated 20/03/01



Building Consent Allocation Sheet Date: /2/ 4

For The Resource Consent Team

Project Description: /\/W 1/ ﬂf/ ;

,ﬁx/?W‘/

Address: 54[ é[//l{%/% y

SR Number: 00-&.;)7

No of Sets: Z

Applicaﬁon

Signed

Approval Given

Resource Management

@/No

17/

Conditions of approval:

/

Doc #367154 vl




SCAN CODE: €% Scanned Clive Lewis

SR No.. ROIOF Design Ltd
RS \ =% _
ADDRESS: | St COlao 0 Box 16023

Telephone: 389-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096

16 January 2003

Environmental Control Business Unit

Wellington City Council
P O Box 2199
WELLINGTON

:’;~F-”‘.‘-»;Ti TUIIU
Attention: Stephen Cody =NVIRONMENT

E 1A% e k

fo10m AL
Dear Stephen, =G E |ﬁ\/ E

RE: Code Compliance Certificate
Proposed Apartments and Retail Space, 154 Cuba Street
Service Request No 80507

The balustrades have been painted to comply with the conditions of the resource consent.
The paint system will prevent moisture between the galvanised steel and the stainless steel
which will prevent a reaction which could compromise the durability of the fixings.

A letter from the Engineer regarding the removal of columns and low brick walls is

attached. The columns and wall that were removed were not load bearing, as stated in my
letter to you dated 2 October 2002.

Yours faithfully,
&:\& ’?"ﬁ-‘i/“—\/:\a.
Clive Lewis

Cc Laywood Chan



89 Courtenay Place
Wellington

New Zealand
Telephone 385 2046
Facsimile 3852047
PO Box 887

Email k.d@anet.co.nz

King & Dawson Ltd architects & engineers

7 January 2003

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

PO Box 2199

WELLINGTON

Attention: Mr Stephen Cody

Dear Sir

154 Cuba Street : Alterations
Ref SR 80507

With respect to the question raised in the 5" paragraph of your letter of 21 November
2002, we confirm that the removal of the extra brick pier (or “column”) has made no
material difference to the strength of this building.

The pier was a stiffening element in the former unreinforced brick infill or inter
tenancy wall. 1t did not form part of the reinforced concrete beam and column,
gravity load resisting system, and it made a negligible contribution to the earthquake
resistance of the building.

Likewise the removal of the wall has not prejudiced the earthquake strength of the
building which is not deficient in the east-west direction (the orientation of the infill
work) anyway.

Yours faithfully
King & Dawson Ltd

7 L N

C Wilson

6556\corres\7jan03

Directors J.C. Wilson BE (Hons) MIPENZ A. BOteS B.Arch (Hons) BBSc ANZIA
Associate A A. Scott nzce
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Absolutely B
pOS'T' VELY '
Fax Message
Tos Attn: Clive L.ewis
Clive Lewis Design L.td.
Fax No: 389 3096
From: Steve Cody
E-mail: steve.cody@wcc. govit.nz
Wellington Clity Council
Ph No: 025 463043 or 8301 3228 ¥ax No: 801 3100
Pate/Time: <4.12.02 No of pages: Cincl. cover sheot) S
Subject: 154 Cuba St.
The information conained in this fax ix privileged and confidcenrtial and ¥ for the ad oaly. If you are not the intended recipicnr,
your axe asked 10 nespect that confldendality and not disclosc, copy or make usc of it If red in crror you are asked 1o desoy
1bis e and et the der immedi ly. Your is app: iated.
Message:
Clive,

As discussed, attached is a copy of the letter that was sent to you, in response to your letter dared the 2.10.02.
I apologise for the delay and the inconvenience rhat this may have caused.

Please contact me once you have had a chance to review the letter.

£ nmenml Conruol Business Unitc
I = l‘h/:;gl'on Ciry Council

Wrrrrnsvan Z:vv Somnnecsl
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakeficld Streer, Weallington, New Zenland
Ph S4=4=499 4441, INTernet WWW.WeL-gove.nz
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Fax Message

To: Attn: Clive Lewis
Clive Lewis Design Ltd.

FaxNo: 389 3096
From: Steve Cody
E-mail: steve.cody@wcc.govt.nz
Wellington City Council
Ph No: 025 463043 or 801 3228 Fax No: 801 3100
Date/Time: 4.12.02 No of pages: (incl. cover sheet) 5

Subject: 154 Cuba St.

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient,
you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents. If received in error you are asked to destroy
this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.

Message:

Clive,

As discussed, attached is a copy of the letter that was sent to you, in response to your letter dated the 2.10.02.
I apologise for the delay and the inconvenience that this may have caused.

Please contact me once you havg had a chance to review the letter.

Yours sincerely,

"Steve Cody .~ -
Major Prefects Co-ordinator
Enyirénméntal Control Business Unit
Wettington City Council

W

Werinaron Gy {ounon
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand
Ph 64-4-499 L4k Internet www.wcc.govt.nz



y Absolutely
Mg Heue o Poness
Wrrrmaron Gy COURNCIL

21 November, 2002

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507
P O Box 16 023
Wellington

Attention: Clive Lewis
Re: Outstanding items building consent SR 80507, 154 Cuba St.
Dear Sir,

Thank-you for your letter dated the 2™ October 2002. You have raised several matters
to which I would now like to respond. I apologise for the delay in responding to your
letter.

Item 1 of your letter referred to the installation of a surcharge gully. During the major
review it was noted that our inspectors had previously asked for confirmation that the
gully had been installed. According to our records this had not been confirmed.
Following receipt of your letter a further site inspection was undertaken, and the
surcharge gully noted. Items 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 have also been noted. Thank-you for the
information that you have provided, and I have noted it on our records.

It has been noted that there was a change of use for the building, from commercial to
residential accommodation before this building consent was uplifted. Wellington City
Council never approved this change of use to the building. Because of this change of
use, on the 11™ April 2001 a Dangerous Notice under Section 64 of the Building Act
was issued to the building owner. A Notice to Rectify under Section 42 of the Building
Act was also issued to the building owner for failing to apply for a building consent.
When there is a change of use to an existing building, Section 46 Change of use to an
existing building of the Building Act 1991 applies This requires council to assess the
ex1st1ng building for compliance with the provisions of the Building Code for:

“means of escape from fire, protection of other property, sanitary facilities, and
structural and fire-rating behaviour, and .....

Item 2 and 3 of your letter referred to the requirement to confirm the s@

integrity of the existing landings as well as the removal of the existing ¢

Both of these items would be assessed by council under the change of use requirements
of section 46 of the Building Act.

For all new work, in this case the safety barriers to the external balconies Council must
be satisfied the method of fixing of the new safety barriers will comply with clause B2
durability of the Building Code. This would require the fixings to have a minimum
serviceable life of 50 years. Your letter notes the fact the safety barrier fixings are
stainless steel and the safety barriers are galvanised. If you refer to table 4.5 section 4

2

Weriinalron vy {ouyci
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand
Ph 64-4-499 L4LL, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz



of NZS 3604-99 it shows that there may be a reaction between the 2 materials that
could compromise the durability of the fixings.

Your letter states that the columns that were removed under the original building
consent were brick and according to the letter from J C Wilson of King and Dawson
(copy attached) dated the 25.7.02, “ appear to be largely passengers”. The letter also
states that the first floor beam will be adequate as long as it is reinforced. . Council
does not have a record of any inspections by council officers for this work. The major
project review also noted council had approved an amendment to the original building
consent on the 26.3.02. This amendment allowed for the removal of additional columns
and part of the inter-tenancy wall on the ground floor. The same building consent
conditions apply to the amendment as per the original building consent.

Mr Wilson’s letter referred to the existing building meeting approximately 80% of
1965 earthquake code. This assumption was based on the removal of columns under
the original building consent. It would be expected that the verification of the
engineer’s design assumptions will also take into account the removal of the extra
columns and inter-tenancy wall.

Item 9 of your letter questioned both the inspection costs for this building consent, as
well as the inspections and record keeping of Wellington City Council.

When council issues a building consent, the fees that are paid include an amount for a
predetermined number of site inspections by council officers. If the inspection fees do
not cover the actual time spent by council officers in dealing with this consent, further
charges will be added. Section 28 of the Building Act states that a territorial authority
can fix charges that will cover the costs of carrying out its functions under the Act.
Council officers spent more time dealing with this consent than was originally allowed.

In your letter you felt that council should have been proactive in sorting out the
problems with the site. When council officers undertake inspections, copies of council
inspection notes are left with the building owner’s representative on site. These notes
highlight any concerns that the officer may have had at the time of their inspection.
Normally the concern would be discussed with the owner, or his representative. It is
the owner’s responsibility to resolve these concerns. Council’s site notes identifi
need for a final plumbing inspection, as well as the need for a major projegt -@ .

w had

of the matters that were referred to your office following the maj 1
i L

already been raised at either the consent stage or during the const

If there had been confusion caused to you, due to the use of incorrect terminology on
our inspection notes, I apologise on council’s behalf.



If you wish to discuss this matter further, please do not hesitate to call.

Yours faithfully,

Stephen C6 Y e
jor Projects Co-ordinator

“——Efivironmental Control Business Unit %
Wellington City Council @)@

VajorF1ro

Telephone 801 3228
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PO Bex  BRY
Emel <. ¢tBranet conz

King & Dawson Ltd architects & engineers

25 July 2001

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

. VICE REQUEST | T WELL Y COUNCIL
Chve Lewis Design SERVICE REQUEST o, W LN?;I\?‘I;()({)\KAENT
P O Box 16023 vy ’
WELLINGTON €uso7 06 SEP 2001
APPROVED sulding “ECEIVED
CONSENT DOCUMENTS AKFRIELD ST WELLINGTON
Dear Chve

Chan Building : Cuba Street
Column Removal

We have carried out a structural analysis of the above building and established that;

a.  The subject columns appear to be largely “passengers” and the first floor beam
is adequate without them provided that it is reinforced as the drawing.

b.  Inan earthquake across this building the concrete wall behind the stairs resists
virtually all of the load (being much stiffer than all other transverse elements)
until the point that it fails, A crude assessment suggests that this would be at
about 30% of current code loading, or 80% of 1965 code loading (i.e. above the
“Earthquake Prone” building definition of 50% of 1963 code). This building
would dodge the legal definition anyway, by not being unreinforced masonry.

One, the stair wall failed, all of the other elements (columns and short wall
sections) would then resist between them, as a second line of defence, a slightly
lesser load than the wall was resisting, but the building would then by very
flexible and may either destroy the neighbours, or vice versa.

All this is just for idle interest sake, except to say that the removal of the subject
columns would reduce the “second line of defence” strength by about 5%,

This would only become important if it became necessary to prove to Councii that we
weren’t making the earthquake resistance of the building any worse than it now is. as
we would be making a marginal difference,

If need be this difference would be fairly easily remedied by fthe InstRIARYT O oo
portal frame somewhere at the front of the ground floor. W, @ a@ﬁ

Yours faithfully %
King & Dawson Ltd @
2 @Q

] C Wilson
. ) ~ [ARMEL ISR
Directors . C. W:800 3E jhanet PEMZ A BOIOS B arcn mone; BBE: ANZA
Agsociate A A, Scott vzco .
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“acsimie 3852047
PO Box  BRY

Emeal < dZanet conz

King & Dawson Ltd architects & engineers

25 July 2001

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

VICE REQUEST | TWELLN NCIL
Clive Lewis Design SERVICE. REQUEST no. WL “g:ggféﬂ%a{a\%ou C
P O Box 16023 0y | ~
WELLINGTON cusp7 . 06 SEP 2001
APPROVED Bui1LoinG «<i=CEIVED
CONBENT DOCUMENTS WAKFFIELD ST, WELLINGTON

Dear Clive
Chan Building : Cuba Street
Column Removal

We have carried out a structural analysis of the above building and established that:

a.  The subject columns appear to be largely “passengers” and the first floor beam
is adequate without them provided that it is reinforced as the drawing.

b.  In an earthquake across this building the concrete wall behind the stairs resists
virtually all of the load (being much stiffer than all other transverse elements)
until the point that it fails. A crude assessment suggests that this would be at
about 30% of current code loading, or 80% of 1965 code loading (i.e. above the
“Earthquake Prone” building definition of 50% of 1965 code). This building
would dodge the legal definition anyway, by not being unreinforced masonry.

One, the stair wall failed, all of the other elements (columns and short wall
sections) would then resist between them, as a second line of defence, a slightly
lesser load than the wall was resisting, but the building would then by very
flexible and may either destroy the neighbours, or vice versa.

All this is just for idle interest sake, except to say that the removal of the subject
columns would reduce the “second line of defence” strength by about 5%.

This would only become important if it became necessary to prove to Councii that we
weren’t making the earthquake resistance of the building any worse than it now is. as
we would be making a marginal difference.

If need be this difference would be faitly easily remedied by jthe InstalARgT O oW
portal frame somewhere at the front of the ground floor. Wu @agn

Yours faithfully
King & Dawson Ltd

T A

J C Wilson

. ) ES U INBR e D
Directors . W:is0n BE jHaney tPENZ AL BOU8S B ausn monw; BBE: ALTH
Agsociate A A, Scott vzeo



Structural Auditing

Address: 154 C&"—Q“"\ %.ﬂ-

Checking has been undertaken for structure outside the scope of the Accepted Solutions of the
Building Code. We understand that the Wellington City Council does the NZS3604 checking,
including the bracing, and therefore we have not included these items in our checking,.

Architectural drawings No ...............cooiiiinn, DY

Lello—1, 2 D
,specification, and engineering d;amngs—Ne—7 . ‘ZA“ZS .. b ............. are assessed

as providing reasonable grounds for the issue of a building consent Subject to:

COUNCIt
ELLINGTON CITY \
v SERVICE REQUEST No.

80507/

APPRQVED BUILDING
CONSENT DOGUMENTS

Spencer Holmes Limited



ABSOLITTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) ' = IINUN

‘Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRES
DESCRIPTION .X7)

7
( FINAL JNSPECTION
Gro evels re FFL Flashings- windows 0O Subfloor insulation/protection]

O
Subfloor ventilation O °  Decks/repile structure O1 Glazing — human impact O
Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etc. [ Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [
Safety barriers/windows to F4[] Interior ventilation [

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

seismic restraint 0 TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve O
O Tempering valve O HWC drain O
a Trap test O W.C. flush test a
(W] Shut off valves O AAV’s fitted & accessible 0O
0O Backflow prevention I Gully surround height O
Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/PS4 recerwed O
3 Complies with Fencing d{ Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
i Driveway has been approv O
] Site Note NO. vv.uvnreernnennnn)
: Commercial / Multi Unit @
i Have all condition of the fire report been met?\YES / NO / NA \ﬂ
: Fire/smoke door certification N Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems)
. Meets requirements for disabled access \EI Compliance Schedule issued O
i Statement of Fitness has been organised O
l Certification by installer received fog:- \:l
Lit 0O Emergency lighting Wired smoke/heat detector \Z Sprinklers [
Escape route pressurisation systems [ Emergency warning systems

Passed to major projects inspector for audit 1

COMMENTS

*Qm\ @(/L\Q{A\he S Q«ﬂ—é QL:.M 6«1’6&4«3
(2 bzrse Q@m Aw—e/ \ww (Q%mor\ (At o4

; :ﬁ {‘H o Ogpove Gl e dead (Xw\v@
T mq'@ et I




ABRSOLUFTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. POSITIVELY

(Please keep copy on site) - -
, Wellington City Councl
w & *  SRNo (‘fogo*) ..............
PC Docs No 3%.»@\
FIRST INSPECTION?  YES
........ TIME ARRIVED .....ccooiniiiiiinininninnnnns
. TIME SPENTICA /..o,

: Flashings- windows [  Subfloor insulation/protection]
Subfloor ventilation O Decks/repile structure [ Glazing — human impact O

; Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etc. [ Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [0

‘ Safety barriers/windows to F4[] Interior ventilation []

: Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

HWC set (| TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [
Relief valve Njmiting valve [1 Tempering valve O HWC drain O
Water temperatdsg test 0 Trap test O W.C. flush test O
Vents terminate cotsgctly [ Shut off valves 0 AAV’s fitted & accessible [
Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention [ Gully surround height O

Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/PS4 received 0

Complies with Fencing of Swithgning Pools Act YES /NO/NA
Driveway has been approved

Site Note No. .......... everiaes

1 Commercial / Multi Unit

ave all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA -
Fire/smoke door certification g!l Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) h
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organised O
Certification by installer received fog:- \
Lit 0O Emergency lighﬁng()%l Wired smoke/heat detector \EI Sprinklers 0O
Escape route pressurisation systems [ Emergency warning systems
Passed to major projects inspector for audit [

gz\e\\ v\é‘ag,wl’m m\“\ \Voon—"Bder bnuwf‘ \'p 6\6\f\§7 |
boed Bmr dial s Lpe Maceoat %AM
| b Y oymde o e ' qybﬁ ! N 0@&1”&
And ik amd e a@n@;@’ .
“M %A@‘J\/‘a/{ C@r)ﬂgm e on he fe AZW“
el vl d2 5 4512




WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site)

Scanned

ABSOLUTELY

POSITIVELY

WELLINGTON

Tameke Pineke
Wellington City Council

i

]

SRNo..... m7 ...............

FINAL INSPECTION — Sround Flov Rl

Flashings- windows [J % Subfloor insﬁlation/protectionl'_'l
O

Ground levels re FFL
Subfloor ventilation

O
O

Ventilation to brickwortk O

Decks/repile structure
Scribers, facings etc. [

Glazing — human impact O
Stairs comply with D1 & F4 [

Safety barriers/windows to F4[1 Interior ventilation [

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas O

HWC seismic restraint (W TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [l

Relief valve, limiting valve [ Tempering valve O HWC drain 0

Water temperature test O Trap test O W.C. flush test _ O

Vents terminate correctly [ Shut off valves O AAV’s fitted & accessible [

Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention [ Gully surround height O
Wastes sealed at gully O

Eng. report/PS4 received O _ ' :

Complies with Fencing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA

Driveway has been approved O

Site Note NO. ...c.oevvereennnnnne

Commercial / Multi Unit

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [

Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued O

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:-
Lit O Emergency lighting O
Escape route pressurisation systems [J

Passed to major projects inspector for audit [

Wired smoke/heat detector O Sprinklers O
Emergency warning systems O

COMMENTS /. o/ af :{)/WA/L(/ retbcard, ol onds —
— A check bt whern.  back at a ?

— A checbny S

wore  dmd
_ My He

b b Ahd and
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON
Tumeke Péneke
‘Wellingtoa City Council’

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. scanned

(Please keep copy on site)

e

SITE ADDRESS. ¥ Cgﬁp\ SRNo O .
%‘9\ w PC Docs No %%@
— FIRST INSPECTION? YES@

TIME ARRIVED AN,
TIME SPENT ... Lo

Subfloox Igsulation/protection]
Glazing - an impact O
Stairs comply Wwith D1 & F4 O

Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

HWC seismic restraint [D/ TPR valve [D/ Cold water expansion valve ‘M

Relief valve, limiting valve W/ Tempering valve IS/ HWC drain [E/

Water temperature test ED/ Trap test IE/ W.C. flush test N/

Vents terminate correctly Q/ Shut off valves D/ AAV’s fitted & accessible [

Downpipes fixed O Backflow prevention ~S__ Gully und height O
Wast&&at gully 0O

Eng. repo O

Complies wi ing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA

Driveway has bee roved O

Site Note No. ..ot . ee e

Commercial - Hl!'

Have all condition of the fire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification O Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems)
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued

Statement of Fitness has been organised O

Certification by installer received for:-

Lit 0O mergency lighting O Wired smoke/heat detector [ Sprinklers O
rsatton systems [ Emerge ing systems [

(L COMMENTS /
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ARSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) ML
Welltngton City Council
SITE ADDRESS\.?.'T\/. L’** . .4 ..... 24\7 SR No% ........... ’( ................
DESCRIPTIONY:: 9.0.\. v PC Docs No = Yl uisk.
UNIT No\; ,L} \eoe b ‘ (), FIRST INSPECTION? YES }@
DATE } Q .......................... TIME ARRIVED ..cccviiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiieians
NAME {.\....2A W'VA/" ........ ....... TIME SPENT S22
/(FINAL hVSPECTION

levels re FFL Flashings- windows< O Subfloor insulation/protectiqn]

Subfloor ventilation O Decks/repiie structur?El Glazing — human impact Qi:ll

Ventilation to brickwork O Scribers, facings etc\l?l Stairs comply with D1 & F4
Safety barriers/windows to F40] Interiq%entilation
Floors and walls sealed in wet areas

eismic restraint O TPR valve O Cold water expansion valve [
Relief valve, limiting valve [ Tempering valve O HWC drain O
Water temperature test O Trap test O W.C. flush test a
Vents terminate correctly O Shut off valves O AAV’s fitted & accessible [
Downpipesifixed O Backflow prevention [J Gully surround height O

Wastes sealed at gully O
Eng. report/RS4 received O
Complies with Fencing of Swimming Pools Act YES/NO/NA
Driveway has Begn approved O
\/ Commercial o
Jave all copdrtiQ herfire report been met? YES / NO / NA

Fire/smoke door certification _ Signage (exits, toilets, fire safety systems) [
Meets requirements for disabled access O Compliance Schedule issued O
Statement of Fitness has been organised 0
Certification by installer received fox- \m
Lit O Emergency lighting Wired smoke/keat detector

» \! Sprinklers O
Escape route pressunsatlon systems O \E,Jmergency warning systems
*Passed to major projects ms'pector for audit

COMMENTS k\v—W Vor V\\?ﬁr wn (AL afprosed
Q?a/% Menll “;‘m\" Vo -ﬁsﬂ* \f\s \0\

A/Vmge Qo—m \,« M\V P\acr \w-» Arv~e~Ag Lf‘
%%Ve\m@l_}ad éw() L . iwl
0-€- e L A
LT e e v AT
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. — POSITIVELY

. . . WELLINGTON
(Please keep copy on site) Scanﬂ&d T
SITE ADDRESS.!S4. (il Ets SRNo ... 300 oo
DESCRIPTION. M. g NS PC Docs No .. DNDNLED,
onrNo b= b dexds Va2, FRsTINSPECTION? @No
DATE 232.Na....0l .. TIME ARRIVED .....oovoveeiormereerinnon
NAME .22 oS TIME SPENT ...... 80ma3...........
Conforms with approvéd drawings YES /@ Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/ Producer statement required YES/NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer.......coceeeveerineneninn
POSTCLAD
Half height brick O Solid Plaster [
Proprietry Plaster system: ,
TYPC. e ieeeerininerieniiniierernennenianas ApPLCALOr ..ovviivnriiiiiiiiieeeene
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification:
Fixing O Sheet layout d Flashing O

Cladding ground clearance [OJ

PRELINE INSPECTION
Exterior cladding O Building closed in a Glazing — human impact O
Moisture Content [ Insulation a Bracing connections O
Ventilation to rooms is provided a Wet area substrate system [

TPR line B~ Pressure test -~  Waste pipe size & test -l
Soil stac \ask 0\92/ Soil pipe size and test €T  Inbuilt S/W pipestested B~
E= N

Pipes fixed/suppqrte Penetrations slegyed Vents correctly terminated 8-
System: @ G13, other.—ecion.....0 .

Multi Unit Consent.

Complies with fire report? YES/NO/NA Date of fire report ...........cceeuvnveaans

Unit numbers inSPected. .. ...coovuiiriniirininiiineienaniiieieiieen _
Intertenancy walls FRR O Service shafts/common areas are fire rated [
Intertenancy STC O Natural light 0

Ventilation of rooms 0O Floor wastes as required O Shut off valves a

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules

COMMENTS
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. S C an n e d : POSITIVELY

(Please keep copy on site) ' ey
‘Wellington City Comneil
e & N 702
DESCRIPTIONSYS®. oo PC Docs No .2 1L &b 1
5« \,"L . FIRSTINSPECTION? YES@
TIME ARRIVED ,(.....cooevevrererecreneennnnn. ’
{
TIME SPENT . NM7.... RSSOt
(TN
Conforms with approved drawings gYEyNO Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes /NO  Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer.........cc.c.ccoevvennnee
POSTCLAD
Half height brick O Solid Plaster a
Proprietry Plaster system:
TYPe. o ‘ APPLICALOT «.uvvinniiiiiiiii i
Claddlng substrate to manufacturers specification: :
O Sheet layout O Flashing O
Cladding ground clearance [
SPECJTION \m ‘

i i \ﬂ Building closed in : Glazing ~ human impact - \g
Moisture Content Insulation & Bracing connections
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [
TPR Ii O Pressure test O Waste pipe size & test O
Soil stack O Soil pipe size and test a Inbuilt S/W pipes tested O
Pipes fixed/supporteqd 1 Penetrations sleeved O Vents correctly terminated [

System: AS3500, GI3Ngther.....................

Multi Unit Consent.

Complies with fire repo; O/NA Date of fire report | I r e

.......................

Unit numbers inspected.....\. .. o777 oo

Intertenancy walls FRR Servigg shafts/common areas are fire rated
)ﬁlntertenancy STC O Natural light

Ventilation of rooms () Floor wastes as required O Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules
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ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST.

(Please keep copy on site) - K AR IRATEL
: Wellington City Council

SITE ADDRESS...\52. Gulo.. Sk SRNo...RQSOT ...
DESCRIPTION.. \\\%A %&Mz«&: PC Docs No eSS
UNIT No... 3. %.. .4 .. FIRST INSPECTION? YES
DATE ... 39\ QA (..o, TIME ARRIVED ... A\Q309.............
NAME ...0 fhansin. oo TIME SPENT .............. Ve

) A V
Conforms with approved drawin@s YES/NO Site Note number... £ 1 20
Sighted previous inspection notes YES/NO Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer...............cceevnenen.
POSTCLAD |
Half height brick [ Solid Plaster (]
Proprietry Plaster system:
TYPe. i ADPLCAIOL ..uvvienininiiiiiiiieiiierereiraeeena
Cladding substrate to manufacturers specification: _
Fixing O ‘Sheet layout O Flashing O

Cladding ground clearance [J
PRELINE INSPECTION
Exterior cladding a Building closed in I Glazing — human impact O
Moisture Content O Insulation 0 Bracing connections O
Ventilation to rooms is provided O Wet area substrate system [
TPR line O Pressure test A~ Waste pipe size & test O
Soil stack B Soil pipe size and test —~E~  Inbuilt S/W pipes tested O
Pipes fixed/supported £t~  Penetrations sleeved O Vents correctly terminated X\’
System:&n, other..........ccceunnne.
&c E- ~

Multi Unit Consent. _ R
Complies with fire report? YES/NO/NA Date of fire report .........cevvervennnen.n.
Unit numbers inspected.........oveeveencererireniienanenn. vervennas v
Intertenancy walls FRR O Service shafts/common areas are fire rated [
Intertenancy STC O . Natural light O
Ventilation of rooms O Floor wastes as required = [ Shut off valves O

Things to discuss: Fire safety systems, Certification of systems, Compliance Schedules
COMMENTS | R uake 24U Cear
\)\\os&r&r\r\m X(:\A \o Soo pa
SR e v T e
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ABRSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL CHECKLIST. POSITIVELY

(Please keep copy on site) MR
Wellington Clty Council

SITE ADDRESQSY.. kd‘bﬁ SRNo 3090 1.oovvrc.
DESCRIPTIONA®R.. fRMS0=9"  PCDoosNo ..o,

FIRST INSPECTION? @\IO

TIME ARR'VE&Q ...........................

TIME SPENT D\ /e,
Conforms with approved drawings YES /NO Site Note number...............
Sighted previous inspection notes YES /NO Producer statement required YES /NO
Engineer supervision required YES/NO  Name of Engineer..........c..ccevvvnnnnnn.

O  Correct mechanical fixings [0  Timber treatment [
Subfloor bracing Sub-floor framing 0  Insulation O
Ventilation 450mm min craw! space O

Joists under load bearing walls

DPC to pile

PRE CLAD

Timber treatment O Exterior wall braging O Roof bracing O
Stud spacings O Roof and wall conn¥cgi O Framing correct O
Cladding SyStem(S).......oeveerereerureeereernrariannns e Manufacturer..........ccocveveiienenninennn.
Things to discuss:

SS fixings where necessary O gpection [

Brick veneer installation O i O

Half height brick inspection a Flashings (]

COMMENTS '
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g\VNEWZEAI.AND SW ! ABSOLUTELY

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL TOPTOWN POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. T—— e
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wce.govtnz T Wellington City Council

30 July, 2002

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507
P O Box 16 023
Wellington

Attention: Clive Lewis
Re: Code Compliance Certificate building consent SR 80507
Dear Sir,

Following a request for a Code Compliance Certificate for building consent SR 80507,
a review of this building consent has been undertaken. It is a requirement that all major
projects are reviewed.

In order that the code compliance certificate may be issued, the following items will
need to be addressed.

e The surcharge gully is to be installed as per the council site inspection note dated
the 20.2.2002. (copy attached)

e The supervising structural engineer is to provide a Producer Statement Review
(PS4) covering structural alterations to the building. Refer to page 2 of the
Building Consent issued on the 9.10.01.

o A registered engineer is to confirm in writing that “the existing external landings/
balconies, including the fixing of the new safety barriers” will comply with the
requirements of the Building Code 1992 for B1 Structure and B2 Durability. Refer
to page 4 of the approved building consent documents.

e Council requires confirmation that the charcoal filters have been installed to the
kitchen range-hood vents. Refer to inspection note dated the 15.4.02. (Copy
attached.)

o Council will require written approval from the New Zealand Fire Service
confirming the position and layout for the fire alarm indicator panel.

e Provide written confirmation from a suitably qualified person confirming that the
emergency lighting and exit signage will comply with the requirements of clause F6
Lighting for Emergency and clause F8 Signs of the Building Code 1992.

e Provide written confirmation that the Compliance Schedule and the Statement of
Fitness issued by council on the 17.4.02 for this address, corresponds with the
systems that have been installed.

e Apply to the New Zealand Fire Service for an approved fire and emergency
evacuation scheme.

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507. 1



e All out standing fees will need to be paid to council. Invoice attached.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Yours faithfully,

Stephen Cody

Major Projects Co-ordinator
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone: 801 3228

Mobile: 025 463043

Fax: 801 3100

#457744 v1 - REVIEW LETTER SR 80507.



WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand.

Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz

I\ NEW ZEALAND'S W | ABSOLUTELY

T0PIOWA

D BY NORTHSSOUTH MAGAZINE Tumeke Poneke

9 October, 2001

Clive Lewis Design
P O Box 16 023
Wellington

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: APPROVAL OF BUILDING CONSENT NO. 80507

W.C.C.
'RECORDS

Service Request No. 80507
Link No. 0600 397091

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations
- all internal.

Intended Life: . 50 years

Value of Work: $220,000.00

Please read these documents in full, before starting any work.







ITEM: STRUCTURAL

Engineer to supervise construction of specific design.
Engineer to verify existing construction complies with design assumptions upon opening up.

Claire Stevens Permissions Team Phone: 801 3790

ITEM: BUILDING

The emergency lighting is to cover all exitways including the egress clear-way through the
retail shop area.

New glazing, and vision barriers are to comply with the requirements of NZS 4223:Part
3:1999.

All exit doors, and doors on exit routes are to be openable from the inside without the use of
keys. The existing double doors to the front of the retail shop are also to be openable from the
inside without the use of keys. Note that a card system is considered a key.

The door from the restaurant to the retail area must have no less fire rating than the wall in
which it is situated. This door is also to be openable in the direction of egress travel without
the use of keys.

Ducts from bathroom areas are to have fire collars/dampers as necessary to provide the
required fire rating.



NOTE: The inside face of external walls to habitable rooms are to be strapped and lined, with
an approved type of insulation material to be installed prior to fixing of internal linings.
Discuss the method of achieving this requirement with the Designer, prior to commencing the
work.

A registered Engineer is to check the structural integrity of the existing external
landings/balconies, including the fastening of the new safety barriers, and submit his report on
satisfactory completion of the work to Council, prior to the issue of the Code of Compliance
Certificate. ’

All metal fixings and fastenings are to comply with the Durability requirements of Section 4 of
NZS 3604:1999.

Exit and directional signs are to comply with F8 of the NZ Building Code. The existing fire
fighting and alarm systems are to remain operable throughout the duration of the works.

Alterations to any existing fire fighting and fire warning protection systems are to comply with
the relevant codes.

The fire doors, including the apartment entrance doors are comply with AS/NZS 1905:1997,
Partl.

All rooms are to be ventilated to the exterior to comply with G4 of the NZ Building Code.

Install sounders, connected to the alarm system and capable of producing a decibel level of 75
at the bedheads.

The intertenancy walls must be an approved system providing a Fire Resistant Rating of at
least 30/30/30 and a sound rating of at least 55 STC.

Note and comply with the conditions and requirements outlined in the Fire Safety Design
Report prepared by Holmes Fire and Safety, and dated 10 August 2001.

Terry Brooks Permissions Team Phone: 801 3870

ITEM: PLUMBING

New plumbing is to be installed as proposed, and discharge to the sewer drain
on site.

FIRE RATING OF PIPED SERVICES PENETRATIONS:

All sanitary plumbing and piped services which penetrate and extend through any fire rated
walls, floors and ceilings that separate tenancies, rooms and egress ways shall be achieved via
approved expanding type fire collars, or other recognised and approved method designed not
to compromise the fire rated integrity of the compartment separations. The method utilised to
achieve and maintain the requisite fire rating of any piped services penetrations shail be



accomplished in a manner to fully comply with and satisfy all relevant provisions, objectives,
functional requirements, performance criteria and verification methods encompassed within the
New Zealand Building Code and Building Regulations.

Alistair Tily Permissions Team Phone:
ITEM: VENTILATION

As proposed.

Alistair Tily Permissions Team Phone
ITEM: RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

An assessment of your proposal has been made in relation to the relevant provisions of the
District Plan. I advise that this proposal requires a resource consent for external alterations
to a listed heritage building. Please proceed to lodge a resource consent application. I
advise that no work shall commence until the resource consent has been granted.

There may be other aspects of the proposal which may not comply with the rules of the
District Plan and would also require resource consent. It is the applicant’s responsibility to
ensure that all aspects of non-compliance are identified and appropriately assessed in a
resource consent application.

Inka Gliesche Permissions Team Phone: 8013523
Issued by, for and on behalf of Wellington City Council.
Rod Carlisle -

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL TOPTOWN POSITIVELY
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. mm— e
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz Wellington City Council

9 October, 2001

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No: 80507

P OBox 16 023 Link No: 0600 397091

Wellington :

PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM No.80507

Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4), new entry & ground floor alterations -
all internal.

Intended Life: 50 years

This Project Information Memorandum is confirmation that the proposed building work may
be undertaken, subject to the provisions of the Building Act 1991 and any requirements of the
corresponding Building Consent:

No0.80507 attached

This Project Information Memorandum includes any relevant:




ITEM: "RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

An assessment of your proposal has been made in relation to the relevant provisions of the
District Plan. I advise that this proposal requires a resource consent for external alterations
to a listed heritage building. Please proceed to lodge a resource consent application. I
advise that no work shall commence until the resource consent has been granted.

There may be other aspects of the proposal which may not comply with the rules of the
District Plan and would also require resource consent. It is the applicant’s responsibility to
ensure that all aspects of non-compliance are identified and appropriately assessed in a
resource consent application.

Inka Gliesche Permissions Team Phone: <enter no.>

ITEM: SITE & BUILDING

Earthquake Zone: A
Wind Zone: R2 Medium
Corrosion Zone: 1

The building is registered as a Building Heritage Item under the District Plan —
Building reference no. 83, Map reference 16.

District Plan maps indicate the site is within a ground shaking hazard area.
The Contractor shall maintain a signboard on site for the duration of the works. This
signboard shall give the Contractor's name, business name and 'After Hours' telephone
numbers and shall be kept in a clear, legible condition and sited such that it can be
easily read at all times by Council, Police and other Service and Emergency Authorities.
Full protection to pedestrians and property is required at all times. The footpath is to be
kept clear and safe for public use at all times during the period of the contract. The

storage of rubble, material or plant on the footpath is prohibited.

Gary Higham Permissions Team Phone: 801 3811

General Notes

1. This Project Information Memorandum is issued pursuant to Section 31, Building Act,
1991 and Clause 5, Building Regulations, 1992.



. If the owner or a person undertaking building work believes that this Project Information
Memorandum is incorrect, the owner or the person shall immediately advise the WCC, in
writing, giving relevant details. (Regulations 5(6))

. The information supplied reflects only what is known by the Council to exist and is
considered relevant to the proposed project. Some special features or drain may exist
on/near the site unbeknown to the Council.

. This Project Information Memorandum does not attempt to identify:

Authorisations that may be required from other organisations for this project, e.g., approval
to connect/alter water, gas, power or telecommunication services, Resource Consents
relating to water use, etc

. The owner is responsible for ensuring that the Consent documents are drafted in full
accordance with the Resource Management Act (District Plan) and the Local Government
Act (Bylaws) requirements, or obtain the relevant approvals.

Note: If the Building requires an evacuation scheme, contact the New Zealand Fire Service
to check if a warning device is required.

. Any obstruction of the road or footpath while undertaking the proposed building works
requires prior approval from the following parts of Council. There may be related fees to be
paid.

For clbsing off any traffic lanes, roads or footpaths please contact the WCC Street
Events Co-ordinator ph 801 3268

For using dny Restricted Roadside Parking areas, please contact the WCC Parking
Services team ph 801 3585.

. Any excavation work in road land must be carried out in accordance with the requirements
of the WCC Code of Practice for Working on the Road. This will require a Road Work
Notice to be taken out before the excavation work starts, except for work on a driveway
where it has been separately approved by the WCC. An invoice for Road Work Notice fees
will be sent.once the work is finished. Please call the WCC Road Protection Team ph 801
3880 if you have any queries.

. Road Damage — Wellington Consolidated Bylaw provisions. The bylaw prohibits the
movement of any vehicle along a footpath on any road, or across any footpath, gutter, or
berm except at a properly constructed crossing. Damage resulting from any such activity
must be repaired in compliance with the WCC Code of Practice for Working on the Roads.
The Code includes requirements for temporary surfacing.




/P

Issued by, for and on behalf of Wellington City Council.

Rod Carlisle
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council
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17 January, 2003

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No. 80507
P O Box 16 023 Link No. 0600 397091
Wellington

CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR BUILDING CONSENT No. 80507
PURSUANT TO SECTION 43(3) OF THE BUILDING ACT 1991

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations - all
internal - with amendment

Intended Life 50years

This is a final Code Compliance Certificate in respect of all of the building work under the
above consent.

This certificate is issued subject to the conditions specified under the heading
“CONDITIONS OF CODE COMPLIANCE”. (See attached page.)

Signed for and on behalf of fie Wellington City Council.

Telephone 801 3813

SR# 80507 Page 1 154 Cuba St
WELLING ToR 17y Lounei
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand
Ph 64-4-499 L4LL Internet www.wcc.govt.nz



17 January, 2003

Site Address: - 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations - all internal
- with amendment

Building Consent No: 80507

CONDITIONS OF CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.
1. This certificate relates only to building consent no 80507.

2. The issuing of this code compliance certificate does not certify approval by Wellington
City Council that the building work can be occupied. Council has no power under the
Building Act 1991 to authorise occupation. The decision to occupy a building is made solely
by the building owner on the basis that the owner considers that the state of the building is
safe for occupation.

3. Note: The Building Act 1991 requires that all building work must comply with the
Building Code. Clause B2 of the Building Code requires that all building elements must be
sufficiently durable to meet their functional requirements, with only normal maintenance.

It is the responsibility of the owner to ensure that building elements are maintained in
accordance with the manufacturers specifications.

7t Wellington City Council

Steve Cody
Environmentag¥Control Business Unit

Telephone 801 3813

SR# 80507 Page 2 154 Cuba St



ABSOLUTELY

Amendment to a Building Consent Aﬂppllcatlon POSITIVELY
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL BUSINESS UNIT A€, o O

( Lé) # 7 t '—7 /% /\24 Wellington City Council
Existing consent SR number: 80 6—0 7 . SR

Project Location 5Q’I O9 |

Address: 154 Cu *éd 5’71%1/(/[

Suburb: 7& ,/7)’2/0 !

Description of work

VM)M ﬁ/M W QW

Obwa‘; D a\f—a{ p(r : !"g,,elm,ove/ E Cé(vMﬂﬁ —p\f‘e Aeor J@(@{ZJ‘ 6\%{5&%,

& ESPLA T URAE T ZHEERE RS Tt Fo ol by ocren
Z%;_ Ll o wods )

' st wu:/[ \/u.q/(,\ «l—o Jaat 2

Owner (if also applicant, tick box [1) Applicant ; (
Name: (D . C‘é@'ﬂ (E’f'\/v(ﬂ(*:‘oi MMA ,9 Business name: (
Address: :i’/[ﬁ/(' Z { 05 M&HHLML’”;@( Name: d( (AL - - L
Suburb: //Mﬂ-wl[ U%/ZN/V(/L Address: ’ﬂ 0 6’&7‘ / ( 6.2 %

.v\

Phone (day): . 284 7531, Suburb: I/\Jt(//\/dn "ZW
Cellphone: Phone (day): 544 % 15
Fax: Cellphone: 025 721589
Correspondence to [l owner B 6r applicant Fax: 244.%096..

Value of Amendment (GST inclusive) RS é,ﬁ@@«

BIA and BRANZ levies are payable where the total project value is $20,000 or more.
there any amendments to systems for which a compliance schedule has been issued? 0 Yes [ONo

Are
IE/I have attached 2 copies of documents with the proposed amendments highlighted on both copies.

1 believe that the information contained in this application is true and correct.

Signed by the applicant as an agent on behalf of, and OR Signed by the owner
with the authority from the owner.

Signature: /) /()\L, >QMM /\/ Signature:

Name: CII & [/@W% Name:
Date: ..7/ 0% /@2 . : Date:

11012



Notes to applicant

If an applicant wishes to make a minor alteration to an issued building
consent, an ammended plan and completed application may be submitted,
instead of applying for a new consent. The change must be directly related
to the work being undertaken in the issued consent. They can not be used
to gain consent for additional new work or to change the existing use or
purpose of the work.

By accepting ammended plans, ECBU provides customers with the opportunity
to gain consent for minor design changes arising from on-site problems and
re-arrangement of facilities. Reductions can be accommodated and approved.
Proposals will not meet this criteria if they require extensive checking, fall
outside the scope of the original consent or need more than minor changes
to the existing conditions.

An amended plan may cover:

A beam that needs to be included due to on-site problems.

Wall construction changes.

Removal or reduction of a deck.

Relocation of sanitary fixtures.

Installation of an additional window.

A room that needs to be widened slightly.

Amended plans are accepted at the discretion of ECBU staff. A full consent
will be required if it becomes apparant that the submitted plans do not meet
the above criteria.
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Scanned

WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL WELLINGTON

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. Ph 64-4-499 4444 Wellingron Gity Couneil

4130
Site Report

Owner/or Agent: C )\m:\n Date of Issue: %\\QL \Q-)..
Address: \ gfl kaﬁO\ &\' Consent No. gQ S0
T\eANRD

The followmg items require remedial or additional work which are to be completed before the next inspection.
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SLAN COn: %\9 -

SR No o=,

AN eo oo D

Signed by Council Officer: N Q_~
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Clive Lewis
Design Ltd

P O Box 16-023
Wellington South
Telephone: 389-3095
Facsimile: 389-3096

7 March 2002 WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
SERVICES REQUEST No.

Environmental Control Business Unit NQ 8@ 5 Q .q -

Wellington City Council

P O Box 2199 APPROVED BUILDIN(TB-S

WELLINGTON CONSENT DOCUMEN

Dear Sirs, B 1= £ £ 7 77 €

kil s{fﬁ’ *:’»3

o 05
o A—

i

RE: Proposed Apartments at 154 Cuba Street, \%’l‘l‘m
Amendment to Building Consent

Enclosed are revised drawings and fire report showing amendments to the original
consent. The following items have been changed:

First Floor Level

e The wall to the corridor in Unit 2 has been moved northwards, which enlarges
Bedroom 2 of this unit.

e The stairway has been modified with a timber landing and stairs.

Ground Level

e A storage cupboard has been added to the underside of the stairs. The cupboard is
to have 30/30/30 fire rated walls with a 30/30/30 fire door. A smoke detector is to
be installed in the cupboard and connected to the fire protection system.

Ground Level Retail Space

e Extra brick non-loading bearing columns and walls are to be removed.

e The fire door providing egress from the restaurant has been deleted. Refer to the
amended fire report attached.

e The drainage to the hand basin and sink is to be upgraded, which involves
removing the gully trap and installing a pvc sealed riser.

e A new roofis to be installed over the lobby area, with a duct and extract fan to
provide ventilation to the toilet/lobby area.

Yours faithfully,

Clive Lewis
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WELL!NGTON CITY COUNCIL
SERVICES REQUEST No.

k 8@59 0.

APPROVED BUILDING holmes
CONSENT DOCUMENTS fire & safety

FACSIMILE

To: Clive Lewis Clive Lewis Design {04) 389 3096
From:  Kathryn Lewis Project: 92586
. Daote: 25 February 2002 Page: 1 of4 Wellington

Subject: 154 CUBA STREET - AMENDMENT NO | Telaphone

] +64 4 471 1450
Clive,

Facsimile
The following is an amendment to the original fire report prepared by Holmes
Fire & Safety entitled ‘Fire Safety Design Report, Means of Escapc for Proposed +64 4 471 2336
Apartments at 154 Cuba Street prepared for Clive Lewis Design Ltd” dated 10
August 2001, Revision A.

Under the aforementioned report, it was required that the existing exit to the Foltnes Fire
front of the building via a new retail store be retained. This was due to the large _
occupant Joad within the restaurant requiring no less than three exits from the & Safoly Lid

restaurant (due to discounting the largest exit).

Level 1, PSA House
We understand from Clive Lewis Design Ltd however, that there are three
alterative exits from the restaurant of width no less than 810 mm without the
exit to the front of the building via the retail store. These are indicated on the PO Box 942
attached plan. As such the required exit width of 1260 mm (for 180 persons)

will be achieved with the existing alternative exitsg ndthe escape route through Wallington
the retail store is not required. /1 g )

1T Auroro Terrace

ew Zealand
"The rear exits are to be clearly signed as exits4nd Bfkdf
impeding the egress path at all times.
Given the above, the scope of works is to be altered ; ces in
New Zealand
6.3.1 A means of escape through the main stair is required to BAps Austrolia
from the restaurant. This is not permirted to be Jocked from th Ty
restaurant side, ’ Wi RO’VMEN?"OUN CiL ?
= 8 w.h esti ;
Shall read MAR 2002 www-bplmesfire.com

. REc /
6.3.1 The two rear exits fom the restayrant are to be clearly maThed 4
Hluminared exir signage. Storage is not permitted such that it will

Impede the ¢gress through these exits.

Ep

As this is an amendment to the original report and therefore consent
. documentation, this is required to be submitted to the Territorial Authority for
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approval. This will also mitigate problems that may arise at the time when Code
Compliance Certificate is due to be issued.

I trust this satisfies your requirements, please do not hesitate to contact me
should you have any further queries.

Kind Regards,

ﬁ/_{’;&“@

t ,
fz{lgEh;Xr?Ell";gfst;NEER WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL

SERVICES REQUEST No.

k 8850F -

APPROVED BUILDING
CONSENT DOCUMENTS

92586KRL.CF002.00C
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TON : WELLING N
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. S — ek P
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govt.nz ' Wellington City Council

19 March, 2002

Clive Lewis Design Service Request No. 80507
P O Box 16 023 Link No. 0600 397091
Wellington

Dear Sir/Madam

REQUEST FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 34(2) OF THE

BUILDING ACT 1991

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000

Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

Project Description: New apartments (no. 4) entry & ground floor alterations - all

internal - with amendment

This is to inform you that processing of your building consent has been suspended pending
receipt of the further information requested below.

Please supply the requested information within 4 weeks or confirm when the information will
forwarded to us. If the information is not received within the specified or agreed time frame
Council may have no option but to refuse to grant a consent.

The proposed amendments show a new single door on the retail space, as this door opens
outward it requires a 300mm space beside the opening side of the door. (Section 7.3.3
NZS4121) Please provide amended drawings showing this.

Issued by, for and on behalf of Wellington City Council

A

Eddy Saul

Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council

Telephone 801 3242
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Service Request No: | £505C07] Date. | }-3-0O2
Document Name or JAPPLICATION FORM anannec
- . — W 4 Ik l| § ‘

Classification Code Lo §2 MAR 2002
Document Type IN CORRESPONDENCE IN CORRESP ec. (refer

: PC-DOCS Profile screen
Section Title PROP Prop., Urban etc (refer

WCC Classifications

File Series 0600 - 0600., 1040 etc)
File No./Link No @Q _) Oq ] Property Link No or File No

Refer WCC Classifications)
Description

SR Type. BUILDING CONSENT AMENDMENT

Address. (64 CUOO St
C AO

To be filed in : Select one of these options:
Yes. No.

1) Property Link File
Or

2) Building Envelope /
Or

3) Allocate To | Phone.

Name of Person
Requesting Scanning, | TN VKK Phone 56777

Extra Notes:

For correct classification codes please refer to Document#347363.

If you are unsure of the classification code then write out the Document name in full (refer to document #29685
for document naming protocols)

Example of Code use:- LETF. This expands to LETTER FROM. The user should provide further details in the
Document Name box. Eg

“Truebridge Callender Beach Ltd re concern about geotechnical conditions”. The document name will then
show in TEAMwork as “LETTER FROM Truebridge Callender Beach Litd re concern about geotechnical
conditions”

P C Docs No: LHCUZ’ZO

PC Doc 17022v6 14:22 02/07/01
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Building Conscent Allocation Sheet Date: 7 Mar. 0T Address: U Colba <t SR Nﬁmbcr: RS0/ ':-::- -

D L remeve 3 eols . .-C\‘re Aeer ' L

Project Description: ;f(@%‘é)@%f@ﬁ ‘iggti%f\&uw) No of Sets: |

2) let Pie ¢ medifiod sleit incl. wall Ho Vait 7
SIM | CONSENT| SIGNED | APPROVAL | TAKEN | RETURN TIME TO | 555
GIVEN BE

CI’RGED

(morc than
1 hr=
$80/phr)

|:$75/ph
.| VAX Yes | No | Yes(|No
| (morc than C")
2hrs =
$75/phr
Conditions of approval:

"% Time to be charged = time taken minus time alrcady paid for

+ Doc # 102117 v4

s | 7
- Time taken should be recorded in 15 minute intervals, ic 0.25, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0 etc / %VL !/LQAM\



Building Conscn’fc Allocation Sheet Datcﬁ%ﬁ Address: /5‘/71 é‘m ﬁ SR Number: SOSO7 _

For The Resource Conscnt'Teﬁm /2/5

Project Description: /é}}}}g/};fi é?(’/)f o ' . | No of Sets:
Application | Signed Approval Given

Resource Manégcment @ No | | &gﬁ ‘ /3/ 3

Conditions of approval: ' S22 F2s/2

Mac #367154 v1
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_WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL TOPTOWN POSITIVELY
¢ WELLINGTON
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. —— sahia
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govtnz T Wellington City Council

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL

Building Consent No 275 07 - #mmimh o

Processing Checklist for Building and Structural

Wind Zone

Is this consent being processed as a Section 7 New work, Section 38 Alteration or

a Section 46 Change of use s7 [ s38 [ sd6 [
Is the building being built over the boundary Yes/No
In common ownership O Copies of both CT’s (current) ]
Endorse Titles ]

(Easement & encumbrance in favour of WCC or undertaking a bond)

e N e P
CIB1  NZS 3604:1999 3 \/,.\,4:><"
Specific design elements with caﬁ?ulations X
with Producer Statement =]

Building near the boundary Yes@

Retaining Walls
Surcharge Loading O Safety from falling ]
Waterproofing (access to do) Ll Excavation — earthworks bylaw O
Structural Check ]
Approval to transgress into neighbours property Yes/No
Above adjoining ground level
Fire Separation L]
Other

[ B2 Corrosion Zone O

Any special durability problems

Doc 237431 ‘ 1
Updated 20/03/01

Commercial/Industrial



NI f’é&;‘;l@ Gor o Moo

‘“‘ ' %‘uﬁé/
(/\WW%»\/ﬁn < ¢ g@—u/ét —_— 5/3 V\-"‘@g“"-/

Oc Fire report designed to Fire report proposing an
acceptable solutions ] alternative solution O
Occupancy ( persons) O Purpose Group O
Systems required

[ F ratings required/fire cells Il

Path lengths ] Fire egress ]

DEOP No of exits

Total OP Width

Surface finishes O Separation/ Unprotected O
" Walls

Ceilings

Floor

Other

-

‘(\0 Ma-%;\&Q\«ﬁ, ,k>o - "&r (_»ng,\_&, - O\M:Q{ﬁg\
O

Lp Accessible Route ] Stairs b\( g
Route from carpark/entry level/ Pitch/riser/tread
ramp/internal route/widths visible nosing
Accessibility - lobbies ]

Slip resistance L] Handrails [l
External Height/graspable/spacing
Internal at entries
Ramps O Grade
Kerb
Mechanical installations O
Other

OO E Roof pitch/appropriate profile OO0  site works around buildings L]
Wet area surfaces ) L1  Weatherproof (flashings) ]
Adequate floor heights 1 Proprietary claddings 1
Other ~

Doc 237431 2 Commercial/Industrial

Updated 20/03/01



O r Hazardous agents Cd H@zardohs substances and |

(contamination) ﬁ._,,,_af.~r~v*"“"'processing
Safety from falling /j’ [0  Hazardous materials (glazing) []
Site safety/security-Barriers O Systems/signage |
Frequented by Children Yes/No
el Natural ventilation " Natural light O
Accessible Toilets — Pl ser discussed with |
Kitchen layout—— Plumber discussed with O
R Evidence of consideration of energy efficiency where there are
spaces intended to have a controlled temperature i

Compliance Schedule: New [0 Altered L[] Unchanged EZ/Not required Ol

Processed By % %// Date 26— >0t

Reviewed By Date

Doc 237431 3 Commercial/Industrial
Updated 20/03/01
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Stewcettiral Auditing

Address: ... L2 Gl S

Checking has been undertaken for strucrure outside the scope of the Accepted Solutions of the
Building Code. We understand that the Wellington City Council does the NZS3604 checking,
including the bracing, and therefore we have not included these items in our checking.

e

N —

M/WFMygg oty At Net VEEN N

e

Spencer Holmes Limited



Gl W% e
MC\-\M .Q\W;"X
Structural Auditing ~ ooty 1

Checking has been undertaken for structure outside the scope of the Accepted Solutions of the
Building Code. We understand that the Wellington City Council does the NZS3604 checking,
including the bracing, and therefore we have not included these items in our checking.

Archifectural drawings No ..........coooveviniiinennn.., Y S e,

Spencer Holmes Limited
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" WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL TOPTOWN POSITIVELY

WELLINGTON
PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. e
Ph 64-4-499 4444, Internet www.wcc.govtnz T Wellington City Council

26 March, 2002

Yervice Request No: 80507
iink No: 0600 397091

Clive Lewis Design
P O Box 16 023
Wellington

Dear Sir

AMENDED PLANS FOR BUILDING CONSENT NO 83567 154 Cuba St

Service Request Type: Building Consent for less than $500,000
Site Address: 154 Cuba St DP 2686

This is to inform you that your amended plans have been approved subject to the same
conditions as Building Consent no 80507

ITEM: STRUCTURAL -

Conditions of letter by Clive Lewis of 7 March 2002 and Holmes Fire and Safety Audit Nol
of 25 February are to be complied with.

Claire Stevens Permissions Team

ITEM: RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

I note that a resource consent has already been granted in Service Request No 82512 and
advise that all work must proceed in accordance with the approved plans, information and all
the conditions of that consent.

Please be aware that site visits may be carried out to monitor compliance with Resource
Consent conditions.

Inka Gliesche -Humphris Permissions Team Phone: 801 3523



ITEM BUILDING

The fire rating is to be maintained in the understairs cupboard, including to the underside of
the stairs.

Eddy Saul Permissions Team Phone ; 801 3242

Yours sincerely

Rod Carlisle
Environmental Control Business Unit
Wellington City Council



EWRB 5.

Electrical Certificate of Compliance (v 1194534
for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations l

and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments ‘

of conductors (including fittings attached to those condﬁéﬁ“ﬂed

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer { iAs 9 O \ed

[ L

Telephone Fax
( | J rax |

Address of installation [; uA s < Al y

Postal address of customer (if not as above) ( b

WORK DETAILS

No. of lighting outlets - No. of ranges

No. of socket outlets

Was any installation work carried out Ny N
by the homeowner? | £ l es l ' o

7

Descriptiionﬂ, ‘

AN CODE: cced
R—No.. & so™/
ADDRESS: ;54 (ab? 57

HL=OTR

S
A
faYm)
Ot

\.
CERTIFICATION OF WORK
| certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work” includes “Electric Lines”)

Name [ N . ‘,M] _Name oot

EE—

Registration no. [ = { . Lo ' ) Registration no.

Company ( R N ] Company -

Signature ( ] Signature

— N N N7 N1

Date ( ] Date

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

[j New mains C] Switchboard D Earthing system Installation work
in hazardous areas
| certify that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name [ ) Regi.stration no. [

Signature ( ] Date [

' CUSTOMER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED:



EWRB 5¢

Electrical Certificate of Compliance (vo. 1194533

for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations

and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments ‘
of conductors (including fittings attached to those conductors).

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer (&[ K

Telephone ( ) Fax [

Address of installation L

Postal address of customer (if not as above) [‘ -

WORK DETAILS

e

7] No. of lighting outlets No. of ranges Please tick (v) as appropriate where work includes:

No. of socket outlets No. of water heaters Mains [j Main earth
Was any installation work carried out . -
by the %omeowner? l v |Yes | ' No Switchboard C] Electric lines

-
Use sketch if necessary

Description

PUSE i

E—

\.
CERTIFICATION OF WORK
| certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work" includes “Electric Lines”)

Name Name [

Y ()

Registration no. 0 Registration no.
Company C )

Signature ( Signature

Date

Company (
(
{

Date [

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

(:) New mains C] Switchboard C] Earthing system Installation work
in hazardous areas
| certify that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name ( ] Registration no. (

Signature ( ] Date [

CUSTOMER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED



EWRB 5!

ot s Electrical Certificate of Compliance (vo. 1194532
ooy “RD for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations '

o and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments l
. - Competency of conductors (including fittings attached to those conductors). .

CUSTOMER INFORMATION PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer [

-
i

Telephone [ J Fax [

Address of installation [ e

i

§ o o o [
Postal address of customer (if not as above) ( oy & N7

WORK DETAILS o :
[ . . /.fl ‘ V
No. of lighting outlets No. of ranges Please tick (v) as appropriate where work includes:
, No. of socket outlets No. of water heaters Mains C] Main earth
Was any installation work carried out . . -
by the homeowner? -~ Yes ' ’ No Switchboard C] Electric lines

7

Use sketch if necessary

Description
§ i

\.
CERTIFICATION OF WORK
| certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work” includes “Electric Lines”)

Name [ Name (

£

Reglstratlon no.

Registration no. [:

Company (

Signature ( ) Signature

.
) Company [
[
(

Date ( J Date

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

[j New mains Cj Switchboard D Earthing system C] Installation work
in hazardous areas
| certify that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name [ ] Registration no. {

Signature ( ] Date (

CUSTOMIER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED



Electrical Certificate of Compliance (v 119452

for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations -
and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments l

y + Competency of conductors (including fittings attached to those conductors).

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY
Name of customer ( ‘f\i s g / . ) 5y

Telephone ‘ o Fax
C__ | ) e

Address of installation L

Postal address of customer (if not as above) ( VT P L a} ¢
WORK DETAILS
No. of lighting outlets No. of ranges Please tick (v') as appropriate where work includes:

No. of socket outlets

! } . No. of water heaters Mains - Main earth
Was any installation work carried out v N L
by the homeowner? [ ] es l l o Electric lines

-

Description _-

\.
CERTIFICATION OF WORK
| certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work” includes "Electrlc Lines")

Name L

Name [

Registration no. ( Registration no.

Company ( Company

Signature ( L N —end

Date

i
i
\__/;)\_Ju\_z

(
(
Sigﬂatu re L
(

Date [

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

-1 switchboard < Earthing svstem C:] Installation work
gy in hazardous areas

] Registration no. [ T g

Name L

Signature [

) Date ( ff,/‘j@g oy

CUSTOMER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED



EWRB 5¢

Electrical Certificate of Compliance (vo. 119 4 531

REGISTRATION BOARD

for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations

and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments l
of conductors (including fittings attached to those conductors).

CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Name of customer ( { i[ : ;/ .

Telephone [ ] Fax [

Address of installation [

Postal address of customer (if not as above) [

WORK DETAILS ‘ v ' & et
No. of lighting outlets No. of ranges Please tick (v) as appropriate where work includes:

No. of socket outlets CJ No. of water heaters - Malns C:j Main earth
Was any installation work carried out

by the %omeowner? l L |Yes ‘ ; No - Switchboard G Electric lines

7

S

Use sketch if necessary

Description _

\.

CERTIFICATION OF WORK

! certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work” includes “Electric Lines”)

Name [ A J Name 4 [

N ‘w

Registration no. [ Reglstratlon no.

Company [

Signature { } Signature

-
] Company [
(
(

J Date

Date (

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

D New mains [:] Switchboard D Earthing system ' Installation work
in hazardous areas
I certify that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name [ ] Registration no. (

Signature [ - ] Date (

CUSTOMER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED



| Electrical Certificate of Compliance (vo. 1194530 )

REGISTRATION BOARD

for prescribed electrical work that is carried out on electrical installations
and involves the placing or positioning or the replacing or repositioning No. of attachments [

saféty - Competency of conductors (including fittings attached to those conductors).
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CUSTOMER INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

VI PN T
Name of customer ( i,;s REA Y {&_h_s\\.f,,»ﬂs )

+

Telephone (

Address ofinstallation( ?4 Cb 4

Postal address of customer (if not as above)

WORK DETAILS

23 | No. of lighting outlets CJ No. of ranges A Please tick (v)) as appropriate where work includes:

No. of socket outlets C) No. of water heaters G Mains C) Main earth
Was any installation work carried out
by the %omeowner? | ]Yes ' l No Q Switchboard D Electric lines

-

Use sketch if necessary

\
CERTIFICATION OF WORK
t certify that the above electrical work has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Act 1992 and Electricity Regulations 1997.

ELECTRICAL WORKER DETAILS CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRIC LINES

(to be completed where “Description of Work” includes “Electric Lines”)

3

j Registration no.

Name Name (

B
E o

Registration no.

Company

Signature Signature

Date

) |
—
] Company (
J (

(

) Date

INSPECTION DETAILS Electrical work requiring inspection by a registered electrical inspector

C) New mains [:J Switchboard D Earthing system Installation work
in hazardous areas
| certify that the inspection has been carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Electricity Regulations 1997.

Name [ ) Registration no. [

Signature [ ) Date [

'CUSTOMER COPY - THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT AND SHOULD BE RETAINED



o1 Nelson Street PO Box 9
Auckland New Zealand

[wxmwvorce
| NUMBER

STREET | CUSTOMER
| NUMBER

SUBURB

| errvrown

BUSINESS
PHONE

CUSTOMER .
~ ORDER
E REFERENCE L

[ WARRANTY PERIOD

1 HOME PHONE

5T

— DELVERYBEALS TSADEéN
o 00D
2 {OL[:% One. o 0”’6\@

1 CUSTOMER'S
SIGNATURE

GOODS ACQUIRED FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES

1) Consumer Guarantees Act
It is a condition of sale that the Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 will not apply to any goods acquired for business
purposes.

2) Reservation of Title .
The purchaser’s attention is drawn to the reservation of title conditions which appear on the reverse of this document.
The goods detailed on this invoice are subject to these conditions.

:G.8.T. REG. No. 57-245-735 G.S.T. INCLUSIVE PRICES UNLESS SHOWN SEPARATELY ‘

(CUSTOMER COPY
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WELLINGTON CITY COUNCIL
ELLINGTON,’;, WELLINGTON

PO Box 2199, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington, New Zealand. S ——
Ph 64-4-499 4444, |nternet www.wce.govt.nz T Wellington City Council

Fax Message

To: Clive Lewis Design

FaxNo: 389 3096
From: Patrick Edwards
E-mail: patrick.edwards@wee.govt.nz
Wellington City Council
Ph No: 801 3834 : FaxNo: 801 3100
Creation No of pages: (incl. cover sheet)

Date 11 June 2002
Subject: ~ Proposed Apartments at 154 Cuba Street SR 80507

The information contained in this fax is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only. If you are
not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its
contents. If received in error you are asked to destroy this fax and contact the sender immediately. Your
assistance is appreciated.

Message:

Clive

I am still awaiting certification on the fire alarm system related to the above property.
Fire security services carried out the work but the work requires another Certified fire
alarm contractor who is part of the Fire Protection Association Of New Zealand to

certified it. This cannot be carried out by the system installer.

On receipt of the above the final Code Of Compliance may be issue
Yours sincerely

Patrick Edwards
Central City Building Inspector

Ph 801 3834, 025 2494833
Wellington City Council
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FIRE SECURITY ssnvuces LTD. WsIN|

STANDARDS NEW ZEALAND
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Established 1976 ® Registered TP s

FAX MESSAGE
COMPANY: Clive Lewis Design
ATTENTION: = Clive Lewis v
Cc: WCC Patrick Edwards ' Equipment and Systems
FAX NO: 389 3095 /8013100 N
DATE: 3.07.2002 \/ |
FROM Steve Iti & FOSO
‘SUBJECT: 154 156 Cuba Street SIS0,

' ROUTINE

No of pages; ONE (including this header)

{if you do ot receive all pages or If any page I8 unraadable, plauowophonausimmed y on (O4) 588-0758)
Ths information containad in this fax Is confidential and may be used, copled or disserni only by the addressse,
If racelved In error hone the asnder and destroy the fax. Thank you very much.

Gentlemen,

A copy of the FPIS Certificate of Compliance as required.
Regards, |

Steve Iti,
Contracts Manager,

SCAN CODE Q. |

SR No.. o=c— - 1

ADDRESS: =\ e, ?NELUNgf\JT%O%@ COURGIL

: =\ . . o
=AU i |
RECE|vED

/A

NEW ZEALAND
CERTIFIED MRE ALANN CORPANY

WHANGARE( » AUCKLAND » HAMILTON = TAURANGA = HO TORUA = NAPIEF = TARANAKL « WELLINGTQON » AUSTRA LS

TOLL FREE 0800- 11-48-11
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Certificate No: . 42480
Buliding: One Hundred & Fi1ly Six Cuba Street
%
Building Consent No: |
Location: , 154-156 Cuba St+et
' Wellington _
Owners name: Mr Chan !
Occupancy: Residential & Commercial
Detalls of System:
(a) Type of System: Manual Automatic

(b) The declared functional reqdiremnnts: cdfg

(c) Equipment Manufacturer: Pertronic lndustried;
(d) Equipment Register No: Panel: PI108  [allpoints: Pl 603
(e) Detector Register No: Thermal: Pl 201 lsmolug: SS 3o
() Alerting Device Type: Pl 406 ,
(g) Detall of remote receiving centre: Not Brigade _Connel:ted
(h) Date of Completion: ~ 2BJune2002 '
() Detalls of Anclllary Services Nil
connected to the system:

| hersby certify that the above system has bean inspected an tested in
accordance with NZS4512:1987 and on the basls of the resul 5 the system as
lnstallod complies with this Standard

Thls system was in Compliance on 28/06/2002, and this Certlilcate is valid for a
maximum of 12 months. :

instalier: H‘ Inspector: J. D. Vartha l
signu;’& nat.;)8 602 Signed: /M

Capacity: (st Capacity: “ Contractor Teth IOﬂ'cer
I ES o =
Company: Fire Security Sarvices ~ Cotnpany: Fire Protectlko ! QEUEWHWCOL
Address: PO Box 38-241 , NMENT
Wellington Mall Centre Waellington | =4 JBE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

B2

FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION Sschss LIMITED

NCIL|

RECEIVED
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